Genie

A TEREX BRAND

Parts Manual

Serial Number Range

GS-1530 to SN 59999
GS-1930

Part No. 39529
Rev K9
June 2018



June 2018

Technical Publications Contact Us:

Genie has endeavored to deliver the highest degree of L

accuracy possible. However, continuous improvement Interr?et: www.genielift.com

of our products is a Genie policy. Therefore, product e-mail: awp.techpub @terex.com

specifications are subject to change without notice.

Readers are encouraged to notify Genie of errors and Find a Manual for this Model
send in suggestions for improvement. All

communications will be carefully considered for future Go to http://www.genielift.com

printings of this and all other manuals.

Use the links to locate Operator’s, Parts,
Maintenance, and Service and Repair Manuals.

Copyright © 2011 by Terex Corporation

39529 Rev J July 2009
First Edition, Ninth Printing

Genie is a registered trademark of Terex South Dakota, Inc.
in the USA and many other countries. “GS” is a trademark of
Terex South Dakota, Inc.

'y

0:; Printed on recycled paper

Ganie

GS-1530, GS-1930 Part No. 39529


http://www.genielift.com/en/service-support/manuals/index.htm

June 2018

p
G A
QNiQ.
A TEREX BRAND

Model: GS-1930
Serial number:  GS3005A-12345

Model year: 2005 Manufacture date: 04/12/05
Electrical schematic number: ES0141

Machine unladen weight: 2,7141b /1,231 N

Rated work load (including occupants): 500 Ib / 227 kg
Maximum allowable inclination of the chassis:
N/A

Gradeability: N/A

Maximum allowable side force: 1001Ib /445N
Maximum number of platform occupants:2

Country of manufacture: USA
This machine complies with:

ANSI A92.6-
B354.2-

Terex South Dakota, Inc.
18340 NE 76th Street
Redmond, WA 98052

| [T

Serial number
(stamped on chassis)

How to Read Your Serial Number

GS3005 Al -12345

TR A~AAT | 1
Model Sequence
number

1
Model year

Facility code
(used only for model manufactured
in multiple facilities )

Serial label

erial number
stamped on chassis)

il
—_

Part No. 39529 GS-1530, GS-1930 3



June 2018

| Table of Contents

204.4 Battery Pack Module (from serial number 35800).....48
This manual is updated frequently. If you have a 205.1 Battery Pack Module Installation (from serial number
printed manual, you can keep it up to date by 18704 t0 35799)...cciiiiiiieiieee it 50
downloading new figures from the Genie website at . .
www.genielift.com. For the most up-to-date parts ggggoBattery Pack Module Installation (from serial number52
information, visit the Parts Lookup System on the ) ettt e e e nnte e e nnreeennaeeean
Genie website at www.genielift.com. 206.1 Non-steer Axle, Counterweights and Brake Release
Hand Pump (0 SN 29767).......cuuvveeiiiiiiieeeeiiiiiee e 54
206.2 Non-steer Axle, Counterweights and Brake Release
How to Read Your Serial Number..........ccccoviiciiniiiiicnnn, 3 Hand Pump (from SN 29768).........ccccvviiiiienieeieiiieneennen 56
Parts StocKiNg LiSt........cceevviiiuieiieciiesee e ee e 7 207.1 Pothole Protection Assembly (to serial number
How to Order P Al S . e 8 1999) ................................................................................... 58
Service Parts Fax Order FOrM..........cooooveeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen g  207.2 Pothole Protection Assembly (from serial number 2000
LEO TG4 1 ) TSR 60
207.3 Pothole Protection Assembly (from serial number
) _ B5800) ..ttt 62
Electronic Version 208.1 Power Unit Module (to serial number 1999).............. 64
Click on any page number to view the figure. 208.2 Power Unit Module (from serial number 2000 to
L1B988) ..ttt 66
. 208.3 Power Unit Module (from serial number 16989 to
100 Decals and Paint Loy 4 ) T 68
101.1 Decals and Paint 208.4 Power Unit Module (from serial number 35800)........ 70
102.1 Platform Control Box Decals.........c.cccevvvveiniieeniinnenns 14 209.1 Power Unit Module Installation (to serial number
200 Drive Ch is C ; 1999 it 72
rive Chassis Components . . .
201.1 Steer Axle Linkage and Wheels (to serial number 209.2 Power Unit Module Installation (from serial number 2000
1999 oo 16 10 35799) ittt 74
201.2 Steer Axle Linkage and Wheels (from serial number gggg)oPower Unit Module Installation (from serial number
2000 10 25899).....cuiieiiiieeiiiee e e e 18 R e AR
201.3 Steer Axle Linkage and Wheels (from serial number 210.1 Hydraulic Power Unit
25900 10 35799, 20  211.1 Ground Controls (to SN 28695)...........c.c.coconninnininn. 80
201.4 Steer Axle Linkage and Wheels (from serial number 211.2 Ground Controls (from SN 28696 to 45894).............. 82
35800 t0 42999).....ceiiiee i 22 211.3 Ground Controls (from SN 45895)............cccveuveuneee. 84
201.5 Steer Axle Linkage and Wheels (from serial number 212.1 Function Manifold (to serial number 6843)................ 86
43000 to 59999) .................................................................. 24 212.2 Functlon Manifold (from Serlal number 6844 to
202.1 Ground Controls and Level Sensor Installation (t0 serial = 35799)..........cccciiiiiireeieeess e 88
number 1999).........ii i s 26 212.3 Function Manifold (from serial number 35800).......... 90
202_'2 Ground Controls and Level Sensor Installation (from 213.1 Brake Release Hand Pump Manifold......................... 92
serial number 2000 t0 18703)......ccccvvvveeiiiiiiieeeiiiiiiee e 28 ) o ]
) 214.1 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings (to serial number
202.3 Ground Controls and Level Sensor Installation (from 35799) 94
serial number 18704 t0 35799)......ccccveiriieeriire e 30 T e S
. 214.2 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings (from serial number
202.4 Ground Controls and Level Sensor Installation (from 35800) 08
serial nuMber 35800).........ccccviiuiriirieieeieeeee e, 32 ol e e o
h 215.1 Power Cables - Drive Chassis (to serial number 27543,
203.1 Battery C arger.......I """""""""""""""""""""""""""""" 34 WIthOUt CONEACION)......eeiiiieeeiiiii e 102
203.2 Battery Charger, ASia........cccccceeeviiiiieee i 36 215.2 Power Cables - Drive Chassis (from serial number 27544,
203.3 Battery Charger, 220V AC, European........................ 38 WIthOUt CONEACTON).......eivieeeeeiciee e 104
203.4 Battery Charger, Worldwide...........cccccceevvviveieeeninnnnen, 40 215.3 Power Cables - Drive Chassis (from serial number 27544,
204.1 Battery Pack Module (to serial number 1999) ___________ 42 with Contactor) ................................................................... 106
204.2 Battery Pack Module (from serial number 2000 to .
L8703 e 44 300 Scissor Components
204.3 Battery Pack Module (from serial number 18704 to ggi)l Scissor Assembly, GS-1530, View 1 (to serial numble(;s
35799 it e 1
Genie

4 GS-1530, GS-1930

Part No. 39529



June 2018

Table of Contents (continued) |

301.2 Scissor Assembly, GS-1530, View 1 (from serial number 505.1 Voltage INVerter........ccueviiiiiiiiieeee e
632 to 2130) ...................................................................... 110 506.1 Battery - Maintenance Free
302.1 Scissor Assembly, GS-1530, View 2 (to serial number ]
B3L) . eveerereeeeeeeeeeee et ee ettt et r ettt ene 112  Indices
302.2 Scissor Assembly, GS-1530, View 2 (from serial number Part Number IndeX..........c.cocooviiiiiiiii 176
B32 10 23567)...vcueeereeerieeeeeieeeeeeeetee et n et s 114 Part Description INAEX.........ccciuvivieeiiiiiieee e 180
ggggSScis;gglAsssembly, GS-1530, View 2 (from serial numlbleg Cross References

to Jorssssssssssssssn s Fittings Cross Reference.........ccoocvvevieeeiiieeesiee e 186
302.4 Scissor Assembly, GS-1530, View 2 (from serial number
LY 0L ) TP 118
303.1 Scissor Assembly, GS-1930, View 1 (to serial number
B3 L) ettt e 120
303.2 Scissor Assembly, GS-1930, View 1 (from serial number
L3 22 TS 122
304.1 Scissor Assembly, GS-1930, View 2 (to serial number
B3 L) ittt 124
304.2 Scissor Assembly, GS-1930, View 2 (from serial number
B32 10 23567)..ueieiueeeeeiiieeeaiieeeiiee e e e st e e saee e e e 126
304.3 Scissor Assembly, GS-1930, View 2 (from serial number
23568 10 50515).....ceiiiriiiiiiieiiiie et 128
304.4 Scissor Assembly, GS-1930, View 2 (from serial number
LY 0 ) TSR 130
305.1 Lift Cylinder Assembly, GS-1530, GS-1930 (from serial
NUMDBET 23568).....ccciiiiiiiiiieieeiiieeee e 132
400 Platform Components
401.1 Platform Installation...........cccoceeiiieeiniiieniee e 134
402.1 Platform Railings with Entry Chain - Round Tube.....136
403.1 Platform Railings with Entry Gate - Round Tube.....138
404.1 Platform Entry Gate Installation - Round Tube........ 140
405.1 Platform Extension - Round Tube............c.ccceevvnenne 142
408.1 Platform Controls (to serial number 17407)............. 148
408.2 Platform Controls (from serial number 17408 to
42999) ... 150
408.3 Platform Controls (from serial number 43000 to
Lo 0 PR 152
408.4 Platform Controls (from serial number 51015)........ 154
409.1 Joystick Controller (to serial number 17407)........... 156
409.2 Joystick Controller (from serial number 17408 to
BLOLA) ..o ettt 158
409.3 Joystick Controller (from serial number 51015)....... 160
410.1 Control Cable - Chassis to Platform.............cc..c...... 162
500 Accessories
501.1 Alarms, Horn and Flashing Beacon............cc.cccc..e. 164
502.1 Air Line to Platform..........ccceeeiiiiiiiiii e 166
503.1 Platform Worklight..........ccccoooieiiiiiiiiiiccniee s 168
504.1 Platform Overload Protection...........cccccoeuvieeieennnne 170

Genie

Part No. 39529

GS-1530, GS-1930 5



I June 2018

| Notes

Gm‘e
ATEREX BRAND

6 GS-1530, GS-1930 Part No. 39529



June 2018

Required Parts

The following parts are required to perform
maintenance procedures as outlined in the Genie
GS-15630 and GS-1930 Service Manual.

Description Part No.
Filter Element, 10 Micron..........c.ccccccvciieieeieeenn, 44788
Dielectric Grease...........cococeeviivviiiiiieie e 66399
Chevron Ultra-duty Grease (Lithium)

or equivalent, EP NLGI 1.................c.. (source locally)
Breather Cap, Hydraulic Tank...........c.cccocoioiiiine 78546
Cotter Pin, Castle Nut, Steer-end Wheels,

GS-32, GS46.....ccovviiiiiiiiiie e 13635-10
Cotter Pin, Castle Nut, Steer-end Wheels,

GS-30 and Non-steer end Wheels,

AlLMOEIS ..vvviiiiiiiiicccc e 42079

Part No. 39529

Parts Stocking List

Recommended Parts

Description Part No
Genie Blue Paint, 1 Gallon ... 32150
Genie Blue Paint, 12 Ounce Aerosol.............cc........ 1484
Genie Gray Paint, 1 Gallon..............ocovviiviiiiinnn, 32151
Genie Gray Paint, 12 Ounce Aerosol ...................... 1268
Genie also offers the following support documents:

EMI Safety Manual ... 27581
Manual of Responsibilities ANSI A925................ 44163

Genie

GS-1530, GS-1930



June 2018

| How To Order Parts

How to Order Parts

Please be prepared with the following information
when ordering replacement parts for your Terex or
Genie product.

Machine model number

Machine serial number

Part number

Part description and quantity
Purchase order number

"Ship to” address

Desired method of shipment

Name and telephone number of the
authorized distributor in your area

3 3 S S Y

Use the Service Parts Fax Order Form on the next
page and fax your order to our Parts Department.

If you don't know the name of your authorized
distributor, or if your area is not currently serviced
by an authorized distributor, please call Terex or
Genie Industries.

Machine Information

Model

Serial Number

Date of Purchase

Authorized Genie Distributor

Phone Number

Genie
8 GS-1530, GS-1930

North America

Telephone (425)881-1800

Toll Free (800)536-1800 in US and Canada
Fax (425)556-8659

Toll Free fax (888)274-6192

Email AWP.PartsSalesPO @terex.com
http://genielift.com/en

EMEAR (Europe, Middle East, Africa and
Russia)

Telephone (31)(165)519 313
Fax (31)(165)511 148
http://genielift.co.uk

Asia Pacific (Genie Singapore)
Telephone +65 6692 7777

Fax +65 6261 8893
http://genielift.com.sg/

Australia

Telephone (61)(7)3456 4444
Fax (61)(7)3456 4466
http://genielift.com.au

South America
Telephone (55)(11)4082 5600
Fax (55)(11)4082 5630

Part No. 39529



June 2018

ETEREX

CORPORATION

Fax Order Form |

Service Parts Fax Order Form
Fax to: (425) 556-8659 or Toll Free: 888-274-6192

International: +1-425-556-8659

Please fill out completely
Date

Your Name

Bill To

Account Number

Your Fax Number

Your Phone Number

Ship To

Purchase Order Number Ship Via
Model(s) Serial No.(s)
Optional Equipment
Part Number Description Quantity Price

All back-ordered parts will be shipped when available via the same ship method as the original order unless Noted

below:

O Ship complete order only - No back orders

O Ship all available parts and contact customer on disposition of back-ordered parts

O Other (please specify)

nie.

Part No. 39529

ATEREX BRAND

GS-1530, GS-1930



I 100 Decals and Paint June 2018
101.1 Decals and Paint
DIOIEERO OloN0 BATTERY
o i @
- ©
€ 1 F{ (8
(14 ©
@ ®
Q <‘/ u ®
@ “’ /" A"‘ C
@ NN C
@ )’\V\ l | 2
- S\N\=
° Sy
@ X
® )
TN
(19
82
@),
@)
@)
@)
@)
)
GROUND
CONTROLS
SIDE 27) (18) (26)

Gm‘e
ATEREX BRAND

10

GS-1530, GS-1930

Part No. 39529



June 2018 100 Decals and Paint

101.1 Decals and Paint

Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
- 1268GT PAINT,AEROSOL,GENIE GRAY*** 5A  28174GT DECAL, POWER TO PLATFORM
— 1484GT PAINT AEROSOL.BRIGHT BLUE*** 230V** .o 2
—  32150GT PAINT,WET,GENIE BLUE (1 GL)* 6  43091GT DECAL,DANGER,GENERAL SAFETY....1
- 32151GT PAINTWET.GENIE GRAY (1 GL)** 7 Ref. Label - Platform Control Box............ 1

(refer to Figure 102.1)

A 2148736t DECAL KIT,1530 COMPANSIICSA 8  43090GT DECAL,NOTICE, OPER INST, PCP....... 1

(North American models)

B 214875GT  DECAL KIT.1530 PLATANSUCSA 46238GT  DECAL,NOTICE,ERROR LIGHT............ 1
(North American models) 10  44736GT DECAL,DANGER,TIP-OVER,TILT.......... 1
C  214876GT  DECAL KIT,1530 COMP.CE 11 28236GT  DECALWARN,IMPROPER
(European models) OPERATION. ...ttt 1
D 214877GT  DECAL KIT,1530 PLAT,CE 12 28176GT  DECAL,LABEL,MANUAL NOT HERE.....1
(European models) (located inside manual storage box)
E  214878GT  DECAL KIT, 1530 COMP, AUS 13 43092GT  DECAL,NOTICE,MAX CAP 600 ANSI....1
(Australia models) GS-1530 (ANSI, CSA) (272 kg)
F 214879GT  DECAL KIT, 1530 PLAT, AUS 13A  52062GT  DECAL,NOTICE,MAX CAP 600 CE/AU...1
(Australia models) GS-1530 (272 kg)
G 214880GT  DECAL KIT, 1930 COMP, ANSI/CSA 13B  44254GT  DECAL,NOTICE,MAX CAP 500 ANSI*....1
(North American models) GS-1930 (ANSI, CSA) (227 kg)
H 214881GT  DECAL KIT, 1930 PLAT, ANSI/CSA 13C  52061GT  DECAL,NOTICE,MAX CAP 500 CE/AU...1
(North American models) GS-1930 (227 kg)
| 214882GT  DECAL KIT, 1930 COMP, CE 14  44255GT  DECAL,DANGER,CRUSHING
(European models) HAZARD......ooiiiiiiiiiieseec e 4
J 214883GT  DECAL KIT, 1930 PLAT, CE 15 43696GT  DECAL,DANGER,ELEC HAZARD,GS.....2
(European models) 16  44220GT  DECAL,DANGER,BRAKE REL
K  214884GT  DECAL KIT,1930 COMP,AUS SAFETY oo 1
(Australia models) 17  44980GT  DECAL,LABEL,PWR TO CHARGR
L  214885GT  DECAL KIT,1930 PLAT.AUS LBV oo 1
(Australia models) 17A  43658GT  DECAL,LABEL,PWR TO CHARGR
M  214886GT  DECAL KIT,1932 COMP,AUS 230V 1
(Australia models) 18  31508GT  DECAL,DANGER,ELECT
N  214887GT  DECAL KIT,1932 PLAT,AUS HAZARD,PLUG
(Australia models) 19 43093GT DECAL,LABEL, TIRE SPECS.....cccoo...... 4
-~ 1268GT PAINT,AEROSOL,GENIE GRAY*™ 20 72970GT  DECAL,INSTRUCTIONS-CHARGER
-~ 1484GT PAINT,AEROSOL,BRIGHT BLUE** oY= I 1
~  32150GT  PAINTWET,GENIE BLUE (1 GL)** 21  43616GT  DECAL,NOTICE,BATTERY
-~  32151GT  PAINT,WET,GENIE GRAY (1 GL)** CONNECT covvessvvrrsssvvnnesssees 1
| 442536T  DECALNOTICE SIDE FORCE ANSI..1 22 44737GT  DECAL DANGER TIP OVER TRAYS.....2
(ANSI, CSA) (448N) 23 43617GT  DECAL,DANGER,TIP-OVER,BATTERY..1
1A 52060GT  DECAL-NOTICE,SIDE FORCE 24  46262GT  DECAL,DANGER,BATTERY SAFETY....1
G§SOCE """""""""""""""""""""""""""" 1 25 65052GT  DECAL,LABEL,FAULT CODES.......... 1
(400N) (from SN 17408)
2 62053GT  DECAL,COSMETIC,GENIE GS-1530%...2 26  44753GT  DECAL. LABEL. LED READOUT......... 1

2A  62054GT DECAL,COSMETIC,GENIE GS-1930**...2 27  28161GT DECAL,WARN,CRUSH HAZARD
3 40434GT DECAL,LANYARD ANCHORAGE HAND. ..o 2

POINT oo 3 28  82448GT  DECAL, GROUND CONTROL PANEL....1
4 43618GT QEEQQ,EABEL - DIRECTION X 29  28175GT  DECAL,WARNING-COMPART
................................................ Aocgss, | eRRNERRE
5 28235GT  DECAL,POWER TO PLATFORM 115V...2 30  28164GT  DECALNOTICE HAZARDOUS
MAT'LS oo 1
Genie

ATEREX BRAND

Part No. 39529 GS-1530, GS-1930



I 100 Decals and Paint June 2018

101.1 Decals and Paint
(continued)

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.

31  28171GT DECAL,DANGER,NO SMOKING ***......1
32 44994GT DECAL,LABEL,DEXRON/FLUID

32A  82368GT DECAL,LABEL,RYKON/FLUID LEVEL....1
33  31060GT DECAL,DANGER DO NOT ALTER

34  96472GT SERIAL # LABEL,SCISSORS**** ... 1
35  43619GT DECAL,LABEL,SAFETY ARM
36  37145GT DECAL, MANUAL LOWERING VALVE....1
37  43089GT DECAL,INSTRUCTIONS-OPER,GCP.....1

38 65057GT DECAL, LABEL, GS30/32....c.c...vvve.... 1
(to SN 17407)

38A 52864GT DECAL,JOYSTICK CONTROLLER........ 1
(from SN 17408)

Genie
12 GS-1530, GS-1930 Part No. 39529




June 2018

100 Decals and Paint

This Page Intentionally Left Blank

Ganie

Part No. 39529

101.1 Decals and Paint
(continued)

GS-1530, GS-1930

13



I 100 Decals and Paint June 2018

‘ 102.1 Platform Control Box Decals

©
? Genle.

moe O O
A -

P
DEe
-

TOI ()

\ 39612

Gen | = O o),

Emergency Stop button In lower right corner

Y .OOOOO 52864

Gen |l
One functlon select button (lift) AND
Emergency Stop button In upper left corner

.DDDDO 38157-/

Gen Il )
Two function select buttons (lift and drive) AND qo) OA

Emergency Stop button in upper left corner AND

Joystick secured from outslde box
\, /

\_ [ ]

Gen IV

Two function select buttons (lift and drive} AND
Emergency Stop button in upper left corner AND
large joystick base secured from inside box

Genie
GS-1530, GS-1930

14 Part No. 39529



June 2018

100 Decals and Paint

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 39612GT DECAL,JOYSTICK*.....ccooiiiriererieennns 1
(Gen11)
2 52864GT DECAL,JOYSTICK CONTROLLER........ 1
(Gen 2)
3  66157GT OVERLAY,PLAT CONTROLLER SLAB....1
(Gen 3)
4 78673GT OVERLAY, PLAT CONTRL
BOX,GENA~.....ccctriiriireeniseri e 1
(Gen 4)

Part No. 39529

GS-1530, GS-1930

Ganie

102.1 Platform Control Box Decals

15



Part No. 39529

June 2018

POO B ©®O®

-

EX BRAND

GS-1530, GS-1930

ATER

‘ 201.1 Steer Axle Linkage and Wheels (to serial number 1999)

I 200 Drive Chassis Components

16



June 2018 200 Drive Chassis Components |
201.1 Steer Axle Linkage and Wheels (to serial number 1999)
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
--  78068GT STEERING,SRV KIT,GS1530/1930 *
steering update kit that includes bellcrank,
steer links, bearings/bushings, pins, rods,
and hardware needed to fully replace
steering components
1 39250GT PIN,0.75DIAX4.28LG,CHAMFER
2 47189GT CAPFINISHING,BLACK................
3 6019GT SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.25 GRD 5........ 2
4 47190GT WASHER,FINISHING CAP.........coccuvenen 2
5 6097GT WASHER,FLAT,USS,3/8",Y ....cccceevueeeen. 2
6 45748GT ROD END,.250 X 2.75 LG.....cccvvvvveeennne 3
7 6888GT SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 1....ccociiieiiiiiins 3
8 6356GT WASHER,LOCK,.25.......ccccveiririeiriieeene 3
9 39240GT WASHER,THRUST,.5 X 2.438 X .25....... 2
10 18722GT BEARING,2.25IDX2.500DX1.50L***......4
11 47255GT BOLT,SHORT SHOULDER..................... 2
12 47520GT WASHER,THRUST .75 X 1.25 X .06......2
13 38028GT NUT,LP NYLOCK,5/8-11.......c.ccevvveeaniann. 2
14 39580GT BEARING,0.75IDX1.000DX0.38L.......... 4
15 44251GT STEER LNK ASSY.W/BRGS,GS1519.....2
(includes 2 each item 14)
16 42079GT PIN,COTTER,.156 X 2.5......ccccvvvvreeinnn 2
17 44780GT NUT,CASTLE,1.125-18 UNEF................ 2
18 105122GT WHEEL & TIRE ASSY,LP,12"**xxx . 2
19 6198GT NUT,NYLOCK,1/2-13.....ccciiiiiiiieeienn. 8
20  39479GT SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 2.75...cc0cevvenene 8
21 55989-SGT WELDMENT STEERYOKE LH 30.......... 1
(battery side)
22 44781GT KEY,RECTANGULAR,.31X.28X1.25™.....2
23 78221GT SRVICE KIT,DRIVE MOTOR,GS30***.....2
(to SN 45340) (includes drive motor and
connector)
- 44782GT SEAL KIT,DR MTR.GS15/19,Z20***....... 2
- 44783GT BEARING,DRIVE MOTOR GS15/19...... 2
24 55990-SGT  WLDMNT,STEERYOKE,RIGHT,PAINT**.1
25 39038GT CYLINDER,GS STEER...........ccocvviieennn. 1
25 44250GT SEAL KIT-FOR P.N.39038(SCISRS)....... 1
26 39586GT PIN,0.75DIAX2.75LG,CHAMFER........... 1
27 39582GT BEARING,.75ID X 1"OD X 1.00"LG........ 1
28 44252GT BELLCRNK STEER W/BRGS.GS1519...1
(includes items 11, 12, 13, 27 and 29)
29 39288GT BEARING,.75ID X 1"OD X 2.0"LG.......... 1
Genie

Part No. 39529

GS-1530, GS-1930

17



June 2018

I 200 Drive Chassis Components

‘ 201.2 Steer Axle Linkage and Wheels (from serial number 2000 to 25899)

SRONORONE)

-

ATER

EX BRAND

GS-1530, GS-1930

Part No. 39529

18



June 2018 200 Drive Chassis Components |
201.2 Steer Axle Linkage and Wheels (from serial number 2000 to 25899)
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
- 78068GT STEERING,SRV KIT,GS1530/1930 * 29  52628GT BELLCRNK STEER W/BRGS.GS30**...1
(from SN 2000 to 25899) (includes (includes item 14 and items 33 and 34)
hﬁa‘.’y'd“% ?e”c’a”k and steer links, and 29A 78071GT  BELLCRANK ASSY,SERV KIT GS30.....1
all pins and fasteners) (from SN 2000 to 25899) for use ONLY
1  47189GT CAPFINISHING,BLACK.........ccevieeeenen. 2 after installation of 78068 steering service
2 6019GT SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.25 GRD 5........2 kit, above
3 47190GT  WASHER,FINISHING CAP........ccccooorir. 2 30 47464GT  BOLT, WIDE SHOULDER.
4 6097GT WASHER FLATUSS.3/8"Y oo 3 31  8538GT NUT,LP NYLOCK,3/4-10.........covvrrrerrnnn.
5 39250GT  PIN,0.75DIAX4.28LG,CHAMFER........... 1 82 47521GT  WASHER,THRUST 1 X 1.75 X .058.......2
6 45748GT  ROD END,.250 X 2.75 LG.vvvvvvvveeernn, 2 33  47462GT  BEARING,1.0ID X 1.250D X .38LG......1
7 6888GT SCREW,HHC, 1/4-20 X 1 34 47548GT BEARING,FL,0.75ID X 1 OD X .49......... 1
8 6889GT NUT.LP NYLOCK, 1/4-20 35  6175GT SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.....co.covvvvrnrenn.. 1
9 39240GT  WASHER,THRUST,5 X 2.438 X .25......2 36 4828GT NUT.NYLOCK,3/8-16..cccerssccssennrnisesiiss 1
10 18722GT BEARING. 2.25IDX2.500DX1.50L**..... 4 37  96317GT GROUND STRAP12'LG*™*......occocoren 1
(12 inches) (30.48 cm)
11 47255GT BOLT,SHORT SHOULDER..................... 4
12 47520GT WASHER, THRUST .75 X 1.25 X .06......8
13 48673GT STEER LNK
ASSY.W/BRGS,GS1519%*........cc.ccoo....... 2
left and right sides (from SN 2000 to 25899)
13A  78072GT SRV KIT,GS30 STEER LINK ASSY,L.....1
left (from SN 2000 to 25899) for use ONLY
after installation of 78068 steering service
kit, above
13A  78073GT SRV KIT,GS30 STEER LINK ASSY,R.....1
right (from SN 2000 to 25899) for use
ONLY after installation of 78068 steering
service kit, above
14 39580GT BEARING,0.75IDX1.000DX0.38L.......... 4
15  42079GT PIN,COTTER,.156 X 2.5......ccccerveerrrrenn. 2
16 44780GT NUT,CASTLE,1.125-18 UNEF................ 2
17  105122GT  WHEEL & TIRE ASSY,LP,12"ekeeex 2
18  6198GT NUT,NYLOCK,1/2-13....ooorrerrerrrnrerene. 8
19  39479GT SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 2.75.......cvveevenn... 8
20 55989-SGT WELDMENT STEERYOKE LH 30.......... 1
(battery side)
21 44781GT KEY,RECTANGULAR,.31X.28X1.25".....2
22 78221GT SRVICE KIT,DRIVE MOTOR,GS30%*.....2
(to SN 25899) (includes drive motor and
connector)
- 44782GT SEAL KIT,DR MTR.GS15/19,Z20%**.......2
23 55990-SGT  WLDMNT,STEERYOKE,RIGHT,PAINT**.1
(ground controls side)
24 39038GT CYLINDER,GS STEER.......cocovvevvrere.. 1
- 44250GT SEAL KIT-FOR P.N.39038(SCISRS).......1
25  6356GT WASHER,LOCK,.25....cc..cooeerrererenrenen 1
26  39586GT PIN,0.75DIAX2.75LG,CHAMFER........... 1
27  55355GT SPACER,.75ID X 1.50D X 1/4THK......... 2
28 38028GT NUT,LP NYLOCK,5/8-11.......ooerreerrerean 2
Genie

Part No. 39529

GS-1530, GS-1930

19



June 2018

14

15

18

1@

‘ 201.3 Steer Axle Linkage and Wheels (from serial number 25900 to 35799)

I 200 Drive Chassis Components

Part No. 39529

GS-1530, GS-1930

20



June 2018 200 Drive Chassis Components |
201.3 Steer Axle Linkage and Wheels (from serial number 25900 to 35799)
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
- 78068GT STEERING,SRV KIT,GS1530/1930 * 27 6356GT WASHER,LOCK,.25......ccoiiiiiieiieiniiiinens 1
(from SN 25900 to 35799) (includes 28  39586GT  PIN,0.75DIAX2.75LG,CHAMFER.......... 1
heavy-duty bellcrank and steer links, and (2.66 x 0.75 inch) (6.76 x 1.91 cm)
all pins and fasteners) ' ' ' '
1 8538GT NUT.LP NYLOCK 3/4-10..oooooooooooo 1 29 39038GT CYLINDER,GS STEER........cccceeiiiiinn 1
- 442 T EAL KIT-FOR P.N. ISRS)....... 1
2 55953GT ZERK-GREASE,1/4-28, STRAIGHT....... 2 506 S © 39038(SCISRS)
3 39250GT PIN,0.75DIAX4.28LG,CHAMFER........... 1 30 55355GT SPACER, .75ID X 1.50D X V4THK. ...... 2
31 47548GT BEARING,FL,0.75ID X 1 OD X .49......... 1
4 45748GT ROD END,.250 X 2.75 LG......cccvvvveeennne 2 (0.75 x 1 x 0.38 inch) (1.91 x 2.54 x 0.97
5 6888GT SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 1....cccoevvianiannne 2 cm)
6 6889GT NUT,LP NYLOCK,1/4-20..........cccuveeunenn. 1 32 47255GT BOLT,SHORT SHOULDER..................... 2
7 39240GT WASHER,THRUST,.5 X 2.438 X .25....... 2 33 52628GT BELLCRNK STEER W/BRGS.GS30***...1
8 18722GT  BEARING,2.25IDX2.500DX1.50L**.....4 (includes item 13 and items 31 and 36)
(5.72 x 6.35 x 3.81 cm) 33A 78071GT BELLCRANK ASSY,SERV KIT GS30.....1
9 38028GT  NUT,LP NYLOCK,5/8-11......ccorrrrrccemee. 4 (from SN 25900 to 35799) for use ONLY
after installation of 78068 steering service
10  6035GT WASHER,FLAT,USS,5/8" Y ......c.covvnenn. 2 kit, above
11 47520GT WASHER,THRUST .75 X 1.25 X .06......8 34  A7464GT BOLT, WIDE SHOULDER..........c..ccc....... 1
12 52629GT STEER LNK W/BRGS,GS30.........c..... 2 35  47521GT WASHER,THRUST 1 X 1.75 X .058....... 2
left and right sides (includes item 13) (2.5x4.5x0.15 cm)
12A  78072GT SRV KIT,GS30 STEER LINK ASSY,L.....1 36  47462GT BEARING,1.0ID X 1.250D X .38LG....... 1
left (from SN 25900 to 35799) for use (2.5x3.2x0.76 cm)
ONLY after installation of 78068 steering
service kit, above 37 55917GT SCREW, YOKE LOCK ALL SLABS......... 4
12A  78073GT SRV KIT,GS30 STEER LINK ASSY,R.....1 38 20912GT  WASHER,LOCK,.437,PLTD......ccvvvverrs 4
right (from SN 25900 to 35799) for use 39  65969GT U-BOLT ASSY, HANDLE CATCH**......... 2
ONLY after installation of 78068 steering - 6034GT NUTHEX.JAM 1/2-13 5
service kit, above } , A/2-130
13 39580GT BEARING,0.75IDX1.000DX0.38L.......... 4
(1.91 x 2.54 x 0.97 cm)
14 42079GT PIN,COTTER,.156 X 2.5......cccccvvvvreeinnnn 2
15 44780GT NUT,CASTLE,1.125-18 UNEF
16 105122GT WHEEL & TIRE ASSY,LP,12"**xxx . 2
(non-marking) (12 inches)
17 6198GT NUT,NYLOCK,1/2-13......cciiiieiiieeienn. 8
18 6095GT WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/2",Y.. .8
19 8357GT SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 3.5...ccevieivieeinnes 8
20 55989-SGT WELDMENT STEERYOKE LH 30.......... 1
(battery side)
21 44781GT KEY,RECTANGULAR,.31X.28X1.25"*.....2
(0.79x 0.71 x 3.18 cm)
22 78221GT SRVICE KIT,DRIVE MOTOR,GS30***.....2
(includes drive motor and connector)
- 44782GT SEAL KIT,DR MTR.GS15/19,Z20***....... 2
23 Ref. Fitting - Connector.............ccccceveene 2
(refer to Figure 213.1)
24 55990-SGT  WLDMNT,STEERYOKE,RIGHT,PAINT**.1
(ground controls side)
25 Ref. Fitting - EIDOW..........cooviiieiiiiieie. 1
(refer to 213.1)
26 6090GT SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .75.....cccceeveernenne 1
Genie
Part No. 39529 GS-1530, GS-1930 21



I 200 Drive Chassis Components June 2018

201.4 Steer Axle Linkage and Wheels (from serial number 35800 to 42999)

Genie
22 GS-1530, GS-1930 Part No. 39529




June 2018 200 Drive Chassis Components |
201.4 Steer Axle Linkage and Wheels (from serial number 35800 to 42999)
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
A 78068GT STEERING,SRV KIT,GS1530/1930 * 27 39586GT PIN,0.75DIAX2.75LG,CHAMFER........... 1
(from SN 35800 to 42999 (includes 28  39038GT  CYLINDER,GS STEER......ooocecccorrrrreee 1
heavy-duty bellcrank and steer links, and '
all pins and fasteners) - 44250GT SEAL KIT-FOR P.N.39038(SC|SRS) ....... 1
1 55953GT ZERK-GREASE,1/4-28, STRAIGHT....... 2 29 47547GT BEARING,FL,.75IDX1.250DX.5 L.......... 2
1.91x2.54x1.27
2 55355GT  SPACER,.75ID X 150D X L4THK........2 (1.91x2.54x1.27 cm)
30A 78071GT BELLCRANK ASSY,SERV KIT GS30.....1
3 6545GT PIN,CLEVIS,.75 X 2..utviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiine 2 (includes items 29 and 32)
4 47520GT WASHER, THRUST .75 X 1.25 X .06...... 3 30B 78071GT BELLCRANK ASSY,SERV KIT GS30
5  4828GT NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16.......cccceveveererrnann 4 (from SN 35800 to 42999) for use ONLY
6  5224GT SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 2....ovvvrrrrerrerrree 4 i‘iftte;&f/t:”aﬂon of 78068 steering service
7 39580GT BEARING,0.75IDX1.000DX0.38L.......... 2 31 78055GT SP’ACER POTHOLE ACTUATOR 1
BA  65976GT  PLATE,STEER LINK,LH,GS-30 T
Top 32 39581GT BEARING,0.75IDX1.000DX0.50L.......... 2
(1.91x 2.54 x 1.27 cm)
8B 78072GT SRV KIT,GS30 STEER LINK ASSY,L.....1
(from SN 35800 to 42999) for use ONLY 33 55917GT SCREW, YOKE LOCK ALL SLABS....
after installation of 78068 steering service 34  20912GT WASHER,LOCK,.437,PLTD.........ccceeenne.
kit, above 35  65969GT U-BOLT ASSY, HANDLE CATCH**.........2
9 47548GT BEARING,FL,0.75ID X 1 OD X .49......... 4
v - 6034GT NUT,HEX,JAM,1/2-13......cccovvviirrrerrnannn 2
(0.75 x 1 x 0.38 inch) (1.91 x 2.54 x 0.97
cm)
10 66785GT PLATE, STEER LINK, SPACER.............. 4
11 39240GT WASHER,THRUST,.5 X 2.438 X .25....... 2
12 18722GT BEARING,2.25IDX2.500DX1.50L***......4
(5.72 x 6.35 x 3.81 cm)
13 42079GT PIN,COTTER,.156 X 2.5......ccccccvvvreennnnns 2
14 44780GT NUT,CASTLE,1.125-18 UNEF................ 2
15 105122GT WHEEL & TIRE ASSY,LP,12"****** ... 2
(non-marking)
16 6198GT NUT,NYLOCK,1/2-13.......cccveevrrreannnn. 10
17 6095GT WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/2"Y ..cccvvveviienenn 8
18 8357GT SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 3.5......cccccvvvveennn. 8
19 55989-SGT WELDMENT STEERYOKE LH 30.......... 1
(battery side)
20 44781GT KEY,RECTANGULAR,.31X.28X1.25".....2
(0.79 x 0.71 x 3.18 cm)
21 78221GT SRVICE KIT,DRIVE MOTOR,GS30***.....2
(includes drive motor and connector)
- 44782GT SEAL KIT,DR MTR.GS15/19,Z220%**....... 2
22 55990-SGT  WLDMNT,STEERYOKE,RIGHT,PAINT**.1
(ground controls side)
23A 65977GT PLATE,STEER LINK,RH,GS-30............. 2
Bottom
23B 78073GT SRV KIT,GS30 STEER LINK ASSY,R
(from SN 35800 to 42999) for use ONLY
after installation of 78068 steering service
kit, above
24 6090GT SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .75....ccccceviireannn 1
25 6356GT WASHER,LOCK,.25......ccovvviiiiiiiiiiriiiiianns 1
26 45748GT ROD END,.250 X 2.75 LG.....ccccvvvveeernns 2
Genie
Part No. 39529 GS-1530, GS-1930 23



I 200 Drive Chassis Components

June 2018

‘ 201.5 Steer Axle Linkage and Wheels (from serial number 43000 to 59999)

o Il
FF—

27

2
@)

Gm‘e
ATEREX BRAND

24

21

20

(19 (8 17 G8)

GS-1530, GS-1930

Part No. 39529



June 2018 200 Drive Chassis Components |
201.5 Steer Axle Linkage and Wheels (from serial number 43000 to 59999)
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 55953GT ZERK-GREASE,1/4-28, STRAIGHT.......2 24B  96388GT MOTOR,HYDRAULIC,530,14.0CU.IN*....2
5 6019GT SCREW.HHC.3/8-16 X 1.25 GRD 5 2 (from SN 54240) (includes items 17 and
'HHC, 25GRDS5........ 23)
3 4828GT NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16........corererrerrreeenn. 2
25  66750GT PLATE,HOSE ROUTING, BULKHEAD....1
4 55355GT SPACER,.75ID X 1.50D X 1/4THK......... 2
26  66829GT TUBE, CLAMP, 3/8 (PAIR).......ccoevveven... 8
5  6545GT PIN,CLEVIS,.75 X 2. 2
27  66986GT FORMING,HOSE ROUTING.................. 1
6  13635-10GT PIN,COTTER,.156 X 1.75.....cccccvvcrerernnn 3 (to SN 53999)
7  38028GT NUT,LP NYLOCK,5/8-11.......cccevcvveninenn 2 27A  96197GT FORMING,HOSE
8  6035GT WASHER,FLAT,USS,5/8"Y ...vevvrerrennn. 2 ROUTING,BULKHEAD..........ocoviiinnne. 1
(from SN 54000)
9  47946GT BEARING,1.00IDX1.250DX0.49L
(2.5x3.8x1cm) 28 78043GT WELDMENT, R STEER YOKE, GS30.....1
(ground controls side)
10  47548GT BEARING,FL,0.75ID X 1 OD X .49......... 4
(0.75 x 1.25 x 0.38 inch) (1.9 x 3.2 x 1.27 28A 78307GT WELDMENT,RIGHT YOKE,NIKKEN
cm) (ground controls side)
11 6884GT SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 2.5.......coovvveeern. 4 29 6356GT WASHER,LOCK,.25. oo 2
12 6091GT NUT.NYLOCK, 1/4-20.......ovoeooserern, 4 30 6888GT SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 1......cooeevviiiinnn, 2
13A 78072GT SRV KIT,GS30 STEER LINK ASSY,L.....1 31 45748GT ROD END,.250 X 2.75 LG.....vvvniinnnnnnn 2
left; from SN 43000 to 43765 32 39586GT PIN,0.75DIAX2.75LG,CHAMFER........... 2
13A  78073GT SRV KIT,GS30 STEER LINK ASSY,R.....1 33 39038GT CYLINDER,GS STEER
ight; from SN 43000 to 43765
rignt, from ° ~ 44250GT  SEAL KIT-FOR PN.39038(SCISRS).......1
13B  97056GT STEER LINK ASSEMBLY GS-30............ 2
from SN 43766 left and right sides 34  39581GT E;EQRI’\;,61’3'7%8;(1'000DX0'50L .......... 2
(includes items 9 and 10) (1.91x 3.18 x 0.97 cm)
14  39240GT  WASHER,THRUST,5 X 2.438 X .25......2 85 78071GT  BELLCRANK ASSY,SERV KIT GS30.....1
(includes item 10 and item 34)
15  18722GT BEARING,2.25IDX2.500DX1.50L***......4
(5.72 X 6.35 X 3.81 cm) 36 55917GT SCREW, YOKE LOCK ALL SLABS......... 4
16 42079GT  PIN,COTTER,.156 X 2.5....ovvvveeveerrrrn: 2 37 20912GT  WASHER,LOCK,437,PLTD....cccnnnnn. 4
17 44780GT  NUT,CASTLE,1.125-18 UNEF............... 2 38 66778GT  U-BOLT.SQ BEND, 1/2-13.... 2
18 105122GT  WHEEL & TIRE ASSYLP 12"esess 2 39  6198GT NUT,NYLOCK,1/2-13.....vveerrereerrrerrnnnnn. 2
(non-marking)
19  6198GT NUT,NYLOCK,1/2-13.....oveverrereren. 8
20  6095GT WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/2"Y c.ovvvvereen, 8
21 39479GT SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 2.75......ceeveereen... 8
22 78042GT WELDMENT,L STEER YOKE, GS30......1
(battery side)
22A  78308GT WELDMENT,LEFT YOKE,NIKKEN
(battery side)
23 44781GT KEY,RECTANGULAR,.31X.28X1.25".....2
(0.79 x 0.71 x 3.18 cm)
24 78221GT SRVICE KIT,DRIVE MOTOR,GS30%**.....2
(to SN 45340)
- 44782GT SEAL KIT,DR MTR.GS15/19,Z20%**.......2
(for 78221, 78209, 96388)
- 44783GT BEARING,DRIVE MOTOR GS15/19......2
(for 78221, 78209, 96388)
24A  227782GT  SNAP RING (55193)......ccvviereerreriernen 2
for 78209
24A  78209GT DRIVE MOTOR,12.4 CU IN/REV***......2
(from SN 45341 to 54239)
Genie

Part No. 39529

GS-1530, GS-1930

25



I 200 Drive Chassis Components June 2018

202.1 Ground Controls and Level Sensor Installation (to serial number 1999)

10

8@ @8@@@ (8) (D 8

21

® ®

20

1

® @

S

Gm‘e
ATEREX BRAND

26 GS-1530, GS-1930 Part No. 39529



June 2018 200 Drive Chassis Components |
202.1 Ground Controls and Level Sensor Installation (to serial number 1999)
Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 7339GT SCREW, HHC, 1/4-20 X .5...cccvveiiieeinnn 5
6356GT WASHER,LOCK,.25......ccciiiiiieeeieiiiiiees 7
3 65299GT ENCLOSURE-LVL SENSOR
W/DECAL**
4 Ref. Wire Harness........cccccevevveevvieeennnnnn. 1
consult factory
5 7056GT CONN, SQZ, 1/2NPT .38-.50, SM**....... 1
12.7 mm
6 6935GT LOCKNUT,ELEC,1/2".......ccceviiiiiieienn 1
12.7 mm
7 39540GT ALARM,STEADY TONE***..........coocvveneen 1
does not include 72326 nut
- 72326GT NUT - PLASTIC,RING FOR ALARMS.....1
- 83140GT ALARM WIRE HARNESS(66151)........... 1
8A 96948GT SWITCH,LIMITW/ROLLER ARM***....... 1
roller arm
8B 88356126R3GT  SWITCH,LIMT,W/RLR HEAD 180DG**...1
plunger style roller head
9 16487GT SCREW,RHM,10-32 X 1.5
10 6178GT NUT,NYLOCK,10-32.....ccccevrimiririreerrininnns
11 65299GT ENCLOSURE-LVL SENSOR
W/DECAL* ..ot 1
refer to 101.1 or 101.2 for list of decals
12 40836GT LEVEL SENSOR,LS60,BLUE,2X4**....... 1
- 23083-SGT FUSE HOLDER,WATERPROOF............ 1
- 27488GT FUSE,L AMP.....ooiiiiiiiiiieiieeee 1
13 66875GT SCREW,SH.METAL, HHC,5/16 X 1/2.....6
14 14297GT SCREW,BHHS,1/4-20 X .75....ccccccvvevnnen 2
15 6091GT NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20......ccccueeiiriaaninnn. 4
16 39232GT CABLE,EMERGENCY DOWN................ 1
includes mounting fasteners
17 47194PGT PLATE,HANDLE
MOUNTING-PAINTED.........ccovvveeeiiiinne 1
18 Ref. Ground Controls.............cccccuveernnnn. 1
refer to Figure 211.1
19 56912GT SPRING
CLIP,1/4-20,.025-.15X.54,ZAG................ 2
20 66458GT COVER,LOWER CONTROL PANEL***,,.1
for 1st time replacement on models before
SN 2000, please also order p/n 65734
shown on 211.1
21 14297GT SCREW,BHHS,1/4-20 X .75....cccccouieinnn 2
Genie

Part No. 39529

GS-1530, GS-1930

27



I 200 Drive Chassis Components June 2018

202.2 Ground Controls and Level Sensor Installation (from serial number 2000 to 18703)

e

N,

Genie
28 GS-1530, GS-1930 Part No. 39529




June 2018

200 Drive Chassis Components

202.2 Ground Controls and Level Sensor Installation (from serial number 2000 to 18703)

Iltem

17
18

19

20

21

22

Part No.

8914GT
6356GT
39540GT

72326GT
45385GT

39907GT

7056GT
6935GT
65299GT

6091GT
40836GT
23083-SGT
27488GT
51063GT
6607GT
6178GT
39907GT

96948GT
19491GT
97128GT
47543-SGT

14297GT
39232GT

47194PGT

56912GT

66458GT

Description Qty.
SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .625.................. 10
WASHER,LOCK,.25.........cocoirerirerrirenn. 6
ALARM,STEADY TONE***.......c.ccccrvrnen. 1

(does not include 72326 nut)
NUT - PLASTIC,RING FOR ALARMS.....1

PLUG,NYLON 1.12 BLACK DOMED......1
(2.85 cm)

WIRE CABLE,18/2 SJO,BULK...10-inches
(25 cm)

CONN, SQZ, 1/2NPT .38-.50, SM**....... 1

LOCKNUT,ELEC,1/2"......ccoiiieiiiein. 1
ENCLOSURE-LVL SENSOR

WIDECAL* ..ot 1
(refer to 101.1 or 102.1 for decal list)
NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20......cccccvereirereiienannn 8
LEVEL SENSOR,LS60,BLUE,2X4**....... 1
FUSE HOLDER,WATERPROOF............ 1
FUSE,L AMP.....cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieceee e 1

SCREW,PHILLIPS,RHM,10-32 X 1.5.....2
WASHER,LOCK,#10 PLTD... .2

NUT,NYLOCK,10-32.....c.cccvvirrrrreeeeeainnnns 2
WIRE CABLE,18/2
SJO,BULK......ccocvviiieeeieiis 112-inches
(2.85 m)

SWITCH,LIMITW/ROLLER ARM***....... 1
CONTACTOR,LIMIT SWITCH................ 1
ROLLER ARM,LIMIT SWITCH***_......... 1

FORMING,LEVEL SENSOR-PAINTED...1
(from SN 12655 to 18703)

SCREW,BHHS,1/4-20 X .75.....cccccovenne 4

CABLE,EMERGENCY DOWN................ 1
(includes mounting fasteners)

PLATE,HANDLE

MOUNTING-PAINTED.........cccovvvveeiiinns 1
Ref. Ground Controls..........ccccccvcvvveennnn. 1
(refer to Figure 211.1)

SPRING
CLIP,1/4-20,.025-.15X.54,ZAG................ 2

COVER,LOWER CONTROL PANEL***...1

Part No. 39529

GS-1530, GS-1930

Ganie

29



I 200 Drive Chassis Components June 2018

202.3 Ground Controls and Level Sensor Installation (from serial number 18704 to 35799)

(]
o

s s @ 2 ® & &
@ OOOOO@O%O

o)
o

N
-

[\+]

Genie
30 GS-1530, GS-1930 Part No. 39529




June 2018

200 Drive Chassis Components

202.3 Ground Controls and Level Sensor Installation (from serial number 18704 to 35799)

Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item
1 8914GT SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .625.........c.cee...... 5 20
6091GT NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20........cccccvurrrreearannnns 6
3 65209GT  ENCLOSURE-LVL SENSOR 21
WIDECAL*™.......oovvicreireniecieieseeeesenenns 1 22
(refer to figure 101.1 or 101.2 for list of
decals) -
4 40836GT LEVEL SENSOR,LS60,BLUE,2X4**....... 1 _
GS-1530 (ANSI, CSA, CE)
- 40836GT LEVEL SENSOR,LS60,BLUE,2X4**....... 1 23
GS-1530 (Australia) (to SN 24997)
24
4B 40836GT LEVEL SENSOR,LS60,BLUE,2X4**....... 1
GS-1930 (ANSI, CSA) (to SN 24997) 25
- 40836GT LEVEL SENSOR,LS60,BLUE,2X4**.......1 26
GS-1930 (CE, Australia)
- 40836GT LEVEL SENSOR,LS60,BLUE,2X4**....... 1 27
GS-1932 (Australia, outdoor)
4E  66428GT LEVEL SENSOR,LS60 RED,1.5X4*.......1 28
GS-1530 (Australia) (from SN 24998)
- 23083-SGT FUSE HOLDER,WATERPROOF............ 1 29
GS-1530 (Australia) (from SN 24998)
- 27488GT FUSE, L1 AMP.....cotiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiae 1
GS-1530 (Australia) (from SN 24998)
4F 66428GT LEVEL SENSOR,LS60 RED,1.5X4*....... 1
GS-1930 (ANSI, CSA) (from SN 24998)
- 23083-SGT  FUSE HOLDER,WATERPROOF
GS-1930 (ANSI, CSA) (from SN 24998)
- 27488GT FUSE,1 AMP
GS-1930 (ANSI, CSA) (from SN 24998)
51063GT SCREW,PHILLIPS,RHM,10-32 X 1.5.....2
6178GT NUT,NYLOCK,10-32......covvvrrrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnns 2
39907GT WIRE CABLE,18/2 SJO,BULK...10-inches
(0.821 mm?)
8 7056GT CONN, SQZ, 1/2NPT .38-.50, SM**....... 1
(12.7 mm)
9 96948GT SWITCH,LIMITW/ROLLER ARM***_..... 1
- 19491GT CONTACTOR,LIMIT SWITCH................ 1
10 55725GT FORMING,LEVEL SENSOR
ENCLOSURE.........coooiiiieeeeeeiieee e 1
11 29868GT SPRING CLIP,3/8-16,.05-.20X.73,ZAG....4
12 47514GT PLATE,STEERING STOP MOUNT **.....3
13 51145GT WEAR PAD,3.5 X 1.88 X .25....
14 7713GT NUT, LP NYLOCK, 3/8-16..........cceceennne
15 13918GT SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.75,GRD.S8........ 2
16 14297GT SCREW,BHHS,1/4-20 X .75.....cccccvvvennen 4
17 39232GT CABLE,EMERGENCY DOWN................ 1
(includes mounting fasteners)
18 47232GT GROMMET,RUBBER 2 X 2.75............... 2
(8.08 x 6.99 cm)
19 Ref. Ground Control Panel...................... 2
(refer to Figure 211.1)
Genie

Part No. 39529

GS-1530, GS-1930

Part No.

56912GT

66458GT
39540GT

72326GT
83140GT

6175GT
6021GT
6097GT
45385GT

12960GT

14041GT

39907GT

Description Qty.
SPRING

CLIP,1/4-20,.025-.15X.54,ZAG................ 2
COVER,LOWER CONTROL PANEL***,..1
ALARM,STEADY TONE***.........ccccrvrnen. 1

(does not include 72326 nut)
NUT - PLASTIC,RING FOR ALARMS.....1

ALARM WIRE HARNESS(66151)........... 1
(control box only)

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1L.....ccccvvvvvrrenanns 4
WASHER,LOCK,.375......ccccvviiiienncenne. 4
WASHER,FLAT,USS,3/8",Y ......cccerueninnns 4

PLUG,NYLON 1.12 BLACK DOMED...... 1
(2.8 cm)

CABLE SQUEEZE CONN.,XTRA LRG...1
(12.7 mm)

LOCKNUT,ELECTRIC,3/4".......cccvruveen. 1
(12.7 mm)

WIRE CABLE,18/2 SJO,BULK.....9-inches
(0.821 mm2)

31



I 200 Drive Chassis Components June 2018

202.4 Ground Controls and Level Sensor Installation (from serial number 35800)

@)

N
-~

&) @@@@@% %O

n
]

o
I

]

Gm‘e
ATEREX BRAND

32 GS-1530, GS-1930 Part No. 39529



June 2018

200 Drive Chassis Components

202.4 Ground Controls and Level Sensor Installation (from serial number 35800)

Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item

1 8914GT SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .625........cccvvvnnen 5 10A
6091GT NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20......ccccveieirieaiinenn. 6

3 65299GT ENCLOSURE-LVL SENSOR 11

WIDECAL* ..ot 1

(to SN 51087) (refer to 101.1 or 102.1 for 12

list of decals) 13
3A 78962GT LEVEL SENSOR LID AND DECAL........ 1 14

(from SN 51088) (refer to 101.1 or 102.1

for list of decals) 15

4 40836GT LEVEL SENSOR,LS60,BLUE,2X4**....... 1 16

GS-1530 (ANSI, CSA and CE) (to SN

50443) 17

- 40836GT LEVEL SENSOR,LS60,BLUE,2X4**

GS-1930 (Australia, indoor) (to SN 48337) 18

- 40836GT LEVEL SENSOR,LS60,BLUE,2X4**

GS-1930 (CE) (to SN 50443) 19
4C 78674GT LEVEL SENSOR,LS60,BLUE,2X3**....... 1
GS-1530 (ANSI, CSA, CE) (from SN 20
50444)
- 78674GT LEVEL SENSOR,LS60,BLUE,2X3** 21
GS-1930 (CE) (from SN 50444)
4E 66428GT LEVEL SENSOR,LS60 RED,1.5X4*....... 1 -
GS-1530 (Australia) (to SN 50443) -
- 66428GT LEVEL SENSOR,LS60 RED,1.5X4*....... 1
GS-1930 (ANSI, CSA) (to SN 50443) 23
-~ 66428GT  LEVEL SENSOR,LS60 RED,1.5X4*.......1 24
GS-1932 (Australia, indoor) (from SN 25
48338 to 50443) 26
- 66428GT LEVEL SENSOR,LS60 RED,1.5X4* 27
GS-1932 (Australia, outdoor) (to SN 50443)
4] 78672GT LEVEL SENSOR,LS60,RED,1.5X3*....... 1
GS-1530 (Australia) (from SN 50444)
- 78672GT LEVEL SENSOR,LS60,RED,1.5X3*....... 1
GS-1930 (ANSI, CSA, Australia indoor)
(from SN 50444)
- 78672GT LEVEL SENSOR,LS60,RED,1.5X3*
GS-1932 (Australia, outdoor) (from SN
50444)
- 23083-SGT FUSE HOLDER,WATERPROCOF............ 1
(for 78672)
- 27488GT FUSE,1 AMP.....ooiiiiiiiiiieciee e 1
(for 78672)
51063GT SCREW,PHILLIPS,RHM,10-32 X 1.5.....2
6178GT NUT,NYLOCK,10-32.....ccccevriiririeeeirannns 2
39907GT WIRE CABLE,18/2 SJO,BULK...10-inches
(0.821 mm2)

8 7056GT CONN, SQZ, 1/2NPT .38-.50, SM**....... 1
19491GT CONTACTOR,LIMIT SWITCH................ 1
96948GT SWITCH,LIMIT,W/ROLLER ARM***_...... 1

10 55725GT FORMING,LEVEL SENSOR
ENCLOSURE.........oooiiiiieiiiiieecee 1
(to SN 51087)
Genie

Part No. 39529

GS-1530, GS-1930

Part No.

78960GT

29868GT
51145GT
7713GT

13918GT
14297GT
39232GT

47232GT

56912GT

66458GT

39540GT

72326GT
6175GT
6021GT
6097GT
12960GT
14041GT
39907GT

Description

FORMING,LVL SENSOR
ENCLOSURE.......c..oociiiiiiiiiiiiiinis 1
(from SN 51088)

SPRING CLIP,3/8-16,.05-.20X.73,ZAG....4
WEAR PAD,3.5 X 1.88 X .25.......ccceeenee. 1
NUT, LP NYLOCK, 3/8-16.........ccccveueenee. 4
SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.75,GRD.8........ 2
SCREW,BHHS,1/4-20 X .75

CABLE,EMERGENCY DOWN................ 1
(includes mounting fasteners)
GROMMET,RUBBER 2 X 2.75............... 2
(8.08 x 6.99 cm)

Ref. Ground Control Panel...................... 2
(refer to figure 211.1)

SPRING
CLIR1/4-20,.025-.15X.54,ZAG................ 2

COVER,LOWER CONTROL PANEL***...1
(does not include 72326 nut)

ALARM,STEADY TONE**..........ccocvvene 1
(does not include 72326 nut)

NUT - PLASTIC,RING FOR ALARMS.....1

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.....cccecviiruiennns 4
WASHER,LOCK,.375

WASHER,FLAT,USS,3/8",Y......cccouvnne 4
CABLE SQUEEZE CONN.,XTRA LRG...1
LOCKNUT,ELECTRIC,3/4".......cccovvuveen. 1

WIRE CABLE,18/2 SJO,BULK.....9-inches
(0.821 mm2)

33



I 200 Drive Chassis Components

June 2018

203.1 Battery Charger

Gm‘e
ATEREX BRAND

34

GS-1530, GS-1930

Part No. 39529



June 2018 200 Drive Chassis Components
203.1 Battery Charger
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
- 66412GT CHARGER,120VAC/60HZ,25A 24V/***
- 96214GT BATTERY CHARGER,UPGRADE KIT***
power cord sold separately
40536GT SCREW,TIMER,#8 PHMS X.375...
65432-SGT  CASE ASSY-BATTERY CHRGR*..........
(includes cover and base)
3 40537GT SCREW,CHARGER COVER #10 X .5.....8
4  62858-SGT  TIMER ASSY-ELECTRONIC, DMSTC*...1
5  46335GT CAPACITOR, 4 MFD,660VAC,39243......1
6  27262GT HEATSINK ASSY W/DIODES (23442)....1
7 13008-6GT  FUSE ASSY-BOOM CHARGER............. 1
8  46337GT AMMETER, 39243/47906/66412............ 1
9  62237GT CONTROL-AVS, BATT CHGR................ 1
10 62233GT CONNECTOR-IEC, BATT CHGR........... 1
- 62234GT FUSE,BATT CHGR......cccecevrierierieriane 1
11  51288GT IEC PIGTAIL¥ .. 1
12 62231GT HEATSINK-CNTRL ASSY,BATT
CHGR ..ottt 1
13 62232GT COVER-BATT CHGR.....ccoooevrererrierenn 1
14 12017GT SCREW,RHM,6-32 X .25......cccerinnnne 6
15  144161GT  PLUG,PWR,UK,16AMP3PIN,BLK
16  1280665GT PLUG, TYPE F, 230A, 50HZ, 16A,
P44t 1
17  25388GT PLUG,FUSED,250V,13AMP,U.K.**......... 1
- 13008-6GT  FUSE ASSY-BOOM CHARGER
refer to BS1362 BUSS TDC180-13A
18  6595GT PLUG,ELECTRICAL,DOMESTIC........... 1
Genie

Part No. 39529

GS-1530, GS-1930

35



June 2018

I 200 Drive Chassis Components

‘ 203.2 Battery Charger, Asia

S

3}

Y

N
I5

78

P
\ G %
LY
WS / A
= % %

-

ATER

EX BRAND

GS-1530, GS-1930

Part No. 39529

36



June 2018

200 Drive Chassis Components

Iltem Part No.

Description Qty.

- 55620GT CHARGER-BATT, DUAL VOLT**
Asia (does not include relay)
- 78109GT KIT,RELAY INTERLOCK
(Nikken models only)
- 96214GT BATTERY CHARGER,UPGRADE KIT***
(includes relay) power cord sold separately
- 48282GT POWER CORD, IEC 320 BLANK, 79"
- 6595GT PLUG,ELECTRICAL,DOMESTIC
- 105739GT CHARGER,BAT,24VDC,H/LO GEN2
power cord sold separately
1 52168GT CASE ASSEMBLY, 47671 CHARGER.....1
(includes cover and base)
2 52169GT SHUNT,ELECTRONIC,47671
CHARGER.......ooiiiiiiiiiiceeee e 1
3 52175GT SCR ASSY,47671 LESTER
CHARGER......cctiiiiiiecec e 2
4 52170GT TIMER ASSY,ELECTRONIC,47671........ 1
5 52173GT CIRCUIT BREAKER-CHARGER, 8
AMP i 2
6 51288GT IEC PIGTAIL* . i 1
7 6595GT PLUG,ELECTRICAL,DOMESTIC........... 1
8 52172GT AMMETER-47671 CHARGER,25 AMP...1
9 52174GT CIRCUIT BREAKER-CHARGER, 45
AMP e 1
10 52176GT RELAY,CHARGR,47671,DPDT,110VDC.1
11 52171GT PCB,RELAY DRIVER,CHARGER
ATBT L. 1

Part No. 39529

GS-1530, GS-1930

Ganie

203.2 Battery Charger, Asia

37



I 200 Drive Chassis Components June 2018

203.3 Battery Charger, 220V AC, European

®

D00

Genie
38 GS-1530, GS-1930 Part No. 39529




June 2018 200 Drive Chassis Components
203.3 Battery Charger, 220V AC, European
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
- 1280665GT  PLUG, TYPE F, 230A, 50HZ, 16A, IP44
- 66478GT BATTERY CHARGER, CONT EUROPE
- 96214GT BATTERY CHARGER,UPGRADE KIT***
power cord sold separately
1  69585GT CIRCUIT BREAKER,50A,50VAC............ 1
2 69580GT CASE ASSY,BATT CHARGER
(BBAT8)...eeeieieieeieieee e 1
includes cover and mounting brackets
69581GT TUBE, PLATFORM SPACER STD-12P...8
69582GT SCREW,HHC,WASH
HEAD,1/4-20X.63........cccvevevereeinererrnee 4
5  69586GT WASHER,STAR,EXTERNAL,.25............ 4
6  6357GT NUT,HEX,1/4-20......cceitirirenirenieerereeens 4
7  69583GT SCREW,HEX INDENT,8-32 X 5/16......... 2
8  18542GT NUT,HEX,8-32.....cucuiiiiiiieeiecieieeeees 2
9 52173GT CIRCUIT BREAKER-CHARGER, 8
AMP ..ot 2
10  55019GT POWER CORD,NOVON, 8".........ccceorunn. 1
11 52172GT AMMETER-47671 CHARGER,25 AMP...1
12 69584GT TRANSFORMER,CHARGER (66478).....1
13 52170GT TIMER ASSY,ELECTRONIC,47671........ 1

Part No. 39529

Ganie

GS-1530, GS-1930

39



I 200 Drive Chassis Components

June 2018

203.4 Battery Charger, Worldwide

©

Gm‘e
ATEREX BRAND

40

GS-1530, GS-1930

Part No. 39529



June 2018

200 Drive Chassis Components

Iltem Part No.

- 105334GT

-- 97059GT

1A 105739GT

- 144180GT
1B 219480GT

2 55010GT LOCK, CONNECTOR........ccccrnnnnn 1
include fasteners
71706GT POWER CORD, UK 110, 115"................ 1
55019GT POWER CORD,NOVON, 8"..........cccvvuunn. 1
55018GT POWER CORD,UK-HIGH VOLTAGE,
B e 1
6 55021GT POWER CORD,US 110, 8".........ccccevunnnn 1

Description Qty.

CONNECTOR, IEC CHARGER CORD
for 5-LED battery charger

FUSE,BATTERY CHARGER***
for 5-LED battery charger

CHARGER,BAT,24VDC,H/LO GEN2......1

power cord sold separately
MANUAL,OWNERS,CHARGER,105739

KIT,BATTERY CHARGER,24V

(includes 105739 charger, fasteners, ring
terminals and instructions for field
installation)

Part No. 39529

GS-1530, GS-1930

Ganie

203.4 Battery Charger, Worldwide

41



June 2018

I 200 Drive Chassis Components

‘ 204.1 Battery Pack Module (to serial number 1999)

-

ATER

EX BRAND

GS-1530, GS-1930

Part No. 39529

42



June 2018 200 Drive Chassis Components |
204.1 Battery Pack Module (to serial number 1999)
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 Ref. Battery Cable Assembly -~ 40835GT KNOB,OVAL TAPERED............ccccveeunen.. 1
(refer to Figure 215.1) -~ 41630GT  HOUSING, LOCK PIN.....oroooooorrrereerree. 1
13002GT SCREW,HHC,5/16-18 X 1 GR5.............. 8 33 Ref. Battery Cable Assembly............... 1
3 6037GT NUT,HEX,5/16-18,GR5 (refer to Figure 215.1)
4 Ref. Battery Cable Assembly.................. 8 - 66397GT QUICK DISCONNECT
(refer to Figure 215.1) CASING, BATT* ... 1
5  5397GT WASHER,FLAT,USS,5/16",Y .....ooosree.... 1 (housing)
6  39532GT GROUND STRAP 34  6357GT NUT,HEX,1/4-20.....oovveoeeereeereerernnene. 4
7 10587GT SCREW HHC 1/2-13 X.75 1 35  6145GT SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 1.5......co0vvrerene.. 2
8  6033GT WASHER LOCK.0.5" 2 36 Ref. Battery Cable Assembly.................. 2
' T mmmmmmmmmmm———— (refer to Figure 215.1)
9  6175GT SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X L.....cc.ccvvvvrerenn. 1 . loa3eGT CONNECTOR ANDERSON SB
10  6097GT WASHER,FLAT,USS,3/8",Y ....covvvrnnnn. 2 275 2/0G oo 2
11 7713GT NUT, LP NYLOCK, 3/8-16.........c.ccoove..... 1 (include contacts with wire)
12 6147GT SCREW,RHM,10-32 X L.evevovovevirrenn, 2 37 44716GT HANDLE,ANDERSON CONNECTOR
L] = OO 1
13 6178GT NUT,NYLOCK,10-32.....ooorreererreerrennane. 4
38  11966GT SCREW,BHHS,1/4-20 X 1.5................... 2
14 ECM,SLAB,SERVICE*** (97055)............ 1
(component no longer available) 39  6090GT SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .75......ccocvverrere.. 1
- 46976GT PIGTAIL, ECM TO LINKAGE................. 1 40 45454GT CLAMP,RUB CUSH,0.75,#12 X 3/8*....... 1
1.91cm
- 56302GT RELAY,24VDC,40/30A, SEALED***......... 1 ( )
41  66717GT FUSE BLOCK, ANN & ANL FUSE.......... 1
15  10597GT SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 1.25 GR5........... 2 (includes mounting fasteners)
16 39447GT  SPACER,MODULE,.06 THK , 42 6873GT SCREW,FHM,10-32 X L.cevrrrrierecen 2
Quantity listed for this item is approximate.
Actual quantity may vary to ensure proper 43 40833GT FUSE,275 AMP,VERY FAST ACTING.....1
fit. 44 66427GT SERVICE KIT, BATTERY STOP.............. 2
17 39244GT SPACER,MODULE I RTA\ 2 45 Ref. Battery Cable Assemb|y .................. 2
18  39297GT HINGE WELDMENT,TOP LH.................. 1 (refer to Figure 215.1)
19 5135GT CLIPHAIR PIN .094 X 2.5.....cocvvevernn. 2 46 76502GT BATTERY,T105 W/LPT,3 CAP,DRY**...... 4
(10 3/8 x 7 x 10 1/2 inches) (26.4 x 17.8 x
20  36369GT BEARING,0.75IDX1.000DX0.75L.......... 2 26.7 cm)
(1.91 x 2.54 x 1.91 cm)
47  96110GT BOOT,CABLE TERMINAL COVER......... 8
21 47165GT FORMING,ECM LID.....ovoevereererisnenn 1
48  6889GT NUT,LP NYLOCK,1/4-20.........ccocvvrrrenn. 4
22 7339GT SCREW, HHC, 1/4-20 X 5......ccccvvrvrern.. 1
49  39794GT WASHER,FLAT UHMW 2.25 DIA........... 2
23 6356GT WASHER,LOCK,.25.......oveerrerrrrern. 5
50 18385GT THREADED ROD,(1/4-20),10.5"............. 2
24 44740GT BATT.PAK ASSY.W/DCL(GS15&19).......1
(includes items 20, 29, 30 and 31)
25  6578GT CABLE TIE,7 3/8"....ovevveveerererneiernnen 1
(18.75 cm)
26  6888GT SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X L.....coevvvvreenan. 4
27  6638GT WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y .....c..ovverrenn. 8
28 6091GT NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20....c...cooeevrrrrrrenrene. 3
29  39474GT WEAR PAD,PLATFORM........cooovvrerenn.. 1
(2x1x0.25inch) (5.1 x 2.5 x 0.64 cm)
30 39579GT RIVET,STL,STL,.188 X 45.........ccco........ 2
31 47232GT GROMMET,RUBBER 2 X 2.75............... 2
(5.08 x 7 cm)
32 44160GT LOCK PIN ASSY,3.00"........ccocevvrvreernen 1
- 39469GT SPRING,COMPRESSION.485 X1.75%*...1
- 39470GT PIN, LOCK.....oiveorroerereeseeeeeseesieeisnenes 1
Genie
Part No. 39529 GS-1530, GS-1930 43



June 2018

I 200 Drive Chassis Components

%

‘ 204.2 Battery Pack Module (from serial number 2000 to 18703)

-

ATER

EX BRAND

GS-1530, GS-1930

Part No. 39529

a4



June 2018 200 Drive Chassis Components |
204.2 Battery Pack Module (from serial number 2000 to 18703)
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 Ref. Battery Cable Assembly 29  47793GT BUMPER, MODULE TRAY......ccccvve..... 1
(refer to Figure 215.1) (0.266 x 1.25 x 0.25 inch) (0.676 x 3.18 x
13002GT  SCREW,HHC,5/16-18 X 1 GR5.............. 8 0.64 cm)
3 6037GT NUT HEX,5/16-18,GR5 30 Ref. Batte_ry Cable Assembly.................. 1
(refer to Figure 215.1)
4 Ref. Battery Cable Assembly.................. 8
(rofor to Figure 216.1) Y -~ 66397GT  QUICK DISCONNECT
' CASING,BATT*......oovereeeerererersrsrenes 1
5 5397GT WASHER,FLAT,USS,5/16",Y ....c.coo..e..... 1 (housing)
6  39532GT GROUND STRAP 31  6357GT NUT,HEX,1/4-20......cooieeeeeieerrresn, 4
7 10587GT SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X.75......cccovvnicinene 1 32  6356GT WASHER,LOCK,.25.....cveeeeeeeeeeeerereeas 4
8 6033GT WASHER,LOCK,0.5"......ccvviieiieiiieeeen. 2 33 6145GT SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 1.5....... 2
9  6175GT SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.......ccevuiiiinins 1 34 Ref. Battery Cable Assembly.................. 2
10 6097GT WASHER,FLAT,USS,3/8"Y.....ccc.cvvennnen. 1 (refer to Figure 215.1)
11 7713GT NUT, LP NYLOCK, 3/8-16........co.coouen.n.. 1 - 19436GT CON’\/‘ECTOR'ANDERSON SB
175,2/0G..c..cooeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 2
12 6147GT SCREW,RHM,10-32 X L..coccovrrerrrenen. 2 (includes contacts with wire)
13 6178GT NUT,NYLOCK,10-32......coervrerererrrrrnnnss 4 35 44716GT HANDLE ANDERSON CONNECTOR
-~ 55298GT WIRE ASSY,CHASSIS CNTRL PIGT.....1
(ECM to linkage) 36  11966GT  SCREW,BHHS,1/4-20 X 1.5....cccoooo........ 2
- 56302GT RELAY,24VDC,40/30A, SEALED***. ....... 1 37 45454GT CLAMPRUB CUSH.0.75#12 X 3/8*.....1
- 78314GT CONNECTOR KIT,ITT CABLE/WIRE.....1 (1.9 cm)
14A  105295GT  KIT,GEN1TO GEN5 CONTRL SYS*** .1 38  66717GT FUSE BLOCK, ANN & ANL FUSE.......... 1
(models with PCB Rev A or Rev B) (to SN (includes mounting fasteners)
17407) 39  6873GT SCREW,FHM,10-32 X L....coovvvvveccroinrnene. 2
148 ECM,SLAB,SERVICE™™ (97055)............ 1 40  40833GT  FUSE,275 AMPVERY FAST ACTING.....1
(component no longer available) to SN
17407 41 Ref. Battery Cable Assembly.................. 1
(refer to Figure 215.1)
14C  78725GT ECU,SLAB,GEN4***
(from 17408 to 59999) 42 76502GT BATTERY,T105 W/LPT,3 CAPDRY**......4
(10 3/8 x 71/8 x 10 5/8 inches) (26.4 x 17.8
15 66427GT SERVICE KIT, BATTERY STOP.............. 4 X 26.7 cm)
16 47478GT (BZUS'V'PE)R'RUBBERJ"OD X 461 H.....8 43 96110GT  BOOT,CABLE TERMINAL COVER........8
o Ctm
44 219492GT  ASSM,CONTACTOR KIT,GS.................. 1
17 6091GT NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20.......co.cvcvrrrerrrrnrenns. 4 (for machines to SN 62710 that have not
18 6638GT WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y .....cccverannn. 4 had a contactor kit previously installed)
19  6090GT SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .75.....ccevvrrerrenen 4 - 219493GT  BRACKET,CONTACTOR,GS.......ccc........ 1
20 18666GT  CLAMP1.00,#16 X 1/4,RUB CUSH.......1 (for machines to SN 62710 that have not
2.5 cm) had a contactor kit previously installed)
- 219494GT  HARNESS,CONTACTOR,GS................. 1
21 47923GT FORMING,ECM LID........coooovuererrcrenan 1 (for machines to SN 62710 that have not
22 11968GT SCREW,BHHS,1/4-20 X 1.....cccccoeiiiiinnns 1 had a contactor kit previously installed)
23 56912GT SPRING
CLIP1/4-20,.025-.15X.54,ZAG................ 1
24 48708GT BAT.TRAY ASSY W/WORD
DEC,GS30......oomeoeeeeeeeeoereeeeeeeee oo, 1
(refer to 205.1 for bearings) (includes items
26-29)
25  6578GT CABLE TIE,7 3/8".....oreeeeeeeeererersrsrennn 1
(18.75 cm)
26  6889GT NUT,LP NYLOCK,1/4-20........c.ccocovrrereer. 7
27  19284GT SCREW,FHS,1/4-20 X .63.....ccccccevueren. 7
28 47232GT GROMMET,RUBBER 2 X 2.75............... 2
(5.1x7cm)
Genie

Part No. 39529

GS-1530, GS-1930

45



June 2018

&2

Part No. 39529

‘ 204.3 Battery Pack Module (from serial number 18704 to 35799)

I 200 Drive Chassis Components

-

ATER

EX BRAND

GS-1530, GS-1930

46



June 2018 200 Drive Chassis Components |
204.3 Battery Pack Module (from serial number 18704 to 35799)
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 76502GT BATTERY,T105 W/LPT,3 CAPDRY**......4 29 Ref. Battery Cable Assembly................. 2
2 96110GT  BOOT,CABLE TERMINAL COVER........8 (refer to Figure 215.1 or 215.2)
3 13002GT  SCREW,HHC,5/16-18 X 1 GRS.............. 8 < 19436GT f%“l’\/‘ggTOR'ANDERSON SB )
4 6037GT NUT,HEX,5/16-18,GR5 ........................... 8 (indudes contacts with Wire)
5 Ref. Battery Cable Assembly................. 8 30  44716GT HANDLE,ANDERSON CONNECTOR
(refer to Figure 215.1 or 215.2)
6 Ref. Battery Cable Assembly................ 8 31  11966GT  SCREW,BHHS,1/4-20 X 15......ccccooeeeuee. 2
(refer to Figure 215.1 or 215.2) 32 45454GT  CLAMPRUB CUSH,0.75#12 X 3/8*.......1
6147GT SCREW,RHM,10-32 X L..covvorverrerreen. 2 (1.9 cm)
8 6178GT NUT,NYLOCK,10-32......ccoiiiiiiie, 4 33  66717GT FUSE BLOCK, ANN & ANL FUSE.......... 1
78725GT ECU,SLAB,GENA** ...\ oo, 1 (includes mounting fasteners)
(from 17408 to 59999) 34  6873GT SCREW,FHM,10-32 X L..coovoieeierernnn. 2
- 55298GT WIRE ASSY,CHASSIS CNTRL PIGT.....1 35  40833GT FUSE,275 AMP,VERY FAST ACTING.....1
from SN 18704 to 25111) (ECM to linkage
( ) ( inkage) 36 Ref. Battery Cable Assembly.................. 1
- 56302GT RELAY,24VDC,40/30A,SEALED***......... 1 (refer to Figure 215.1 or 215.2)
- 64258GT WIRE ASSY,CHASSIS CONTROL 37  219492GT  ASSM,CONTACTOR KIT,GS.......ccco...... 1
PIGT .o e 1 (for machines to SN 62710 that have not
(from SN 25112) (ECM to linkage) had a contactor kit previously installed)
- 78314GT CONNECTOR KIT,ITT CABLE/WIRE.....1 - 219493GT BRACKET,CONTACTOR,GS.....ccoven...... 1
10  36369GT BEARING,0.75IDX1.000DX0.75L.......... 2 (for machines to SN 62710 that have not
had a contactor kit previously installed)
11 6090GT SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .75.......cccvverrrnnn. 4
} - 219494GT  HARNESS,CONTACTOR,GS................. 1
12 6638GT WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y ....c.ccoovvevrren. 4 (for machines to SN 62710 that have not
13 6091GT NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20.......ccoueevrreerrannnnnne. 4 had a contactor kit previously installed)
14  18666GT CLAMP,1.00,#16 X 1/4,RUB CUSH........ 1
15  48708GT BAT.TRAY ASSY W/WORD
] = oN 1T 0 TR 1
(includes item 10)
16 47923GT FORMING,ECM LID........cooeveerrrerrererae. 1
17 11968GT SCREW,BHHS,1/4-20 X 1....cocevvererene. 1
18  56912GT SPRING
CLIP1/4-20,.025-.15X.54,ZAG................ 1
19 6578GT CABLE TIE,7 3/8"...ecveeeeeeereeeereren 1
20  6889GT NUT,LP NYLOCK,1/4-20........c..cocevrerernee. 7
21 19284GT SCREW,FHS,1/4-20 X .63.....c.ccccevvrereen. 7
22 47480GT FORMING,BATTERY STOP................... 4
23 47478GT BUMPER,RUBBER,1"0OD X .461 H........ 8
(2.5 cm)
24 47232GT GROMMET,RUBBER 2 X 2.75............... 2
(5.1x7cm)
25 Ref. Battery Cable Assembly.................. 2
(refer to Figure 215.1 or 215.2)
- 66397GT QUICK DISCONNECT
CASING,BATT**....ooovorrreeerereriererenias 2
(housing)
26  6357GT NUT,HEX,1/4-20.......cocovirrrreerernrerienens 4
27  6356GT WASHER,LOCK,.25.........ccoevuerererrererann. 4
28  6145GT SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 1.5.......ccevvereren. 2
Genie

Part No. 39529

GS-1530, GS-1930

47



June 2018

I 200 Drive Chassis Components

‘ 204.4 Battery Pack Module (from serial number 35800)

-

ATER

EX BRAND

GS-1530, GS-1930

Part No. 39529

48



June 2018 200 Drive Chassis Components |
204.4 Battery Pack Module (from serial number 35800)
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 76502GT BATTERY,T105 W/LPT,3 CAPDRY**......4 29 45454GT CLAMP,RUB CUSH,0.75,#12 X 3/8*....... 1
2 96110GT BOOT,CABLE TERMINAL COVER........8 EE model
3 13002GT  SCREW,HHC5/16-18 X 1 GRS........... 8 30  66717GT  FUSE BLOCK, ANN & ANL FUSE.........1
(includes mounting fasteners)
4 7GT NUT,HEX,5/16-1 RS
6037G uT, /5/16-18,GR5 8 31 6873GT SCREW,FHM,10-32 X 1....ccociiiiiirieenins 2
5 Ref. Battery Cable Assembly.................. 8
(refer to Figure 215.2) 32 40833GT FUSE,275 AMPVERY FAST ACTING.....1
6 Ref. Battery Cable Assembly.................. 8 33 47478GT BUMPER,RUBBER,1"0OD X .461 H........ 6
(refer to Figure 215.2) 34  47480GT FORMING,BATTERY STOP....
6147GT SCREW,RHM,10-32 X 1....ccceevvirrininennnn 2 35 Ref. Battery Cable Assembly..................
8  6178GT NUT,NYLOCK,10-32.......ooooooooeoeeeeereeeeen 4 (refer to Figure 215.2)
36 219492GT ASSM,CONTACTOR KIT,GS.........cvveeen 1
78725GT ECU,SLAB,GEN4*** .. i 1 e ’
(from 17408 to 59999) (for machines to S_N 62710 th{it have not
had a contactor kit previously installed)
1 T REW,HHC,1/4-20 X .75.....ccccovviiinnnnnn 4
0 6090G s¢ :HHC,1/4-20 S - 219493GT BRACKET,CONTACTOR,GS..........cece... 1
11 6638GT WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y ..., 4 (for machines to SN 62710 that have not
12 6091GT NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20..... oo, 4 had a contactor kit previously installed)
13 18666GT CLAMP,1.00,#16 X 1/4,RUB CUSH........ 1 - 219494GT HARNES.S,CONTACTOR,GS ................. 1
(for machines to SN 62710 that have not
14  47923GT  FORMING,ECM LID.....cccoovvvimmrrrriieane. 1 had a contactor kit previously installed)
14A 78321GT FORMING,ECM COVER,NIKKEN.......... 1
(Nikken models only)
15 11968GT SCREW,BHHS,1/4-20 X L1...ccccceevivvrennnns 1
16 56912GT SPRING
CLIP1/4-20,.025-.15X.54,ZAG................ 1
17 6578GT CABLE TIE,7 3/8"....cciiiiiiiieiieeieeiee 1
18 48708GT BAT.TRAY ASSY W/WORD
DEC,GS30..cciiiiiiiiiiiiieiee e 1
(includes item 21)
18A 115426GT BAT. TRAY ASSY W/DEC,GS30 NIKN
19 19284GT SCREW,FHS,1/4-20 X .63.... T
20 6889GT NUT,LP NYLOCK,1/4-20..........ccouveeunen.. 7
21 47232GT GROMMET,RUBBER 2 X 2.75............... 2
22 Ref. Battery Cable Assembly.................. 2
(refer to Figure 215.2)
22 66397GT QUICK DISCONNECT
CASING,BATT* ...t 2
23 6357GT NUT,HEX,1/4-20.....ccoiiiiiiiieeiiiieeeiieene 4
EE model
24 6356GT WASHER,LOCK,.25.......cocoieiririeirireees 4
EE model
25 6145GT SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 1.5.....cceeviireinnnn 2
26 Ref. Battery Cable Assembly.................. 2
(refer to Figure 215.2)
26 19436GT CONNECTOR,ANDERSON SB
175,1/0G. i 2
(include contacts with wire)
27 44716GT HANDLE,ANDERSON CONNECTOR
SBoiitii i 1
EE model
28 11966GT SCREW,BHHS,1/4-20 X 1.5....ccccvieinnnes 2
EE model
Genie

Part No. 39529

GS-1530, GS-1930

49



I 200 Drive Chassis Components June 2018

‘ 205.1 Battery Pack Module Installation (from serial number 18704 to 35799)

FROM SERIAL NUMBER 1898 TC 18703

Gm‘e
ATEREX BRAND

50 GS-1530, GS-1930 Part No. 39529



June 2018 200 Drive Chassis Components |
205.1 Battery Pack Module Installation (from serial number 18704 to 35799)
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 47255GT BOLT,SHORT SHOULDER..................... 1 30 39297PGT HINGE WELDMENT, TOP
38028GT NUT.LP NYLOCK,5/8-11ooooroooooooooo 2 LH,PAINTED......cooiiiiiiiieeiiiiiieeee s 1
3 47548GT  BEARING,FL,0.75ID X 1 OD X .49.........2 8l Slssct CLIBHAIR PIN .094 X 2.5.cccvvcesssssivvee 2
(0.75x 1 x 0.38 inch) (1.91 x 2.54 x 0.97
cm)
4 47324GT BRACKET,BOX HINGE,LH-UP/RH-LO....1
5 10597GT SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 1.25 GR5
6 6086GT NUT,LP NYLOCK,1/2-13.......cccevuierinenns
7 55983GT PIN-THREADED SHLDR OFFS,5/8-11...2
8 47323GT BRACKET,BOX HINGE,RH-UP/LH-LO....1
9 47342GT SPACER,MODULE TRAY,.030 THK........ 2
(0.762 mm) (quantity listed for this item is
approximate. Actual quantity may vary, to
ensure proper fit)
- 47455GT SPACER,MODULE TRAY,.075 THK........ 2
(1.905 mm) (quantity listed for this item is
approximate. Actual quantity may vary, to
ensure proper fit)
10 33681GT SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X .625.........cceeenuen 2
11 7713GT NUT, LP NYLOCK, 3/8-16.........cccverunennn 3
12 39470GT PIN, LOCK....ottiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 1
13 39469GT SPRING,COMPRESSION.485 X1.75**...1
14 41630GT HOUSING, LOCK PIN
15 6097GT WASHER,FLAT,USS,3/8",Y...cccceevvverannne 1
16 1259223GT BOLT,SHS,3/8X.375X5/16-18,ZAG......... 1
17 47228GT WASHER,NYLON,.406 X.750 X.032...... 1
18 6782GT NUT,NYLOCK,5/16-18......cccevvvrrrernrnnn. 1
19 46347GT HANDLE-LOCK,BATT.MOD,LEFT
SIDE....otiiiiiieii e 1
- 44733GT HANDLE COVER,PLASTIC...........ccuen.. 1
20 47325GT BRACKET,LOCK PIN,LEFT........cccceevnnne 1
21 8538GT NUT,LP NYLOCK,3/4-10........cccecuveeriann. 1
22 6889GT NUT,LP NYLOCK,1/4-20.......cccceevvernenne 1
23 47793GT BUMPER, MODULE TRAY........cccccevvnne 1
(0.266 1.D. x 1.25 O.D. x 0.25 inch) (0.676
x 3.18 x 0.64 cm)
24 19284GT SCREW,FHS,1/4-20 X .63.......cceiiiieinn 1
25 Ref. Lock Pin Assembly..........cccccceevnene 1
(refer to Figure 204.1)
26 36369GT BEARING,0.75IDX1.000DX0.75L.......... 2
(1.91x25x1.91cm)
27 6033GT WASHER,LOCK,0.5"......ccviiieieeiiiieeen. 2
28 39244GT SPACER,MODULE TRAY .2
29 39447GT SPACER,MODULE,.06 THK.................. 1
Quantity listed for this item is approximate.
Actual quantity may vary, to ensure proper
fit.
Genie
Part No. 39529 GS-1530, GS-1930 51



I 200 Drive Chassis Components June 2018

205.2 Battery Pack Module Installation (from serial number 35800)

GROUND CONTROLS SIDE

Gm‘e
ATEREX BRAND

52 GS-1530, GS-1930 Part No. 39529



June 2018 200 Drive Chassis Components |
205.2 Battery Pack Module Installation (from serial number 35800)
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.

- 65967GT HANDLE-ROTATOR LATCH ASSY LS
(battery pack side) (includes items 14-20)
(EE model)

1 47255GT BOLT,SHORT SHOULDER..................... 1

38028GT NUT,LP NYLOCK,5/8-11.......ccccevvuveninenn 2

3 47548GT BEARING,FL,0.75ID X 1 OD X .49......... 2
(0.75 x 1 x 0.38 inch) (1.91 x 2.54 x 0.97
cm)

4 47324GT BRACKET,BOX HINGE,LH-UP/RH-LO....1

5 10597GT SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 1.25 GR5........... 4

6 6086GT NUT,LP NYLOCK,1/2-13........ccvvvreeien. 4

7 55983GT PIN-THREADED SHLDR OFFS,5/8-11...2

8 47323GT BRACKET,BOX HINGE,RH-UP/LH-LO....1

9 51496GT SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 1.375.....cccccvvvnen 2

10 47342GT SPACER,MODULE TRAY,.030 THK........ 2
(0.762 mm) (Quantity listed for this item is
approximate. Actual quantity may vary to
ensure proper fit.)

- 47455GT SPACER,MODULE TRAY,.075 THK........ 2
(1.905 mm) (Quantity listed for this item is
approximate. Actual quantity may vary to
ensure proper fit.)

11 19284GT SCREW,FHS,1/4-20 X .63.....ccccevivvveennn 1

12 47793GT BUMPER, MODULE TRAY........cccccevvne 1
(0.266 1.D. x 1.25 O.D. x 0.25 inch) (0.676
x 3.18 x 0.64 cm)

13 6889GT NUT,LP NYLOCK,1/4-20.......cccccevvernenne 1

14 65982GT BRACKET-LATCH MOUNT,BAT MOD.....1

15 6782GT NUT,NYLOCK,5/16-18.......coevevrreerirannnn 1

16 13002GT SCREW,HHC,5/16-18 X 1 GR5 .2

17 13000GT SCREW,HHC,5/16-18 X 1.25........cccccuueee 2

18 6002GT NUT,LP NYLOCK,5/16-18..........cceeruuen.. 2

19 66871GT FORMING, MOD TRAY HANDLE........... 1

20 66900GT LATCH,ROTARY, W/KNOB,LEFT............ 1
(battery side)

20A 66901GT LATCH,ROTARY, W/KNOB,RIGHT......... 1

(ground controls side)

Part No. 39529

GS-1530, GS-1930

Ganie

53



I 200 Drive Chassis Components June 2018

206.1 Non-steer Axle, Counterweights and Brake Release Hand Pump (to SN 29767)

Genie
54 GS-1530, GS-1930 Part No. 39529




June 2018

200 Drive Chassis Components

206.1 Non-steer Axle, Counterweights and Brake Release Hand Pump (to SN 29767)

Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item

- 78589GT WLDMT, AUS CW, RIGHT ......ccccovviiianen 1 -
GS-1530/1532 CE (under chassis above
right rear wheel)

- 78630GT WLDMT,AUS CW,LEFT......c.cevveiiiiiinns 1 22
GS-1530/1532 CE (under chassis above 23
left rear wheel)

24

- 78949GT PLATE, AUS. CW, CORNER................. 24
GS-1530/1532 (ladder counterweight)

25

1 Ref. Charger - Battery
(refer to Figures 203.1, 203.2 or 203.3)

2 39271GT CHARGER MOUNT PLATE.........c.ccc...... 1 26

3 6090GT SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .75.....cccceeveennennn 4

4 6638GT WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y ...cccvveiiieeannne 6 27

5 6889GT NUT,LP NYLOCK,1/4-20.........ccccvverunnn. 4

6A  43956GT  WIRE CABLE,14/3 CON.TPE 28
JKT e 228-inches
GS-1530 (2.08 mm2) (5.79 m) 29
6B 43956GT WIRE CABLE,14/3 CON.TPE 30
JKT e 288-inches 31
(2.08 mm2) (7.32 m)
6935GT LOCKNUT,ELEC,1/2"......ccoiiiieiiiieeien. 1 32

8  7056GT CONN, SQZ, 1/2NPT .38-.50, SM**....... 1 33
(12.7 mm)

34

9 Ref. Electrical Plug, 110V AC.................. 1
(refer to Figures 203.1, 203.2 or 203.3)

10 7713GT NUT, LP NYLOCK, 3/8-16..........ceeerueenn. 2

11 6097GT WASHER,FLAT,USS,3/8",Y....ccccvvvueeenen. 4

12 6175GT SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.....ccccvvveivireannns 2

13 96317GT GROUND STRAPR12"'LG***.......ccvvvveeenn. 1
(30.48 cm)

14 44781GT KEY,RECTANGULAR,.31X.28X1.25"*.....2
(0.79x 0.71 x 3.18 cm)

15 44780GT NUT,CASTLE,1.125-18 UNEF................ 2

16 13635-10GT PIN,COTTER,.156 X 1.75.....ccccccuvrirereenn. 2

17 105122GT WHEEL & TIRE ASSY,LP,12" kx| .. 2
Solid, Non-marking

18 10598GT SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 3...ceeiiiieeiiieeanns 8

19 6095GT WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/2")Y .....ccoviieene 12

20  6198GT NUT,NYLOCK,1/2-13.......cccveriierrrienn 8

21A BRAKE,MICO (40841)....cccccccverrviraannnnnn. 1

Mico (component no longer available) (refer
to p/n 96416 for 1st time replacement)

- 44828GT SEAL KIT,BRAKE,MICO***

(for p/n 40841 Mico brake)
- 44829GT BEARING,BRK,MICO **

(for p/n 40841 Mico brake)

21B 96416GT SERVICE KIT,BRAKE,14.2 IN 3*** ... 1
(1st time replacement for Mico brakes)
(must be repaired as a set) (contains two
brakes p/n 96257 and mounting hardware)

Genie

Part No. 39529

GS-1530, GS-1930

Part No. Description Qty.
96257GT BRAKE, HYDRAULIC***, .......c.covverirenns 2
(use after 1st time replacement) (no seal
kit available)
4828GT NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16.......cccvvreerrreennnnn. 2
12981GT SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 4.5........ccccvvveenen 2
39559GT CHANNEL,BRAKE RELEASE MNFLD
M e 1
Ref. Valve, Shuttle.............coovevviereeeinnnn, 1
(refer to Fig. 213.1)
Ref. Manifold, Brake Release Hand
PUMP. .o 1
(refer to Fig. 213.1)
Ref. Valve, Hand Pump.............cccceeeneenn. 1
(refer to Fig. 213.1)
Ref. Valve, Check, Pilot-operated............ 1
(refer to Fig. 213.1)
6888GT SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 1....ccccvvieiiineanns 2
6356GT WASHER,LOCK,.25........ccovevveeirecieennee. 2
56912GT SPRING
CLIP1/4-20,.025-.15X.54,ZAG................ 2
10597GT SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 1.25 GR5........... 4
6033GT WASHER,LOCK,0.5".....cccevieiieeieeienn 4
44742GT LADDER WELD W/DECALS
GS30MINL.eeiiiiieicieeeeeeecee e 1
55



200 Drive Chassis Components June 2018

206.2 Non-steer Axle, Counterweights and Brake Release Hand Pump (from SN 29768)

INTERACTER

9 @ )Gy (9 % Ge @9 G @ @

Gm‘e
ATEREX BRAND

56

GS-1530, GS-1930 Part No. 39529



June 2018

200 Drive Chassis Components

206.2 Non-steer Axle, Counterweights and Brake Release Hand Pump (from SN 29768)

Iltem

5A

5B

10

11
12
13

14
15
16A

Part No.

78589GT

78630GT

78949GT

39271GT
8914GT
6091GT
43956GT

43956GT

6935GT
7056GT

44781GT

44780GT
42079GT
105122GT

10598GT
6198GT

58243GT

58286GT

88000GT

96416GT

96257GT

Description Qty.

WLDMT, AUS CW, RIGHT
GS-1530/1532 CE (under chassis above
right rear wheel)

WLDMT,AUS CW,LEFT
GS-1530/1532 CE (under chassis above
left rear wheel)

PLATE, AUS. CW, CORNER
GS-1530/1532 (ladder counterweight)

Ref. Battery Chargers
(refer to Figures 203.1, 203.2 or 203.3)

CHARGER MOUNT PLATE..............cuee. 1
SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .625.......ccccvernene 4
NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20........cccccrvirrnnnnn. 8
WIRE CABLE,14/3 CON.TPE

GS-1530 (2.08 mm2) (5.79 m)
WIRE CABLE,14/3 CON.TPE

GS-1930 (2.08 mm2) (7.32 m)
LOCKNUT,ELEC,1/2"......ovvvereerrereeerrenne 1

CONN, SQZ, 1/2NPT .38-.50, SM**........ 1
(12.7 mm)

Ref. Electrical Plug, 110V AC................. 1
(refer to Figures 203.1, 203.2 or 203.3)

Ref. Fitting - Connector.............ccccvevvene 1
(refer to Figures 203.1, 203.2 or 203.3)

KEY,RECTANGULAR,.31X.28X1.25".....2
(0.79 x 0.71 x 3.18 cm)

NUT,CASTLE,1.125-18 UNEF....
PIN,COTTER,.156 X 2.5.......ccccecuviininns 2

WHEEL & TIRE ASSY,LP,12" v .. 2
(non-marking)

SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 3...
NUT,NYLOCK,1/2-13.......cccviiiiirien,

BRAKE,AUSCO (66416).........ccccrerrnene. 2
Ausco (component no longer available)
(refer to p/n 96416 for first time
replacement)

STACK KIT#***
(for p/n 66416 Ausco brake)

KEY,WOODRUFFAUSCO BRAKE***
(for p/n 66416 Ausco brake)

SEAL KIT (66419, 66416, 74297)
(for p/n 66416 Ausco brake)

SERVICE KIT,BRAKE,14.2 IN 3***

(1st time replacement for Ausco brakes)
(must be repaired as a set) (contains two
brakes p/n 96257 and mounting hardware)

BRAKE, HYDRAULIC*** ... ....ccccccveeinnnn 2
(use after 1st time replacement) (no seal
kit available)

Part No. 39529

Iltem

17
18
19

20

21

22

23

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

34

35
36
37

Genie
GS-1530, GS-1930

Part No. Description Qty.
4828GT NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16.......ccccvvrerrererinrnnnn 2
32645GT SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 5 GRD 5 ZNC.....2
39657GT CHANNEL,BRAKE RELEASE MNFLD

Ref. Valve, Shutt.e.......ccccoeeeevviivieneeeiinn, 1

(refer to Fig. 213.1)

Ref. Valve, hand Pump........cccccoooveenenen. 1

(refer to Fig. 213.1)

Ref. Valve, Check, Pilot-operated............ 1

(refer to Fig. 213.1)

Ref. Valve, Check, Pilot-operated............ 1

(Refer to Figure 213.1)
6090GT SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .75......ccieiiiiiannn 2
6356GT WASHER,LOCK,.25.......coccveiririeiriieeene 2
6638GT WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y ...cccvveiiieeanne 2
51346GT BRACKET,PIGTAIL....ceviiiiiiiiiiiieee s 1
33681GT SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X .625........cccuennee. 1
6097GT WASHER,FLAT,USS,3/8",Y...ccccceevveranne 2
51288GT IEC PIGTAIL™*. ..o 1
10597GT SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 1.25 GR5..
6033GT WASHER,LOCK,0.5"......ccvviiieeiiiiiieenn,
44742GT LADDER WELD W/DECALS

GS30MINL ... 1
96317GT GROUND STRAP12"LG***

(30.5cm)
7713GT NUT, LP NYLOCK, 3/8-16.........cccveenueen.. 2
6175GT SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.....cccoevveiiireians 2
56912GT SPRING

CLIP,1/4-20,.025-.15X.54,ZAG................ 2

57



I 200 Drive Chassis Components

June 2018

207.1 Pothole Protection Assembly (to serial number 1999)

Gm‘e
ATEREX BRAND

58 GS-1530, GS-1930

Part No. 39529



June 2018 200 Drive Chassis Components |
207.1 Pothole Protection Assembly (to serial number 1999)
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 47161GT POTHOLE ACTUATOR,MAIN................. 1
47162GT POTHOLE ACTUATOR,BACK................ 1
- 47273GT POTHOLE SLIDER,32
bushing
3 6637GT SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 1.75.....cccccvveennen 4
4 6889GT NUT,LP NYLOCK,1/4-20..........ccvvernnnn. 4
5 6086GT NUT,LP NYLOCK,1/2-13.......cccevvierinenne 8
6 39581GT BEARING,0.75IDX1.000DX0.50L.......... 6
1.91x254x%x1.27 cm
7 44974GT PLATE,POTHOLE PIVOT W/BEAR'G.....4
includes item 6
8 10597GT SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 1.25 GR5........... 8
71912GT BOLT,SHOULDER,5/8-11 X 1.19 LT....... 4
10 47130GT POTHOLE WELDMENT,RIGHT.............. 1
ground controls side shown
10A  47129GT POTHOLE WELDMENT,LEFT................ 1
battery side
11 39244GT SPACER,MODULE TRAY........cccururernn. 12
(0.765 x 1.75 x 0.125 inch) (1.94 x 4.45 x
0.318 cm)
12 39580GT BEARING,0.75IDX1.000DX0.38L.......... 4
1.91x2.54 x0.97 cm
13 47191GT SCREW,SHS,5/8-11 X 1.25.......cccceeueeee 2
14 44785GT ARM-POTHOLE LINK W/BEARINGS.....2
includes item 12
15 39906GT BOLT,POTHOLE SHOULDER*%%%.....2
16 10262GT SNAP RING,EXTERNAL,.75 DIA........... 2
17 44784GT ARM-POTHOLE CRANK
W/BEARINGS.......ccoiiiieeiiieeeiiie e 2
includes item 6
18 40265GT BALL STUD,GAS STRUT (38593)***......4
19  39542GT GAS SHOCK,SCISSORS***..........ccovene 2
20 39593GT SCREW,RHM,8-32 X 1.75......cccccvvvverennn. 4
21 35461GT WASHER,FLATMS#8,Y ....ovvvveeiiiiiiieen. 4
22 18605GT NUT,NYLOCK,8-32
23A 96948GT SWITCH,LIMITW/ROLLER ARM***....... 2
roller arm
23B 88356126R3GT  SWITCH,LIMT,W/RLR HEAD 180DG**...2
battery side shown; plunger style roller
head
24 7056GT CONN, SQZ, 1/2NPT .38-.50, SM**....... 1
12.7 mm
25 Ref. Wire Harness.......cc.cccoovvevviiiicnncnns 1

consult factory

Part No. 39529

GS-1530, GS-1930

Ganie

59



I 200 Drive Chassis Components

June 2018

207.2 Pothole Protection Assembly (from serial number 2000 to 35799)

Gm‘e
ATEREX BRAND

60 GS-1530, GS-1930

Part No. 39529



June 2018 200 Drive Chassis Components |
207.2 Pothole Protection Assembly (from serial number 2000 to 35799)
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 47161GT POTHOLE ACTUATOR,MAIN................. 1 31A  96948GT SWITCH,LIMITW/ROLLER ARM***_, ....2
2 47162GT POTHOLE ACTUATOR,BACK............... 1 roller arm
3 4266GT SCREWHHC,1/4-20 X 2o 4 31B  883B6126R3GT SWITCH,LIMTW/RLR HEAD 180DG**...2
battery side shown; plunger style roller
4  6889GT NUT,LP NYLOCK,1/4-20........c.ccoevrveren. 4 head
5 6091GT NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20........ccovniiiiiin. 4 32 7056GT CONN, SQZ, 1/2NPT .38-.50, SM**.......1
6  40594GT SCREW,FHS,1/4-20 X 1.25........cc.cco....... 4 12.7 mm
7 41695GT RIVET,STL,STL,.188 X .50....c..ccccvurvern. 4 33 Ref. Wire Harness (consult factory)........1
serial number specific
8 6086GT NUT,LP NYLOCK,1/2-13....ccceveriinirnnnas
9  10597GT SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 1.25 GR5..
10  47907GT BLOCK,MODULE TRAY STOP...............
(1.5 x 1 inch) (3.8 x 2.5 cm)
11 39317GT STOP PLATFORM ROLLER................... 2
(1.63 x 1 inch) (4.14 x 2.5 cm)
12 48324GT PLATE,POTHOLE PIVOT
WI/BEARING.......oooiireirieeniienceeeeesienns 4
includes item 13
13 39581GT BEARING,0.75IDX1.000DX0.50L.......... 4
1.91x 2.54 x 1.27 cm
14 71912GT BOLT,SHOULDER,5/8-11 X 1.19 LT.......4
15  38028GT NUT,LP NYLOCK,5/8-11
16 47130GT POTHOLE WELDMENT,RIGHT............... 1
ground controls side shown
16A  47129GT POTHOLE WELDMENT,LEFT................ 1
battery pack side
17  48712GT ARM-POTHOLE LINK
LWR.W/BEARIN......ccoriririririnrieerieieennnns 1
(ground controls side, shown) (includes
Item 18)
17A  48711GT ARM-POTHOLE LINK
LWR.W/BEARIN......ccoeveverriereeierereren. 1
(battery pack side) (includes Iltem 18)
18  39580GT BEARING,0.75IDX1.000DX0.38L.......... 6
1.91x2.54x0.97 cm
19 47255GT BOLT,SHORT SHOULDER
20  47520GT WASHER, THRUST .75 X 1.25 X .06.....12
21  4828GT NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16......cccourvrrirerererann. 4
22 35463GT SCREW,FHS,3/8-16 X 1.5.....ccccccvueurrnnnn 4
23 48710GT ARM-POTHOLE LINK UPR.W/BEARIN..2
includes Item 18
24  48713GT ARM-POTHOLE CRANK
W/BEARINGS........cooveiiriieriieeeseeeeiies 2
includes Item 18
25  40265GT BALL STUD,GAS STRUT (38593)***......4
26 39542GT GAS SHOCK,SCISSORS***........cccceeee.. 2
27  55983GT PIN-THREADED SHLDR OFFS,5/8-11...1
28  51063GT SCREW,PHILLIPS,RHM,10-32 X 1.5....4
29  6146GT WASHER,FLAT,MS#10,Y.....ccccvevrrnrrnne. 4
30 6178GT NUT,NYLOCK,10-32....c.ccverrrrrrirerernann, 4
Genie

Part No. 39529

GS-1530, GS-1930

61



I 200 Drive Chassis Components

June 2018

207.3 Pothole Protection Assembly (from serial number 35800)

Gm‘e
ATEREX BRAND

62 GS-1530, GS-1930

Part No. 39529



June 2018 200 Drive Chassis Components |
207.3 Pothole Protection Assembly (from serial number 35800)
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 47161GT POTHOLE ACTUATOR,MAIN........cccun.. 1 28 40265GT BALL STUD,GAS STRUT (38593)***...... 4
1A 78304GT NIKKEN POTHOLE ACTUATOR............. 1 29 39542GT GAS SHOCK,SCISSORS***........cccceee.. 2
(Nikken models only) (shown) 30 51063GT  SCREW,PHILLIPS,RHM,10-32 X 15....4
2 6115GT SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 3.5 31 6146GT WASHER, FLAT,MS #10,Y.....vvvrorrorero.. 4
(Nikken models only)
3 78315GT POTHOLE ACTUATOR SPACER 32 6178GT NUT,NYLOCK,10-32......cceeevveiiiieeeeereennnnn. 4
(Nikken models only) 33A 96948GT SWITCH,LIMITW/ROLLER ARM***__.... 2
4  6889GT NUT,LP NYLOCK,1/4-20............. 6 roller arm
33B 83356-126R3GT SWITCH,LIMT,W/RLR HEAD 180DG**...2
5 47162GT POTHOLE ACTUATOR,BACK........ccuuevns 1 batter side shown; plunger style roller head
6 4266GT SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 2...vveveeeeicrvveeennnn. 4 34 7056GT CONN, SQZ, 1/2NPT .38-.50, SM*....... 1
7 6091GT NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20.......ccvvuvrrmrrnnnrrnnnnnns 4 (12.7 mm)
8  40594GT SCREW,FHS,1/4-20 X 1.25.. .4 35 Ref. Wire Harness........ccccceeeveeevvveeennnnn. 1
9 18605GT  NUT,NYLOCK,8-32.........ooeoeeeerrrrrerrorrrnnn 4 (consult factory)
10 41695GT RIVET,STL,STL,.188 X .50........cccevvnunnnnn 4
11 6086GT NUT,LP NYLOCK,1/2-13......ccccovvvveeeenns 8
12 10597GT SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 1.25 GR5........... 8
13 47907GT BLOCK,MODULE TRAY STOP............... 2
(1.5x 1 inch) (3.8 x 2.5 cm)
14 39317GT STOP PLATFORM ROLLER.................. 2
(2.63 x 1 inch) (4.14 x 2.5 cm)
15 48324GT PLATE,POTHOLE PIVOT
WI/BEARING........coooiiiiiiiil 4
(includes item 14)
16 39581GT BEARING,0.75IDX1.000DX0.50L.......... 4
(0.75x1x0.5inch) (1.91x2.54 x 1.27 cm)
17 71912GT BOLT,SHOULDER,5/8-11 X 1.19 LT....... 4
18 38028GT NUT,LP NYLOCK,5/8-11.......cccovvvveeeennns 7
19 47130GT POTHOLE WELDMENT,RIGHT.............. 1
(ground controls side) (shown)
19A 47129GT POTHOLE WELDMENT,LEFT................ 1
(battery pack side)
20 48712GT ARM-POTHOLE LINK
LWR.W/BEARIN.........ovvvvvveriievrierrirrinnnnns 1
(ground controls side) (shown) (includes
item 19)
20A 48711GT ARM-POTHOLE LINK
LWR.W/BEARIN..........ovvvvverrirrrirriinrinnnnns 1
(battery pack side) (includes 19)
21 39580GT BEARING,0.75IDX1.000DX0.38L.......... 6
(1.91 x 2.54 x 0.97 cm)
22 47255GT BOLT,SHORT SHOULDER............cccuu.... 6
23 47520GT WASHER,THRUST .75 X 1.25 X .06.....12
24 4828GT NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16........cccccvvrrrreeeraennns 4
25 35463GT SCREW,FHS,3/8-16 X 1.5........cccvvvveeen. 4
26 48710GT ARM-POTHOLE LINK UPR.W/BEARIN..2
(includes item 19)
27 48713GT ARM-POTHOLE CRANK
W/BEARINGS.......oovveeeieecieeeee e 2
(includes item 19)
Genie

Part No. 39529

GS-1530, GS-1930

63



I 200 Drive Chassis Components June 2018

‘ 208.1 Power Unit Module (to serial number 1999)

Genie
64 GS-1530, GS-1930 Part No. 39529




June 2018 200 Drive Chassis Components |
208.1 Power Unit Module (to serial number 1999)
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
- 65736GT KIT,5 GALLON HYDRAULIC TANK*** 26C 233379GT KIT, INVERTER JUMPER, GS
includes breather cap, tank, filler cap, (if machine has an inverter, 233379 is
fittings, and strainer required in addition to the installation of
1  40832GT  TANK ONLY,HYDRAULIC GS30/32**.....1 219497)
(29 liters) 27 Ref. Hydraulic Power Unit....................... 1
42010GT  TANK BREATHER,NYLON *................ 1 (refer to figure 210.1)
3 Ref. Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings........... 1 28 39474GT VZEAlR EAZ%PL?TF?:FL{MZSOM """"" 1
(refer to Figure 213.1) (2x1x0.25inch) (5.1x 2.5 x 0.64 cm)
4 42280GT CLAMP.HOSE, .50 om oo 1 29 39579GT RIVET,STL,STL,.188 X .45.....ccccceeevnnne 2
(1.3cm) 30 44739GT PWR.UNIT MODULE ASY.W/DECALS...1
39225GT  ELBOW,902,5 MPT X.5BRB PLST........1 (includes items 28, 29 and 41)
39223GT  BULKHEAD FITTING,PLASTIC X 8*.....1 81  6175GT SCREWHHC,3/8-16 X L....ovvvvvesssveve 3
30226GT NIPPLE,PLASTIC .5 NPT X 6"...vvooovo.... 1 32 6021GT WASHER,LOCK,.375.....cccoiivieieeeiiiiines 3
(15.2 cm) 33 6700GT WASHER,STAR,EXTERNAL,.375.......... 2
8 39227GT PLUG,HEX HEAD-8 PLASTIC.... 34 39447GT SPACER,MODULE,.06 THK
10107GT  SCREW,HHC,5/16-18 X .75.............cccc.. Quantity listed for this item is approximate.
Actual quantity may vary to ensure proper
10  6886GT WASHER,LOCK,.313.......cevvvverrierrrnnn. 4 fit.
11 39438PGT  BRACKETFILTER MOUNT........cccc0ouunie 1 35 5135GT CLIPHAIR PIN .094 X 2.5......c0ccevvarnene. 2
12 8914GT SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .625........cceeennee 10 36 47548GT BEARING,FL,0.75ID X 1 OD X .49......... 2
13 6356GT WASHER,LOCK,.25.......coorrrrrrirnririnen. 6 (0.75 x 1 x 0.38 inch) (1.91 x 2.54 x 0.97
cm
14 6638GT WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y ...ccovveeiieeans 6 )
37 39298GT HINGE WELDMENT,TOP RH................. 1
15 78622GT FILTER ASSY,SAES8,10 MIC,PAPR**...... 1
38 39532GT GROUND STRAP......coiiiiiieiieeeiiiieeeen 1
- 44207GT FILTER ELEMENT,BETA(10)=200
(fiberglass, optional) 39 10597GT SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 1.25 GRS........... 2
- 44788GT FILTER 40 6033GT WASHER,LOCK,0.5"
ELEMENT,10MICRON,PAPER*.............. 1 41 39518GT CLAMP,2.00,#32 X 3/8,RUB CUSH........ 1
(paper, standard) (5.1 cm)
16 Ref. Function Manifold............c.ccccevnene 1 42  6097GT WASHER,FLAT,USS,3/8",Y e.veveevevernen. 1
refer to figure 212.1
( ' ) 43 78585GT  KIT,ACCUM 180 PS| PRECHARGE*™....1
17 Ref. Lock Pin Assembly............cccceeneee. 1
(refer to figure 209.1) 44 55616GT STRAINER ASSEMBLY .....ccvvvvvviiiiiinennnn 1
18 39301GT BRACKET,CONTROLLER MOUNT........ 1
19 19815GT BRACKET, RELAY MOUNTING............. 1
20 74266GT CONTACTOR,LIFT PUMP 24V 180A**...1
74267 for drive contactor
21 6091GT NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20.......cccvvvveerrrercrnnnnn 4
22 19871GT SCREW,HHC,M5 X 6.....ovvvvevieeiiiiiiienennn, 2
23 19872GT WASHER,LOCK,M5,PLTD.......ccccccvvvrree. 2
24 5397GT WASHER,FLAT,USS,5/16",Y .2
25 6782GT NUT,NYLOCK,5/16-18......cccevvvrrrernrnnnnn 2
26A 1263633GT  KIT, GS MOTOR CONTROLLER
REPL..coviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieies 1
-- 823408GT MOTOR CONTROLLER, DC,24V,300A
motor controllers sold separately only in
cases where upgrade kits are N/A or an
upgrade kit has been previously installed
26B 219497GT KIT,CONTACTOR,GS,ALT
(if machine does not have a contactor
previously installed, 219497 kit is required)
Genie
Part No. 39529 GS-1530, GS-1930 65



I 200 Drive Chassis Components

June 2018

208.2 Power Unit Module (from serial number 2000 to 16988)

Gm‘e
ATEREX BRAND

66 GS-1530, GS-1930

Part No. 39529



June 2018 200 Drive Chassis Components |
208.2 Power Unit Module (from serial number 2000 to 16988)
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 39518GT CLAMP2.00,#32 X 3/8,RUB CUSH........ 1 26 19284GT SCREW,FHS,1/4-20 X .63....ccccccovvvenn.. 1
(5.1 cm) 27 6889GT NUT,LP NYLOCK,1/4-20....rrssessrsrrrrere 1
2 78585GT  KITACCUM 180 PSIPRECHARGE®™....1 28 6356GT WASHER,LOCK,.25.......covrrreereorrssssne 3
(includes item 1)
29  47522GT SCREW,FHS,1/4-20 X .25 NYLOCK......2
42019GT TANK BREATHER,NYLON **................ 1
. - 30 8255GT SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X .75......cc.cccevvnne. 2
Ref. Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings........... 1
(refer to Figure 2]_3_1) 31 6021GT WASHER,LOCK,.375.....cccccirieeeeesiiiiinnn 2
5  42280GT CLAMP,HOSE, .50 e oo 1 32  6700GT WASHER,STAR,EXTERNAL,.375.......... 2
(1.3 cm) 33 47232GT GROMMET,RUBBER 2 X 2.75............... 2

6  39225GT ELBOW,90g,.5 MPT X.5BRB PLST........1 (8.08 x 6.99 cm)

7 39223GT BULKHEAD FITTING,PLASTIC X 8**....1 34 48709GT PWR UNIT MOD ASSY GS30................ 1

8 39226GT  NIPPLE,PLASTIC .5 NPT X 6"..oovvooo.... 1 (includes items 25-27 and 33)

o 35 Ref. Function Manifold...............cc...coouue 1

9  65736GT KIT,5 GALLON HYDRAULIC TANK***,. .. 1 (refer to 212.1 or 212.2)

- 40832GT  TANK ONLY,HYDRAULIC GS30/32*** 36 78622GT  FILTER ASSY,SAE8,10 MIC,PAPR*.....1
10 39227GT  PLUG,HEX HEAD-8 PLASTIC ~  44207GT  FILTER ELEMENTBETA(10)=200..........1
11  55616GT STRAINER ASSEMBLY......cccoovenieinnne (fiberglass, optional)

12 74266GT CONTACTOR,LIFT PUMP 24V 180A**...1 - 44788GT FILTER
-~ 22264GT  CONTACT,MOVEABLE,19550 RELAY....1 ELEMENT,10MICRON,PAPER*.......000eeo 1
(paper, standard)
- 22265GT CONTACT,STATIONRY, 19550 RELAY.....1
37  10107GT SCREW,HHC,5/16-18 X .75........cccovu..... 2
- 23845GT SPRING,RETURN........coovvermririeernenn, 1
38  6886GT WASHER,LOCK,.313......c0ccerririrerciinns 2
13 89l4GT SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 625....c..crcorce ! 39  39438PGT  BRACKET,FILTER MOUNT........c..co....... 1
14  6638GT WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y .......c..ccoovvne. 7
15 6091GT NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20.......cccocerevrrerernren. 4
16 19815GT BRACKET, RELAY MOUNTING............. 1
17 19871GT SCREW,HHC,M5 X 6
18  19872GT WASHER,LOCK,M5,PLTD..........cccoue...... 2
19  13002GT SCREW,HHC,5/16-18 X 1 GR5.............. 2
20  5397GT WASHER,FLAT,USS,5/16",Y.................. 2
21 6782GT NUT,NYLOCK,5/16-18........c.cc.ccovrrrrrnnen. 2
22A  1263633GT  KIT, GS MOTOR CONTROLLER
REPL....coveeeeereeeieseeie oo 1
-~ 823408GT  MOTOR CONTROLLER, DC,24V,300A
motor controllers sold separately only in
cases where upgrade kits are N/A or an
upgrade kit has been previously installed
22B  219497GT  KIT,CONTACTOR,GS,ALT
(if machine does not have a contactor
previously installed, 219497 kit is required)
22C  233379GT  KIT, INVERTER JUMPER, GS
(if machine has an inverter, 233379 is
required in addition to the installation of
219497)
23 39301PGT  BRACKET,CNTRLLER
MOUNT,PAINTED........cceovrireririirinans 1
24 Ref. Hydraulic Power Unit.............ccccc.. 1
(refer to Figure 210.1)
25  47793GT BUMPER, MODULE TRAY.......cccccoou..... 1
(0.266 1.D. x 1.25 O.D. x 0.25 inch) (0.676
x 3.18 x 0.64 cm)
Genie
Part No. 39529 GS-1530, GS-1930 67



I 200 Drive Chassis Components

June 2018

‘ 208.3 Power Unit Module (from serial number 16989 to 35799)

ololo ®

Gm‘e
ATEREX BRAND

68 GS-1530, GS-1930

Part No. 39529



June 2018 200 Drive Chassis Components |
208.3 Power Unit Module (from serial number 16989 to 35799)
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 Ref. Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings 27 47522GT SCREW,FHS,1/4-20 X .25 NYLOCK......2
(refer to Figure 213.1) 28 6175GT SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X ... 2
2 10107GT SCREW,HHC,5/16-18 X .75.....cccccveeennen 4 29 6097GT WASHER ELAT USS.3/8" Y 2
3 6886GT WASHER,LOCK,.313 30 6700GT WASHER,STAR EXTERNAL, .375..........2
4 39438PGT BRACKET,FILTER MOUNT.........c.ceevunee 1 31 47232GT GROMMETRUBBER 2 X 2.75 2
5 32339GT CLAMP,1.75,#28 X 3/8,RUB CUSH*....... 1 (8.08 x 6.99 cm)
(4.45 cm) 32 48709GT  PWR UNIT MOD ASSY GS30............... 1
6  8914GT SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .625.. .10 (includes item 31)
7 6356GT WASHER,LOCK,.25......ccoiiiiiieieeeiiiiinns 4 33 Ref. Function Manifold...............cccceuven.. 1
8  6638GT WASHER, FLAT,USS, 1/4"Y ..ooccoooooooo.. 4 (refer to 212.2)
9 78585GT KITACCUM 180 PS| PRECHARGE**. 1 34 78622GT FILTER ASSY,SAES8,10 MIC,PAPR**...... 1
10 55789GT  BRACKET, CONTROLLER MOUNT.......1 = 44207GT  FILTER ELEMENT,BETA(10)=200..........1
(fiberglass, optional)
11A 1263634GT  KIT, GS MOTOR CONTROLLER
REPL 1 - 44788GT FILTER
""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" ELEMENT,10MICRON,PAPER*..............1
- 823408GT MOTOR CONTROLLER, DC,24V,300A (paper, standard)
motor controllers sold separately only in
cases where upgrade kits are N/A or an
upgrade kit has been previously installed
11B 219497GT KIT,CONTACTOR,GS,ALT
(if machine does not have a contactor
previously installed, 219497 kit is required)
11C 233379GT KIT, INVERTER JUMPER, GS
(if machine has an inverter, 233379 is
required in addition to the installation of
219497)
12 6091GT NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20.......cccevirearrrrnaann 4
13 65736GT KIT,5 GALLON HYDRAULIC TANK***_ .1
(18.9 liters) (includes items 14-15, 17-18
and 21)
- 40832GT TANK ONLY,HYDRAULIC GS30/32***
14 66204GT FILTER CAP (PLUG 1-1/2" NPT HEX.....1
15 78546GT BREATHER CAP, HYD. TANK, 1/4
NPT e 1
16 19273GT CLAMPHOSE,.75 **. .o 3
(1.9cm)
17 65318GT FITTING KIT-HYDRAULIC TANK............ 3
18 39227GT PLUG,HEX HEAD-8 PLASTIC................ 1
19 Ref. Hose - Hydraulic...........c.ccoocveenneen. 1
(refer to Figure 213.1)
20 39895GT HOSE END,BARBED,SWIVJIC,10-12.....1
21 55616GT STRAINER ASSEMBLY .....ccvvviviiiiiiinennn, 1
22 5397GT WASHER,FLAT,USS,5/16",Y ......ccccuerennee 2
23 6782GT NUT,NYLOCK,5/16-18......ccccccveeruerrrnnnn 2
24 Ref. Hydraulic Power Unit..............c.cc.... 2
(refer to Figure 210.1)
25 Ref. Fitting - Connector.............cccceeeuee.. 2
(refer to Figure 213.1)
26 Ref. Fitting - Connector.............ccccvevvene 2
(refer to Figure 213.1)
Genie

Part No. 39529

GS-1530, GS-1930

69



I 200 Drive Chassis Components

June 2018

‘ 208.4 Power Unit Module (from serial number 35800)

@%@@ ()

Gm‘e
ATEREX BRAND

70 GS-1530, GS-1930

Part No. 39529



June 2018 200 Drive Chassis Components |
208.4 Power Unit Module (from serial number 35800)
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 Ref. Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings 19 39889GT HOSE,3/4,LOW
(refer to Figure 214.1 or 214.2) PRESSURE,801-12.................... 6-inches
2 10107GT  SCREW,HHC,5/16-18 X .75................... 4 (15.3 cm)
3 6886GT WASHER,LOCK,.313 20 39895GT HOSE END,BARBED,SWIV,JIC,10-12.....1
4 55041GT  BRACKET, FILTER MOUNT GS32846....1 21 55616GT  STRAINER ASSEMBLY........cccoomrmrsrs 1
5 32339GT CLAMP.1.75 #28 X 3/8,RUB CUSH*....... 1 22 5397GT WASHER,FLAT,USS,5/16",Y ......ccccvvrennen 2
(to SN 47626) 23 6782GT NUT,NYLOCK,5/16-18.......ceeveerieerirannnn 2
5A  39518GT CLAMP,2.00,#32 X 3/8,RUB CUSH........ 1 24 Ref. Hydraulic Power Unit
(from SN 47627) (refer to Figure 210.1)
6 8914GT SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .625........cceeenee 10 25 Ref. Fitting - Connector..........cc.cccveeeeee.. 2
7 6356GT WASHER,LOCK,.25.....ooooorooesoeoeeeeeees (refer to Figure 214.2)
8  6638GT WASHER, FLAT USS, 1/4"Y 26 Ref. Fitting - CoNNECOr.......ccoviieeeiiieene 2
(refer to Figure 214.2)
9 78585GT KIT,ACCUM 180 PSI PRECHARGE***....1
(from SN 35780 to 47626) (includes item 27 47522GT SCREW,FHS,1/4-20 X .25 NYLOCK......2
number 5) 28 6175GT SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.....ccccvvveiverrannn 2
9A 78422GT ACCUMULATOR,180 PSI 29 6097GT WASHER,FLAT,USS,3/8",Y...ceeveiieeane 2
PRECHARGE™ ...t 1
30 6700GT WASHER,STAR,EXTERNAL,.375.......... 2
(from SN 47627)
1 47232GT ROMMET,RUBBER 2 X 2.75............... 2
10 55789GT BRACKET, CONTROLLER MOUNT....... 1 3 326 ?80% X6 99' CLI‘:I) °
(to SN 47730) ' '
10A 78136GT FORMING,MOTOR CONTROLLER....... 1 32 48709GT PWR UNIT MOD ASSY GS30......co...oe !
(from SN 47731) 33 Ref. Function Manifold...............c..cccue..... 1
11A  1263634GT  KIT, GS MOTOR CONTROLLER (refer to Figure 212.3)
REPL oo 1 34  78622GT FILTER ASSY,SAES8,10 MIC,PAPR**......1
- 823408GT  MOTOR CONTROLLER, DC,24V,300A - 44207GT FILTER ELEMENT,BETA(10)=200.......... 1
motor controllers sold separately only in (fiberglass, optional)
cases where upgrade kits are N/A or an —  44788GT FILTER
upgrade kit has been previously installed ELEMENT,10MICRON,PAPER*.............. 1
11B 219497GT KIT,CONTACTOR,GS,ALT (paper, standard)
(if machine does not have a contactor
previously installed, 219497 kit is required)
11C 233379GT KIT, INVERTER JUMPER, GS
(if machine has an inverter, 233379 is
required in addition to the installation of
219497)
12 6091GT NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20.......cccevireerirrraann 4
13 65736GT KIT,5 GALLON HYDRAULIC TANK***_ .1
(includes items 14, 15, 17-18 and 21)
- 40832GT TANK ONLY,HYDRAULIC GS30/32***
14 66204GT FILTER CAP (PLUG 1-1/2" NPT HEX.....1
15 78546GT BREATHER CAP, HYD. TANK, 1/4
NPT s 1
16 19273GT CLAMPHOSE,.75 **. .o 3
(1.9cm)
17 65318GT FITTING KIT-HYDRAULIC TANK............ 1
- 39223GT BULKHEAD FITTING,PLASTIC X 8**.....1
- 39225GT ELBOW,90g,.5 MPT X.5BRB PLST........ 1
- 39226GT NIPPLE,PLASTIC .5 NPT X 6"...
18 39227GT PLUG,HEX HEAD-8 PLASTIC................
(1.277 cm)
Genie

Part No. 39529

GS-1530, GS-1930

71



I 200 Drive Chassis Components

June 2018

209.1 Power Unit Module Installation (to serial number 1999)

3 @

@ © ®© @O ©®

Gm‘e
ATEREX BRAND

72 GS-1530, GS-1930

Part No. 39529



June 2018

200 Drive Chassis Components

209.1 Power Unit Module Installation (to serial number 1999)

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 10597GT SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 1.25 GR5........... 4
2 6033GT WASHER,LOCK,0.5"......ccovviieiieiiiieeen. 2
3 36369GT BEARING,0.75IDX1.000DX0.75L.......... 2
4 44160GT LOCK PIN ASSY,3.00".......ccovcvrirereenrnnns 1
- 39469GT SPRING,COMPRESSION.485 X1.75**...1
- 39470GT PIN, LOCK...coiiiiiiiieeiiiee e 1
- 40835GT KNOB,OVAL TAPERED..........ccccccceevnnnne 1
- 41630GT HOUSING, LOCK PIN....cccooviiiiirireeine 1
5 Ref. Power Unit Module Tray Assembly....1

(refer to Figures 208.2 or 208.3)

6 39447GT SPACER,MODULE,.06 THK.................. 1
(1.524 mm) (quantity listed for this item is
approximate)

7 5135GT CLIPHAIR PIN .094 X 2.5......cciiiiiiiinennn. 2
(0.239 x 6.35 cm)

8 39244GT SPACER,MODULE TRAY.....ccccceviirrrinn 2
(0.765 1.D. x 1.75 O.D. x 0.125 inch) (1.94
x 4.45 x 0.318 cm)

9 39298PGT HINGE WELDMENT, TOP
RH,PAINTED.....ccccoiiiiiiiiieeiiiiiiieeee e 1

10 6886GT WASHER,LOCK,.313......cciiiieeeeeiiiiiees 4
11 10107GT SCREW,HHC,5/16-18 X .75.......ccccuerunnne 4
12 39532GT GROUND STRAP......ooiiiiieiieeeriiieeeen 1

Part No. 39529

GS-1530, GS-1930

Ganie

73



I 200 Drive Chassis Components

June 2018

209.2 Power Unit Module Installation (from serial number 2000 to 35799)

BOO®E® @

Gm‘e
ATEREX BRAND

74 GS-1530, GS-1930

Part No. 39529



June 2018 200 Drive Chassis Components |
209.2 Power Unit Module Installation (from serial number 2000 to 35799)
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 47331GT BRACKET,LOCK PIN,RIGHT ...........c... 1
(ground controls side)
2 8538GT NUT,LP NYLOCK,3/4-10........cccvcuveereann. 1
3 33681GT SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X .625.. .2
4 7713GT NUT, LP NYLOCK, 3/8-16.........ccceeeneeen. 3
5 46348GT HANDLE-LOCK,PWR MOD.RIGHT
SIDE....otiiiiiieii e 1
(ground controls side)
- 44733GT HANDLE COVER,PLASTIC...........ccuen.. 1
6 1259223GT  BOLT,SHS,3/8X.375X5/16-18,ZAG......... 1
47228GT WASHER,NYLON,.406 X.750 X.032...... 1
8 6782GT NUT,NYLOCK,5/16-18
6097GT WASHER,FLAT,USS,3/8",Y...cccceevvverannne 1
10 39470GT PIN, LOCK ..ottt 1
- 47332GT HANDLE,LOCK PIN,RT....cccvvieiiirenienn. 1

11 39469GT SPRING,COMPRESSION.485 X1.75**...1

12 41630GT HOUSING, LOCK PIN....cccoiviiiiiiiieeine 1

13 Ref. Power Unit Module Tray Assembly....1
(refer to Figures 208.2 or 208.3)

14 47548GT BEARING,FL,0.75ID X 1 OD X .49......... 2
(0.75x 1 x 0.38 inch) (1.91 x 2.54 x 0.97
cm)

15 55983GT PIN-THREADED SHLDR OFFS,5/8-11...1

16 47342GT SPACER,MODULE TRAY,.030 THK........ 2
(0.762 mm) (quantity listed for this item is
approximate. Actual quantity may vary to
ensure proper fit)

17 38028GT NUT,LP NYLOCK,5/8-11.....ccccccvvvreennaenn. 2

18 47324GT BRACKET,BOX HINGE,LH-UP/RH-LO....1

19 10597GT SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 1.25 GR5........... 4

20 6086GT NUT,LP NYLOCK,1/2-13........ccvvvreeien. 4

21 47255GT BOLT,SHORT SHOULDER..................... 1

22 47323GT BRACKET,BOX HINGE,RH-UP/LH-LO....1

Part No. 39529

GS-1530, GS-1930

Ganie

75



I 200 Drive Chassis Components

June 2018

‘ 209.3 Power Unit Module Installation (from serial number 35800)

BOO® @

Gm‘e
ATEREX BRAND

76 GS-1530, GS-1930

Part No. 39529



June 2018 200 Drive Chassis Components |
209.3 Power Unit Module Installation (from serial number 35800)
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
-- Ref. U-Bolt Assembly, Handle Catch
(refer to Figure 201.4)
- 65968GT HANDLE-ROTATOR LATCH ASSY RS
(ground controls side) (includes items 1-7)
1 13002GT SCREW,HHC,5/16-18 X 1 GR5.............. 2
2 6782GT NUT,NYLOCK,5/16-18......cccevevverernrnnnn 1
3 6002GT NUT,LP NYLOCK,5/16-18..........cceeruueeen.
4 13000GT SCREW,HHC,5/16-18 X 1.25
5 66901GT LATCH,ROTARY, W/KNOB,RIGHT......... 1
(ground controls side)
5A 66900GT LATCH,ROTARY, W/KNOB,LEFT............ 1
(battery side)
6 66714GT FORMING,ROTARY LATCH MOUNT.....1
7 66871GT FORMING, MOD TRAY HANDLE........... 1
8 19284GT SCREW,FHS,1/4-20 X .63......ccceviiieinn 1
9 47793GT BUMPER, MODULE TRAY
(0.266 1.D. x 1.25 O.D. x 0.25 inch) (0.676
x 3.18 x 0.64 cm)
10 6889GT NUT,LP NYLOCK,1/4-20..........ccouveeunen.. 1
11 47548GT BEARING,FL,0.75ID X 1 OD X .49......... 2
(0.75 x 1 x 0.38 inch) (1.91 x 2.54 x 0.97
cm)
12 55983GT PIN-THREADED SHLDR OFFS,5/8-11...2
13 47342GT SPACER,MODULE TRAY,.030 THK........ 2
Quantity listed for this item is approximate.
Actual quantity may vary to ensure proper
fit.
- 47455GT SPACER,MODULE TRAY,.075 THK........ 2
Quantity listed for this item is approximate.
Actual quantity may vary to ensure proper
fit.
14 38028GT NUT,LP NYLOCK,5/8-11.......ccccvvuverinane 2
15 47324GT BRACKET,BOX HINGE,LH-UP/RH-LO....1
16 51496GT SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 1.375.....cccceeeennen 2
17 6086GT NUT,LP NYLOCK,1/2-13.......ccc0eviueeinenns 4
18 47255GT BOLT,SHORT SHOULDER..................... 1
19 10597GT SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 1.25 GR5........... 4
20 47323GT BRACKET,BOX HINGE,RH-UP/LH-LO....1

Part No. 39529

GS-1530, GS-1930

Ganie

77



I 200 Drive Chassis Components

June 2018

210.1 Hydraulic Power Unit

Gm‘e
ATEREX BRAND

78

@

GS-1530, GS-1930

Part No. 39529



June 2018

200 Drive Chassis Components

Iltem Part No.

- 65335-SGT

1  40844GT

- 105390GT

- 43685GT
- 44777GT
- 44778GT

2 44750GT
44752GT

w

44751GT
55921GT
6021GT
6097GT
96193GT
- 66206GT

o N o o b

Description Qty.

POWER UNIT ASSY-HYDR MOD.*****
(includes items 1-8)

MOTOR,ELECTRIC,24VDC 4.5HP......... 1
for units before SN 16989, unit requires
bracket 105390

BRACKET, CONTROLLER
MOUNT,SP...ctiiiiiieeiiie e 1
(to SN 16988) not shown, not included,
sold separately

SEAL KIT,LIFT PUMP,BARNES**........... 1
BEARING,MOTOR.......c..cceeviiiiiiiriiin, 1
BEARING,MOTOR,36843,BRUSH

END* .o 1

SPRING-BRUSH,40844, SCISSORS.....4
COVER-BRUSH

INSPEC.40844,SCISS........c..ooocvieiiine 4
BRUSH,PWR UNIT (40844)**................. 4
SCREW,SHC,3/8-24 X 1.25"........cccene 2
WASHER,LOCK,.375......ccccciiiiiiiiiie 2
WASHER,FLAT,USS,3/8",Y ......ccccvveninnns 2
PUMPACC GEAR,CCW***, .....ccccoviene 1
PUMP KIT,BOSCH,GS30***................... 1

(service kit for Barnes pump) (to SN 16988)

Part No. 39529

GS-1530, GS-1930

Ganie

210.1 Hydraulic Power Unit

79



I 200 Drive Chassis Components

June 2018

211.1 Ground Controls (to SN 28695)

O ©® 6

Gm‘e
ATEREX BRAND

80

GS-1530, GS-1930

Part No. 39529



June 2018

200 Drive Chassis Components

Iltem Part No.

96452GT
3 T114691GT

4

5

6 96011GT

- 21982GT

- 37947GT

- 83093GT

- 96008-SGT

- 96009GT

- 96010GT

7 27246GT
8A 66761GT
8B 66812GT

- 66817GT

- 66818GT

9 19506GT

- 45840GT

- 56100GT
10 65734GT

- 66455GT

Description Qty.
Ref. E-StOP.....cooviiiieiiieiiciice e 1
(refer to item 8)

CIRCUIT BREAKER,7.0 AMP***_........... 1

ASSY,SWITCH,TOGGLE,SPDT******x 1
(direct replacement for 13037-S and 96418)

Ref. Contact..........cooevvvveeeieiiiiiiiieeee e, 2
(refer to item 6)
Ref. Base, Push Button...............c.c.ccou.. 1
(refer to item 6)
KIT, KEYSWITCH*** ......ccciieiiiieeeien. 1

(this is an update kit; the original key switch
is no longer available from the supplier.
Please note, if this kit has already been
installed on the unit, refer to the part
numbers listed below)

KEY,SINGLE***
KEYS,10 PACK***

KEY SINGLE***
(with boot)

KEYSWITCH,3 POS. W/KEY S***
WASHER,NITRILE
SCREW,PHILLIPS,PHM,8-32 X.25**
BOOT, TOGGLE SWITCH,SHORT*........ 1

SERVICE KIT,E-STOP.......cccooveririeiens 1
(this is an update kit; the original E-stop
button is no longer available from the
supplier. Please note, if this kit has already
been installed on the unit, refer to the part
numbers listed below)

BUTTON,PUSH,RED MUSHROOM

HEAD.....cociiiii e 1
BASE WITH 1 NC CONTACT, E-STOP...1
CONTACT,NC....ooiiiiiiiiiii e, 1
HOUR METER,10-80 VOLTS***............. 1

(analog) (includes mounting brackets and
fasteners)

PLUG,NYLON 2.00 BLACK DOMED......1

HOUR METER,LCD,9-60 VDC***........... 1
(digital) (includes mounting brackets and
fasteners)

CONTROL PANEL-LOWER..........ccccouee 1
(includes decals and mounting fasterns)
(refer to section one for decals)

LWR CONTROL PANEL, WLDMT ***

Part No. 39529

Ganie

211.1 Ground Controls (to SN 28695)

GS-1530, GS-1930

81



I 200 Drive Chassis Components

June 2018

211.2 Ground Controls (from SN 28696 to 45894)

®

=,

-

®

®

I

<~

S~
~
S
~
~
S~

=
/g_/

® ©

Gm‘e
ATEREX BRAND

82

GS-1530, GS-1930

Part No. 39529



June 2018

200 Drive Chassis Components

Iltem Part No.

96452GT
3 T114691GT

6A  96011GT

- 21982GT

- 37947GT

- 96008-SGT

- 96009GT

-- 96010GT
6B  83131GT

- 83093GT

--  85239GT
27246GT
8 66761GT

- 66812GT
- 66817GT

-  66818GT
9  19506GT

- 45840GT
- 56100GT

10  65734GT

-  66455GT

211.2 Ground Controls (from SN 28696 to 45894)

Description Qty.
Ref.Base, Push Button............cccocceevvene 1
(refer to item 8)

CIRCUIT BREAKER,7.0 AMP***_........... 1

ASSY,SWITCH,TOGGLE,SPDT******x 1
(direct replacement for 13037-S and 96418)

Ref. Contact
(refer to item 6)

Ref. Base, Push Button
(refer to item 6)

KIT, KEYSWITCH*** ..o 1
(this is an update kit; the original key switch
is no longer available from the supplier.
Please note, if this kit has already been
installed on the unit, refer to the part
numbers listed below)

KEY,SINGLE***........ooiiiiiiiiiiiicee e 1
KEYS,10 PACK***.....cciciiiiiiiiciiiicc, 1
KEYSWITCH,3 POS. W/KEY S***
WASHER,NITRILE
SCREW,PHILLIPS,PHM,8-32 X.25**

KEYSWITCH,3 POS W/KEYS,LOCKING
(Nikken models)

KEY SINGLE***
(with boot)

NUT,RETAINER (96008)
BOOT, TOGGLE SWITCH,SHORT*........ 1

SERVICE KIT,E-STOP.......ccccevvviririnennn. 1
(this is an update kit; the original E-stop
button is no longer available from the
supplier. Please note, if this kit has already
been installed on the unit, refer to the part
numbers listed below)

BUTTON,PUSH,RED MUSHROOM HEAD

BASE WITH 1 NC CONTACT, E-STOP
(includes 1 N.C. Contact)

CONTACT,NC

HOUR METER,10-80 VOLTS***............. 1
(analog) (includes mounting brackets and
fasteners)

PLUG,NYLON 2.00 BLACK DOMED

HOUR METER,LCD,9-60 VDC***

(digital) (includes mounting brackets and
fasteners)

CONTROL PANEL-LOWER..........cocouene 1
(includes bracket, decals and mounting
fasteners) (refer to section one for decals)

LWR CONTROL PANEL, WLDMT ***

Part No. 39529

GS-1530, GS-1930

Ganie

83



I 200 Drive Chassis Components

June 2018

211.3 Ground Controls (from SN 45895)

Gm‘e
ATEREX BRAND

84 GS-1530, GS-1930

Part No. 39529



June 2018

200 Drive Chassis Components

Iltem Part No.

- 66761GT
1  78144GT
2 78140GT
3A  96011GT

3B 96008-SGT

- 83093GT

- 96009GT

3C  83131GT

- 83093GT

- 85239GT
4 T114691GT
- 27246GT

96452GT
66812GT

- 66817GT

-  66818GT
7  19506GT

- 56100GT

8  47478GT

Description Qty.
SERVICE KIT,E-STOP

Complete

WELDMENT, LOWER CONTROL
PANEL.....oiiiiieeiee e 1
PLATE, LCP, FRONT......cccocvieiriireeiiee. 1
KIT, KEYSWITCH*** ... 1
(before SN 52967)

KEYSWITCH,3 POS. W/KEYS***........... 1

(includes 1 pair of keys)
KEY SINGLE***
WASHER,NITRILE

KEYSWITCH,3 POS
W/KEYS,LOCKING.......ceoviriiiiiirieinns 1
(Nikken models)

KEY SINGLE***
(with boot)

NUT,RETAINER (96008)
ASSY,SWITCH, TOGGLE,SPDT******* .1

BOOT,TOGGLE SWITCH,SHORT*
(sold seperately)

CIRCUIT BREAKER,7.0 AMP***_......... 1
BUTTON,PUSH,RED MUSHROOM
HEAD. ... 1

BASE WITH 1 NC CONTACT, E-STOP
(includes 1 each N.C. contact)

CONTACT,NC

HOUR METER,10-80 VOLTS***............. 1
(digital) (includes mounting bracket)

HOUR METER,LCD,9-60 VDC***
(analog) (includes mounting brackets and
fasteners)

BUMPER,RUBBER,1"0OD X .461 H........ 1

Part No. 39529

Ganie

211.3 Ground Controls (from SN 45895)

GS-1530, GS-1930

85



I 200 Drive Chassis Components

June 2018

‘ 212.1 Function Manifold (to serial number 6843)

@
@

54
3

=

S
o)
|

=

@

RE
@

g%

/B

©

®©

® @

@ @@ @

Gm‘e
ATEREX BRAND

86

GS-1530, GS-1930

Part No. 39529



June 2018

200 Drive Chassis Components

Iltem Part No.

A

N 51678GT

1 62082GT

-- 44225GT
2 46288GT

3 44166GT

- 44227GT
4 44167GT

- 44226GT
5  44177GT

6  44168GT
—  44229GT
39347GT

8  44236GT
44174GT

10 44169GT
-~ 44230GT

212.1 Function Manifold (to serial number 6843)

Description Qty.

Flow regulator valve
Steer circuit

Orifice

Steer circuit

Relief valve
Steering relief

Relief valve
System relief

Orifice
Brake circuit

Solenoid valve
Steer left/right

Solenoid valve
Platform up

Orifice
Brake circuit

Solenoid valve
Brake circuit

Solenoid valve
Forward/reverse

Check Valve
Brake circuit

Check Valve
Steer circuit

Diagnostic nipple
Testing

MANIFOLD-MAIN,GS30,W20 VDC***
(non-dynamic braking manifold, complete)

VALVE-FLOW REGULATOR 0.75

(2.8 L/min)
SEAL KIT, VALVE.......ooiiiiiieeniiiiiceen 1

ORIFICE DISC,.040"........ccoounreiineeienns 1
(1.02 mm)

VALVE,RELIEF,1000PSI(SCISSORS.....1
(69 bar)

SEAL KIT, VALVE........ccooiiiiiiiieicne 1

VALVE,RELIEF,3500PSI(SCISRS)**....... 1
(241.8 bar)

SEAL KIT-FOR P.N.44167.

ORIFICE PLUG,.025" **.......oovoovvvrrrrenn,
(to SN 8699) (0.64 mm)

VALVE,SOLENOID,3POS 4WAY............ 1
SEAL KIT, VALVE
COIL,20V W/DIODE #8 (SCI)***............. 3
SPACER-DUAL COIL#8***........ccoeeunn 1
NUT-COIL SHORT......coooiiiiiiiiiiiiciis 4
VALVE-SOLENOID, 2POS 4 WAY.......... 1
SEAL KIT-P.N.44169,44172,44171......... 1

Part No. 39529

Iltem

Genie
GS-1530, GS-1930

Part No.

44176GT
44170GT
44228GT
44247GT

44175GT
105457GT
44230GT
44178GT

44224GT
48659GT

44227GT
48997GT
20224GT
48880GT

Description

COIL,20V W/DIODE,#10 (SCl)...............

VALVE-SOLENOID N.O.(SCISSORS)*....1

SEAL KIT, VALVE.

ORIFICE WASHER,.060", SCISSORS....1

(2.5 mm)

SPACER-DUAL COIL,#10, SCISSORS...1

KIT,DYN BRAKING VALVE,MINI.............

SEAL KIT-P.N.441

69,44172,44171.........

VALVE,CHECK,5 PSI** ...

(0.34 bar)
SEAL KIT, VALVE.

VALVE,CHECK***
(from SN 1888)

SEAL KIT, VALVE.

NIPPLE,DIAGNOSTIC#4...........cccuee.
DIAGNOSTIC FEMALE Q-DSCNT.........
CAPDIAGNOSTIC NIPPLE....................

87



I 200 Drive Chassis Components

June 2018

212.2 Function Manifold (from serial number 6844 to 35799)

Gm‘e
ATEREX BRAND

88 GS-1530, GS-1930

Part No. 39529



June 2018 200 Drive Chassis Components |
212.2 Function Manifold (from serial number 6844 to 35799)
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
A Check valve 10 44174GT NUT-COIL SHORT eveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseneens 4
Steer circuit 11 44169GT VALVE-SOLENOID, 2POS 4 WAY.......... 1
B ?éigggsuc nipple -~ 44230GT  SEAL KIT-PN.44169,44172,44171.......1
. 12 52595GT COIL,20V DS W/DIODE,#10 SCISR.......3
C Relief valve
Priority flow 13 44170GT VALVE-SOLENOID N.O.(SCISSORS)*....1
D Flow regu|at0r valve - 44228GT SEAL KIT, VALVE........ccoiiiieeeeeiiiieeen 1
Steer relief 14 44232GT CAVITY PLUG, GS15/19....c.ocoerrreren. 1
E ge“ef Vfliﬁvs 15  44175GT SPACER-DUAL COIL,#10, SCISSORS...1
teer relie
_ 16  105457GT  KIT,DYN BRAKING VALVE,MINL....
F Relief valve
System relief - 44230GT SEAL KIT-P.N.44169,44172,44171......... 1
G Solenoid valve 17 44178GT VALVE,CHECK,5 PSI*......oocvvvereeresreenn. 1
Steering (right/left) (0.34 bar)
H Solenoid valve - 44224GT SEAL KIT, VALVE.....oveeieeeereeeeerenrenennn 1
Lift circuit
| Solenoid valve
Brake circuit
J Check valve
Plug
K Solenoid valve
Forward/reverse
L Check valve
Steer circuit
M  51678GT MANIFOLD-MAIN,GS30,W20 VDC***
(non-dynamic braking manifold, complete)
1 48659GT VALVE,CHECK ™. .....oooovveeeseeseeeeeennns 1
- 44227GT SEAL KIT, VALVE.....oveeeieeeeeeeeeseenresennn 1
2 48997GT NIPPLE,DIAGNOSTIC#4.....ovvveverrerenn, 1
-~ 20224GT DIAGNOSTIC FEMALE Q-DSCNT......... 1
- 48880GT CAP,DIAGNOSTIC NIPPLE......cccccooe.... 1
3 44179GT VALVE-FLOW REGULATOR 0.5 GPM.....1
(to SN 11498) (1.8 L/min)
- 44225GT SEAL KIT, VALVE . v eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneeseenn 1
3A  62082GT VALVE-FLOW REGULATOR 0.75
GPM ettt 1
(from SN 11499) (2.8 L/min)
4 46288GT ORIFICE DISC,.040"......ooeseoveereereren, 1
(1.02 mm)
5  65184GT VALVE-RELIEF,1500 PSI, RV2............... 1
(103.4 bar)
- 44227GT SEAL KIT, VALVE ...t eveieeeeeeeeeerenresenns 1
6  44167GT VALVE,RELIEF,3500PSI(SCISRS)**.......1
(255 bar)
- 44226GT SEAL KIT-FOR PN.44167.......covvrerrrrenn. 1
7 44168GT VALVE,SOLENOID,3POS 4WAY............ 1
- 44229GT SEAL KIT, VALVE .. .. oo 1
8  52594GT COIL,20V DS W/DIODE..........ccourverernn. 3
44236GT SPACER-DUAL COIL#8**..........coo..... 1
Genie
Part No. 39529 GS-1530, GS-1930 89



I 200 Drive Chassis Components

June 2018

‘ 212.3 Function Manifold (from serial number 35800)

Gm‘e
ATEREX BRAND

90 GS-1530, GS-1930

Part No. 39529



June 2018

200 Drive Chassis Components

Iltem

A

10

Part No.

66771GT

48997GT
20224GT

48880GT
62082GT

44225GT
65962GT

44226GT
46288GT

65184GT

44227GT
44169GT
44230GT
52595GT
44174GT
46216GT

44224GT
44168GT

212.3 Function Manifold (from serial number 35800)

Description Qty.
Diagnostic nipple
Testing (refer to drawing)

Flow regulator valve
Priority flow (refer to drawing)

Relief valve
Lift relief (refer to drawing)

Relief valve
Drive relief (refer to drawing)

Orifice
Steer circuit (refer to drawing)

Relief valve
Steering (right/left) (refer to drawing)

Solenoid valve
Drive/Lift circuit (refer to drawing)

Check valve
Drive circuit (refer to drawing)

Solenoid valve
Steer circuit (refer to drawing)

Solenoid valve
Forward/reverse (refer to drawing)

Check valve
Steer circuit (refer to drawing)

MANIFOLD, MAIN, GS30
(non-dynamic braking manifold, complete)

NIPPLE,DIAGNOSTIC#4........ccoeevvuneenn. 1

DIAGNOSTIC FEMALE Q-DSCNT......... 1
(Parker part no. PD242)

CAPDIAGNOSTIC NIPPLE.................... 1
VALVE-FLOW REGULATOR 0.75

(2.8 L/min)
SEAL KIT, VALVE......cocoiiniiiinreineeee 1

VALVE-RELIEF, 3700 PSI #8**
(255.1 bar)

SEAL KIT-FOR P.N.44167.........cccouvvrunn 2

ORIFICE DISC,.040"........ccoovnreiinieiens 1
(1.02 mm)

VALVE-RELIEF1500 PSI, RV2............... 1
(103.4 bar)

SEAL KIT, VALVE........ccooiiiiiiiieicne 1
VALVE-SOLENOID, 2POS 4 WAY........... 1
SEAL KIT-P.N.44169,44172,44171......... 1
COIL,20V DS W/DIODE #10 SCISR....... 3
NUT-COIL SHORT......cceeiiiiiieiiiecci, 1
VALVE,CHECK,IWP-S/CWP PWR

(0.68 bar)
SEAL KIT, VALVE.......ooiiieiieeiiiiiieeen 2
VALVE,SOLENOID,3POS 4WAY............ 1

Part No. 39529

Iltem

11
12
13
14

Genie
GS-1530, GS-1930

Part No.

44229GT
52594GT
44236GT
44175GT
105457GT
44230GT

Description Qty.

SEAL KIT, VALVE........cooiiiiiiiiieecne 1
COIL,20V DS W/DIODE...........cccceveuenee 1
SPACER-DUAL COIL#8***........ccoeevueeee 1
SPACER-DUAL COIL,#10, SCISSORS...1
KIT,DYN BRAKING VALVE,MINLI............. 1
SEAL KIT-P.N.44169,44172,44171......... 1

91



I 200 Drive Chassis Components June 2018

213.1 Brake Release Hand Pump Manifold

&

/

Gm‘e
ATEREX BRAND

92 GS-1530, GS-1930 Part No. 39529



June 2018

200 Drive Chassis Components

Iltem Part No.

- 84539GT

- 96461GT

1 44216GT
-~ 84394GT
2 84743GT
-~ 84740GT
-~ 84743GT
-~ 84746GT
3 39877GT

84748GT

84739GT
-~ 84740GT
-~ 84742GT
6  44218GT
~  44224GT
-~ 58992GT

65763GT
8  44217GT
-~ 44233GT

10  105067GT

Description Qty.

NEEDLE/HOUSING ASSY W/KNOB***
(includes items 7 and 8)

SERVICE KIT,BRAKE RELEASE MAN*
(includes items 10, decals, instructions &
miscellaneous hardware)

VALVE,SHUTTLE

SEAL KIT,PO CHECK VALVE(84391)
VALVE,PILOT OPERATED ASSEMBLY*
SEAL KIT,HAND PUMP***
VALVE,PILOT OPERATED ASSEMBLY*
KNOB,PILOT OP VALVE (BLACK)***
CONNECTOR,070120-4-4
SPRING,HAND PUMP ROD
VALVE,HAND PUMP ASSEMBLY***
SEAL KIT,HAND PUMP***
KNOB,HAND PUMP (RED)***
VALVE,HAND PUMP**

SEAL KIT, VALVE
KNOB,RED(44218)HP VALVE
KNOB,BLACK(44217)CHECK VALVE
VALVE,CHECK,PILOT OPERATED***
SEAL KIT-FOR PN. 44217

MANIFOLD,BRAKE RELEASE***
(manifolds 39558, 78620 & 96328 are no
longer available, order service kit 96461)

MANIFOLD,BRAKE RELEASE
(includes items 2-5)

Part No. 39529

Ganie

213.1 Brake Release Hand Pump Manifold

GS-1530, GS-1930

93



I 200 Drive Chassis Components

June 2018

214.1 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings (to serial number 35799)

e © .
A
4
HYDRAULIC
d d d TANK
LIFT
CYLINDER
(& (o) T
11
T
HYDRALULIC
POWER UNIT
P
12
14 15
—\ STEER
CYLINDER
16\ /17\ /18
T T P s2/18 @
81 1§ @ -
BRAKE < @D @
;%:?Jé?g HP % 26 —<27| ACCUMULATOR
RIGHT
e BRAKE @ 19 BRAKE
?\— 19| HP RELEASE Bl 19
Ma 1 HAND PUMP
M1 |18 BRAKE ‘ »
' LEFT
e BRAKE
(31) a2 (33) %
e 3 RIGHT
MOTOR
{ } HOSE ASSEMBLY o 38 N
@ @ LEFT
<> CONNECTOR @ o~ @ MOTOR
Genie

94

GS-1530, GS-1930

Part No. 39529



June 2018 200 Drive Chassis Components |
214.1 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings (to serial number 35799)
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
-- The hose lengths below reflect the length 21  78859GT HOSE ASSY,MAN S1/STEER CYL,30*...1
of the hose only. Refer to the 'Fittings [Hose End - Female, Swivel (Parker No.
Cross Reference' to match Genie part 10655-4-2), Hose End - Female, Swivel
numbers to Parker part numbers. (Parker No. 10655-4-2) and Hose, 1/8 inch
1 39883GT  CONNECTOR,070102-8-8..................... 2 Lﬁeéﬂgﬁ'iﬁﬁm Medium Pressure (Parker
2 51286GT HOSE ASSY,FILTER/TANK, GS30......... 1 .
(from SN 2000 to 49599) (hose End - 22 66159GT I—ri]OSE AgS\f(, MA|N TO. LI::Tl,3 GI§30,.\i ....... 1
barbed, swivel (Parker No. 30682-8), hose aoogfgeg r-] ema e(,j swwel ( a';j e}r) i‘
end - barbed, swivel (Parker No. 30682-8) N 10'32’3 Gose Znh ) me;(/esr!gl h(h a(; erl_
and hose, 3/4 inch push-on, Parker No. PO. Ker N 3 4)13?:{]6 ose, inch hydraulic
801-12) (Parker No. -6)]
2A  78696GT  HOSE ASSY,FILTER TANK,30/2632.......1 23 47012GT  FLARETUBE ASSY,LIFT CYLINDER.....1
(from SN 49600 to 59999) 24 78861GT HOSE ASSY, MAN/HANDPUMP,GS30....1
hose end - female, swivel (Parker No.
42280GT CLAMP,HOSE,.50......cccuvvieiieeiiiiiiieeeenne 1 [ ! .
10655-4-2), hose rnd - female, swivel
4 65318GT FITTING KIT-HYDRAULIC TANK............ 1 (Parker No. 10655.4.2) and hose, 1/8 inch
- 39226GT NIPPLE,PLASTIC .5 NPT X 6"............... 1 thermoplastic medium pressure (Parker
No. 540N-2)]
5 46131GT CLAMPHOSE,.B3........cevveiieeeiiiiieeeeee 1
25 39872GT TEE,RUN,070428-4.......cccevvvvveeeiiiinenn. 2
6 39885GT ELBOW,90DEG, .75 HS X.75 MPT.........1
26 39494GT HOSE ASSY,MNFLD TO
7 55616GT STRAINER ASSEMBLY .....ccovvvviiiiiiinennn. 1 ACCUMULATOR oo 1
8 39500GT HOSE ASSY,MANIFOLD/FILTER........... 1 [hose end - female, swivel (Parker No.
[hose end - barbed, swivel (Parker No. 10655-4-2), hose end - female, swivel
30682-8) hose end - barbed, swivel (Parker (Parker No. 10655-4-2) and hose, 1/8 inch
No. 30682-8) and hose, 3/4 inch Push-On thermoplastic medium pressure (Parker
(Parker No. 801-12)] No. 540N-2)]
9 39498GT HOSE ASSY,HYD.TANK/PUMP.............. 1 27 39879GT CONNECTOR,070120-4-8.......ccccvvvveeennn. 1
[hose end - barbed, swivel (Parker No. 28 47030GT  HOSE ASSY,HANDPUMP/LH BRAKE....1
30682-10-12), hose end - barbed, swivel [hose end - female, swivel (Parker No.
_(Parker No. 30682-10-12) and hose, 1/2 10657-4-2), hose end - female, swivel
inch push-on (Parker No. 801-8)] (Parker No. 10657-4-2) and hose, 1/8 inch
10 Ref. Plug - Hydraulic Tank Drain, Plastic, thermoplastic medium pressure (Parker
Hex Head, 0.5 inch NPT (1.3 cm)........... 1 No. 540-N)]
(refer to 208.1, 208.2 or 208.3) 29  39506GT  HOSE ASSY,MANIFOLD/HANDPUMP....1
11 47670GT ELBOW,90DEG.........ccoovvieeirieeeeeireeeeen. 1 [hose end - female, swivel (Parker No.
10657-4-2), hose end - female, swivel
12 39876GT ELBOW,070220-6-8.........cccovvveireeerirennn 1 (Parker No. 10657-4-2) and hose, 1/8 inch
13 39497GT HOSE ASSY,PUMP TO MANIFOLD....... 1 thermoplastic medium pressure (Parker
[hose end - female, swivel (Parker No. No. 540-N)]
10643-6), hose end - female, swivel (Parker
No. 10643-6) and hose, 3/8 inch hydraulic 30 78862GT g(())SE ASSY, HANDPUMP/R BRAKE 1
Parker No.431-8)] | W,
14 39875GT ELBOW, 07022046 ooooooooooooooooooo 5 31 51283GT HOSE ASSY,MANIFOL.D/BULKHEAD ..... 1
[hose end - female, swivel (Parker No.
15 39878GT CONNECTOR,070120-6-6...........0vvvvn..... 6 10643-6), hose end - female, swivel (Parker
16  48880GT  CAPDIAGNOSTIC NIPPLE..........ooccccc. 1 No. 10643-6) and hose, 3/8 inch hydraulic
(Parker No. 431-6)]
- 20224GT DIAGNOSTIC FEMALE Q-DSCNT......... 1
32 39871GT ELBOW,070701-6...ccccvvvrereeciiieeeiiieenne 2
17 39874GT ELBOW,070220-8-6.........cccvvverreeerinennn 1
33 51277GT HOSE ASSY,BULKHEAD/DRIVE
18 39873GT ELBOW,070220-6-6..........ccvvvrvmerrnnnnnnnnnns 1 MOTOR oo 2
19  39877GT CONNECTOR,070120-4-4..........cuce....... 7 [Hose End - Female, Swivel (Parker No.
. 10643-6), Hose End - Female, Swivel 45
20  78860GT EgsSeEeﬁis\f(él\:gl\lesslv/v iSvTeIIE(EPF;rCI:(ZrLlﬁc? -1 degree (Parker No. 13743-6) and Hose,
. ’ o 3/8 inch Hydraulic (Parker No. 431-6
10655-4-2), hose end - female, swivel ! ydraulic ( )
(Parker No. 10655.4.2) and hose’ 1/8 inch 34 39880GT CONNECTOR,070120-6-10.........ccvvvveeen 4
thermoplastic medium pressure (Parker
No. 540N-2)]
Genie
Part No. 39529 GS-1530, GS-1930 95



I 200 Drive Chassis Components

June 2018

214.1 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings (to serial number 35799)
(continued)

Iltem

35

36

37

38
39

Part No.

51285GT

51278GT

51282GT

39870GT
51284GT

Description Qty.

HOSE ASSY,MANIFOLD/BULKHEAD.....1
[Hose End - Female, Swivel (Parker No.
10643-6), Hose End - Female, Swivel
(Parker No. 10643-6) and Hose, 3/8 inch
Hydraulic (Parker No. 431-6)]

HOSE ASSY,BULKHEAD/DRIVE

[Hose End - Female, Swivel (Parker No.
10643-6), Hose End - Female, Swivel 45
degree (Parker No. 13743-6) and Hose,
3/8 inch Hydraulic (Parker No. 431-6)]

HOSE ASSY,MANIFOLD/BULKHEAD.....2
[hose End - female, swivel (Parker No.
10643-6), hose end - female, swivel 90
degree (Parker No. 13943-6) and hose, 3/8
inch hydraulic (Parker No. 431-6)]

BULKHEAD,UNION,070601-6................ 2

HOSE ASSY,MANIFOLD/BULKHEAD.....1
[Hose End - Female, Swivel (Parker No.
10643-6), Hose End - Female, Swivel 90
degree (Parker No. 13943-6) and Hose,
3/8 inch Hydraulic (Parker No. 431-6)]

96

GS-1530, GS-1930

Ganie

Part No. 39529



June 2018 200 Drive Chassis Components |

214.1 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings (to serial number 35799)
(continued)

This Page Intentionally Left Blank

Genie
Part No. 39529 GS-1530, GS-1930 97




I 200 Drive Chassis Components June 2018

214.2 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings (from serial number 35800)

REAR-M1|3>~. (27 M2 - REAR
BAVE || \2) 1] ™ bAne
MOTOR MOTOR
LEFT |4 1| RIGHT
FRONT-Ma3 M4 - FRONT
/3& /3; A
81 82
STEER
CYLINDER ﬂ ‘< 5 &
HYDRAULIC MOTOR
7] TANK
% 9>—(10)—<1 %
PUMP
T P
13 14 \ J
w W
CYLINDER

(19

% @ 21| ACCUMULATOR
8 8 /és X 8\ /43 /és (o)
@ M1 M4 HP BRAKE LFT s2 L3 |
P26
FUNCTION
MANIFOLD 120>—(28)-| ——| Fuen
P28
—

23 3

BRAKE BRAKE
|: LEFT 3 32\ /23 H|GHTJ
HF BRAKE B1
HAND PUMP
() HOSE ASSEMBLY
<> CONNECTOR
Genie

98 GS-1530, GS-1930 Part No. 39529



200 Drive Chassis Components

214.2 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings (from serial number 35800)

June 2018
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item
- The hose lengths below reflect the length 17
of the hose only. Refer to the 'Fittings
Cross Reference' to match Genie part
numbers to Parker part numbers.
1 39880GT CONNECTOR,070120-6-10.............c...... 4
(to SN 45340)
1A 39878GT  CONNECTOR,070120-66..................... 4 18
(from SN 45341)
2 66827GT HOSE ASSY,DRIVE MOTOR, GS30...... 1
Hose End - Female, Swivel 45 degree 18A
(Parker No. 13743-6), Hose End - Female,
Swivel 45 degree (Parker No. 13743-6) and
Hose, 3/8 inch Hydraulic (Parker No. 431-6)
3 39875GT ELBOW,070220-4-6......ccccevriririeeennannns 2 19
4 39225GT ELBOW,90g,.5 MPT X.5BRB PLST........ 2
5 39223GT BULKHEAD FITTING,PLASTIC X 8**.....1
6 66204GT FILTER CAP (PLUG 1-1/2" NPT HEX.....1
7 HYDRAULIC TANK 20
refer to 208.4
8  39878GT CONNECTOR,070120-6-6........ccerveenene 4
55616GT STRAINER ASSEMBLY .....cocoviviiiiiinennn. 1
10 65974GT HOSE ASSEMBLY, TANK/PUMP,GS30....1
Hose End - Barbed, Swivel (Parker No. 21
30682-10-12) and Hose, 3/4 inch Push-On
(Parker No. 801-12) 22
- 19273GT CLAMPHOSE,.75 ** ..., 1
11 55968GT ELBOW,070220-10......cccceeiiiiririeeeinainnns 1 227
12 39876GT ELBOW,070220-6-8.........ccceevvrriverrrnenn 1 23
13 66826GT HOSE,ASSY, MAN.L/R MOTOR, 2
GS30..iiiiiiiieiiiiet e 1
Hose End - Female, Swivel (Parker No.
10643-6), Hose End - Female, Swivel 45
degree (Parker No. 13743-6) and Hose,
3/8 inch Hydraulic (Parker No. 431-6); may
also use Genie PN 66826
14 66826GT HOSE,ASSY, MAN.L/R MOTOR, 25
GS30..iiiiiiiieiie e 1
Hose End - Female, Swivel (Parker No.
10643-6), Hose End - Female, Swivel 45
degree (Parker No. 13743-6) and Hose,
3/8 inch Hydraulic (Parker No. 431-6); may
also use Genie PN 66826 26
15 66159GT HOSE ASSY, MAN TO LIFT, GS30......... 1 27
Hose End - Female, Swivel (Parker No. 28
10643-6), Hose End - Female, Swivel
(Parker No. 10643-6) and Hose, 3/8 inch
Hydraulic (Parker No. 431-6)
16 78860GT HOSE ASSY,MAN S1/STEER CYL,30*...1
Hose End - Female, Swivel (Parker No. 28A
10658-4-2), Hose End - Female, Swivel
(Parker No. 10658-4-2) and Hose, 1/8 inch
Thermoplastic Medium Pressure (Parker
No. 540G-2)
Genie

Part No. 39529

GS-1530, GS-1930

Part No.

78859GT

51286GT

78696GT

39497GT

78864GT

39879GT
13757GT

39872GT

39877GT
78861GT

39506GT

39873GT
39874GT
66945GT

78683GT

Description Qty.

HOSE ASSY,MAN S1/STEER CYL,30*...1
Hose End - Female, Swivel (Parker No.
10658-4-2), Hose End - Female, Swivel
(Parker No. 1JC43-8) and Hose, 1/8 inch
Thermoplastic Medium Pressure (Parker
No. 540G-2)

HOSE ASSY,FILTER/TANK, GS30......... 1
(to SN 49599) (Hose End - Female, Swivel
(Parker No. 10658-4-2) and Hose, 1/2 inch
Push-On (Parker No. 801-8)

HOSE ASSY,FILTER TANK,30/2632....... 1
(from SN 49600) (Hose End - Barbed,
Swivel (Parker No. 30582-8-8) and Hose,
1/2 inch Push-On (Parker No. 801-8)

HOSE ASSY,PUMP TO MANIFOLD....... 1
Hose End - Female, Swivel (Parker No.
10643-6), Hose End - Female, Swivel
(Parker No. 10643-6) and Hose, 3/8 inch
Hydraulic (Parker No. 431-6)

HOSE ASSY, MAN/ACCUM, MINI.......... 1
Hose End - Female, Swivel (Parker No.
10658-4-2), Hose End - Female, Swivel
(Parker No. 10658-4-2) and Hose, 1/8 inch
Thermoplastic Medium Pressure (Parker
No. 540G-2)

CONNECTOR,070120-4-8

TEE,RUN,0704324......ovveroeeeeree e,
(to SN 53809)

TEE,RUN,070428-4........cccvveiiiiecrieninns 1
(from SN 53810)
CONNECTOR,070120-4-4........ccceovvenene 8

HOSE ASSY, MAN/HANDPUMP,GS30....1
Hose End - Female, Swivel (Parker No.
10658-4-2), Hose End - Female, Swivel
(Parker No. 10658-4-2) and Hose, 1/8 inch
Thermoplastic Medium Pressure (Parker
No. 540G-2)

HOSE ASSY,MANIFOLD/HANDPUMP....1
[hose end - female, swivel (Parker No.
10657-4-2), hose end - female, swivel
(Parker No. 10657-4-2) and hose, 1/8 inch
thermoplastic medium pressure (Parker
No. 540-N)]

ELBOW,070220-6-6..........cccccvveruerrennnen 1
ELBOW,070220-8-6..........cccevrvinirinnnnnne 1
HOSE ASSY,MNFLD. FILTER................. 1

Hose End - Barbed, Swivel (Parker No.
30682-10-12), Hose End - Barbed, Swivel
(Parker No. 30582-8-8) and Hose, 3/4 inch
Push-On (Parker No. 801-12)

HOSE,ASSY,MNFLD,FILTER.................. 1
(from SN 49600) (Hose End - Barbed,
Swivel (Parker No. 30682-10-12), Hose
End - Barbed, Swivel (Parker No.
30582-8-8) and Hose, 3/4 inch Push-On
(Parker No. 801-12)

99



I 200 Drive Chassis Components

June 2018

214.2 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings (from serial number 35800)
(continued)

Iltem

29

30

31

32

Part No.

48977GT
48880GT
47030GT

78862GT

39872GT

Description Qty.

CONN,520120-12-16......cccuviviriiiininne 1
CAPDIAGNOSTIC NIPPLE.................... 1

HOSE ASSY,HANDPUMP/LH BRAKE....1
Hose End - Female, Swivel (Parker No.
10658-4-2), Hose End - Female, Swivel
(Parker No. 10658-4-2) and Hose, 1/8 inch
Thermoplastic Medium Pressure (Parker
No. 540G-2)

HOSE ASSY, HANDPUMP/R BRAKE

Hose End - Female, Swivel (Parker No.
10658-4-2), Hose End - Female, Swivel
(Parker No. 10658-4-2) and Hose, 1/8 inch
Thermoplastic Medium Pressure (Parker
No. 540G-2)

TEE,RUN,070428-4.........coooiiiiiiiiins 2

100

GS-1530, GS-1930

Ganie

Part No. 39529



June 2018 200 Drive Chassis Components |

214.2 Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings (from serial number 35800)
(continued)

This Page Intentionally Left Blank

Genie
Part No. 39529 GS-1530, GS-1930 101




I 200 Drive Chassis Components June 2018
215.1 Power Cables - Drive Chassis (to serial number 27543, without contactor)
S
i % i
| © ot
% Q@ %
i 275A Fuse i
(2) ? |
~ T i Battery Pack Module |
QS
C®
(5)
~— 7 PRI
o —
D1 @ 0 A1
<6> Pump Motor
@
1
3
Curtis
Controller
(8)
O/

Gm‘e
ATEREX BRAND

102 GS-1530, GS-1930

Part No. 39529



June 2018

200 Drive Chassis Components

Iltem

2A

3A

5A

215.1 Power Cables - Drive Chassis (to serial number 27543, without contactor)

Part No.

105902GT

105903GT

105904GT

105911GT

105977GT

51590GT

44244GT

49907GT

44243GT

49908GT

40552GT

49905GT

46263GT

19436GT

49901GT

46264GT

19436GT

49902GT

49903GT

49904GT

49906GT

Description Qty.

Ref. Fuse, 275A
(refer to Figures 204.1, 204.2, 204.3 and
204.4)

HARNESS,GS15/1930

from SN 1 to 12084; chassis wire harness
(PLEASE CONTACT GENIE PARTS
SALES FOR UNITS BEFORE SN 9999)

HARNESS,GS15/1930
from SN 12085 to 17407; chassis wire
harness

HARNESS,GS30/2632/AUS32
from SN 17408 to 27543; chassis wire
harness

E-DOWN HARNESS
from SN 1 to 27543; e-down wire harness,
GS-1930

E-DOWN HARNESS
from SN 1 to 27543; e-down wire harness,
GS-1530

RESISTOR, 75 OHM,DALE RS-10-38

BATTERY CABLE ASSY,3.5" RED......... 2
(to SN 1999) (2 gauge) (3.5 inches)
BATTERY CABLE ASSY, 2.5"SCISS......2
(from SN 2000) (2 gauge) (3 inches)
BATTERY CABLE ASSY.8"(SCISR)....... 1
(to SN 1999) (2 gauge)

BATTERY CABLE ASSY.5.75"SCISS.....1
(from SN 2000) (2 gauge)

CABLE ASSEMBLY,13"(SCISSORS)...... 1
(to SN 1999) (2 gauge)

CABLE ASSEMBLY,12"(SCISSORS)......1
(from SN 2000) (2 gauge)

BATT. CABLE ASSY-CHASSIS, GS........ 1
(to SN 1999) (2 gauge)

CONNECTOR,ANDERSON SB
175,1/0G. ...t 1

BATT. CABLE ASSY-CHASSIS, GS........ 1
(from SN 2000) (2 gauge)

BATTERY CABLE
ASSY.BAT.MOD.GS.......covieeieriiereninns 1
(to SN 1999) (2 gauge)

CONNECTOR,ANDERSON SB
175,1/0G. ..ot 1

BATTERY CABLE
ASSY.BAT.MOD.GS............eevvvvviiiiiinns 1
(from SN 2000) (2 gauge)

CABLE ASSEMBLY,11"(SCISSORS)......1
(red, 2 gauge)

CABLE ASSEMBLY,13" RED.................. 1
(2 gauge)

CABLE ASSEMBLY,13" BLACK.............. 1
(2 gauge)

Part No. 39529

GS-1530, GS-1930

Ganie

103



I 200 Drive Chassis Components

June 2018

215.2 Power Cables - Drive Chassis (from serial number 27544, without contactor)

BATTERY PACK

MODULE
© — -
[e) ®+
(4)
@ ®_ 1
~ N
5&6 @ OO
+ :
i Co @
afe=

CHARGER

=

AC POWER
SOURCE

Gm‘e
ATEREX BRAND

104

POWER UNIT
MODULE

GS-1530, GS-1930

Part No. 39529



June 2018

200 Drive Chassis Components

215.2 Power Cables - Drive Chassis (from serial number 27544, without contactor)

Iltem Part No.

--  105904GT

- 105905GT

- 105906GT

--  105911GT

- 105977GT

1  46263GT

-- 19436GT

- 32148GT

- 32149GT
2 49902GT

- 19436GT

- 32148GT
--  32149GT
3 47476GT
- 66411GT
-- 94340GT
- 94341GT
4 49907GT

4A  78716GT

5  49908GT

6  49906GT

49904GT
8  40552GT

Description Qty.

Ref. Fuse, 275A
(refer to Figures 204.1, 204.2, 204.3 and
204.4)

HARNESS,GS30/2632/AUS32
from SN 27544 to 52508; chassis wire
harness

HARNESS,GS30/2632/AUS32
from SN 52509 to 53999; chassis wire
harness

HARNESS,GS30/2632/AUS32
from SN 54000 to 59999; chassis wire
harness

E-DOWN HARNESS
from SN 27544 to 59999; e-down wire
harness, GS-1930

E-DOWN HARNESS
from SN 27544 to 59999; e-down wire
harness, GS-1530

BATT. CABLE ASSY-CHASSIS, GS........ 1
CONNECTOR,ANDERSON SB

175,1/0G...cccoiiiiiiieieeeeeeeaaaes 1
WELDING CABLE #2
BLACK....ccvi e 102-inches

WELDING CABLE #2 RED.....113-inches
BATTERY CABLE

ASSY.BAT.MOD.GS........coceeiiiiiiiiiiins 1
CONNECTOR,ANDERSON SB
175,1/0G. ..ot 1

WELDING CABLE #2 BLACK....58-inches
WELDING CABLE #2 RED....... 26-inches
HARNESS,CHARGING-GS30................ 1
CONNECTOR, SB 50 AMP HOUSING....1
WIRE,10 GA,RED,GXL***....... 108-inches
WIRE,10 GA,BLACK,GXL***.....84-inches

BATTERY CABLE ASSY,
2.5"SCISS....ooiiiii 3-inches
from SN 27544 to 52508 (3 inches)

BATTERY CABLE
ASSY,RED......ccccviiiiiiiiii 5.5-inches
from SN 52509 to 59999 (5.5 inches)

BATTERY CABLE

ASSY.5.75"SCISS.....cccvvieieene. 6-inches
CABLE ASSEMBLY,13"

BLACK ...t 13-inches
CABLE ASSEMBLY,13" RED.....13-inches
CABLE

ASSEMBLY,13"(SCISSORS).....13-inches

Part No. 39529

GS-1530, GS-1930

Ganie

105



I 200 Drive Chassis Components June 2018

215.3 Power Cables - Drive Chassis (from serial number 27544, with contactor)

BATTERY PACK
MODULE
0 H 0
—— al
D
0 :
o ®+
(1)
@ ®- 1
2 L (3 4 5) (8
* S @
Al
Glem
- — “ MOTOR
i g g CONTROLLER
o 0
POWER UNIT
MODULE
7
) CHARGER @
°
TO LOWER CONTROL ASSY
CIRCUIT BREAKER THRU
PWR HARNESS #
AC POWER
TO MOTOR CONTROLLER SOURCE
HARNESS

Genie
106 GS-1530, GS-1930 Part No. 39529




June 2018

200 Drive Chassis Components

215.3 Power Cables - Drive Chassis (from serial number 27544, with contactor)

Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item
-- Ref. Fuse, 275A 12
(refer to Figures 204.1, 204.2, 204.3 and
204.4)
-- 105904GT HARNESS,GS30/2632/AUS32
from SN 27544 to 52508; chassis wire
harness
-- 105905GT HARNESS,GS30/2632/AUS32
from SN 52509 to 53999; chassis wire
harness
-- 105906GT HARNESS,GS30/2632/AUS32
from SN 54000 to 59999; chassis wire
harness
-- 105911GT E-DOWN HARNESS
from SN 27544 to 59999; e-down wire
harness, GS-1930
-- 105977GT E-DOWN HARNESS
from SN 27544 to 59999; e-down wire
harness, GS-1530
1A 49907GT BATTERY CABLE ASSY,
2.5"SCISS....ooiiiii 3-inches
from SN 27544 to 52508; 3 inches
1B 78716GT BATTERY CABLE
ASSY,RED........cccoecrriiieeeeeens 5.5-inches
from SN 52509 to 59999; 5.5 inches
2 49908GT BATTERY CABLE
ASSY.5.75"SCISS......cccovveecreenn 6-inches
3 49902GT BATTERY CABLE
ASSY.BAT.MOD.GS......cccovvveervreeerireens 1
-- 19436GT CONNECTOR,ANDERSON SB
175,1/0G e 1
-~ 32148GT WELDING CABLE #2 BLACK....58-inches
-~ 32149GT WELDING CABLE #2 RED....... 26-inches
233368GT CABLE ASSY, BATT,69" RED................. 1
46263GT BATT. CABLE ASSY-CHASSIS, GS........ 1
-- 19436GT CONNECTOR,ANDERSON SB
175,1/0G i 1
-~ 32148GT WELDING CABLE #2
BLACK ...t 102-inches
-- 32149GT WELDING CABLE #2 RED.....113-inches
6  47476GT HARNESS,CHARGING-GS30................ 1
-~ 66411GT CONNECTOR, SB 50 AMP HOUSING....1
-- 94340GT WIRE,10 GA,RED,GXL***....... 108-inches
-- 94341GT WIRE,10 GA,BLACK,GXL***.....84-inches
7  49906GT CABLE ASSEMBLY,13"
BLACK ... 13-inches
8  49904GT CABLE ASSEMBLY,13" RED.....13-inches
40552GT CABLE
ASSEMBLY,13"(SCISSORS).....13-inches
10  233371GT CABLE ASSY,BATT,23"RED........c......... 1
11 232582GT GROUND WIRE ASSY,GS........ccccevveennes 1
Genie

Part No. 39529

GS-1530, GS-1930

Part No.

233431GT

Description

HRNS,CONTACTOR SIGNL,GS30/32

Qty.

1

107



I 300 Scissor Components June 2018

‘ 301.1 Scissor Assembly, GS-1530, View 1 (to serial number 631)

Genie
108 GS-1530, GS-1930 Part No. 39529




June 2018 300 Scissor Components |
301.1 Scissor Assembly, GS-1530, View 1 (to serial number 631)
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 18384GT SNAP RING,EXTERNAL,1.75 DIA....... 14
(4.4 cm)
2 39127GT WASHER,SCIS
ARM,1.79X2.25X.120.......0cvveeeieiirnnn. 14
(4.5 cm)
3 39094GT PIN,1.75 X 8.187"LG.,SCR........0ccn..e. 14
(20.8 x 4.45 cm)
4 39274GT BEARING,1.75IDX2.000DX2.50L........ 16
(4.45 x 5.08 x 6.35 cm)
5 44213GT ARM-#3 INNER (GS-1530)........cccvuveenne 1
(bearings are listed in figure 302.1)
6 44161GT ARM-#3 OUTER (GS-1530)........cccueneee. 1
(includes item 4)
14033GT SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 2.75.......ccc.... 18
8 4828GT NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16......ccc0eerrrrreannnn. 18
44231GT ARM-#2 INNER (GS15/GS19)**............. 1
10 44162GT ARM-#2 OUTR.GS1530 & #3 OUTR......2
(includes item 4)
11 44214GT ARM-#1 INNERW/DECALS,GS15/19.....1
(bearings are listed in figure 302.1)
12 44746GT ARM-#1 OUTER (GS1530,GS1930)...... 1
(includes item 4)

13 47158GT SLIDER BLOCK.......cciviiiiiiiiieeiiiiiieeen 2
14 39095GT PIN,1.75DIAX7.35LG,CHAMFER........... 2
(18.66 X 4.445 cm)

15 47599GT WEAR PAD, SLIDER
16 47102GT PIN,1.75DIA.X7.94LG, 1HOLE............... 2

(20.17 x 4.445 cm)

Part No. 39529

GS-1530, GS-1930

Ganie

109



I 300 Scissor Components June 2018

301.2 Scissor Assembly, GS-1530, View 1 (from serial number 632 to 2130)

Genie
110 GS-1530, GS-1930 Part No. 39529




June 2018

300 Scissor Components

Iltem Part No.
1 47595GT
2 18383GT

1260941GT
66055GT
5 47655GT
6 4828GT
7 14033GT
8 47158GT
9 39095GT
10 47599GT
11 48382GT

11A  48678GT

12 51763GT
13 47102GT
14  48381GT
15  48384GT
16  48383GT
17  48386GT

17A  48680GT

18  48385GT

301.2 Scissor Assembly, GS-1530, View 1 (from serial number 632 to 2130)

Description Qty.
PIN,1.50DIAX21.03LG,2RING................ 6
(53.41 x 3.81 cm)

SNAP RING,EXTERNAL,1.5 DIA***.....16
(3.81 cm)

WASHER,SHIM,1.54X2.00X.125,ZAG..16

BEARING,1.50IDX1.770DX1.25L........44
(3.8 x 4.5 x 3.2 cm)

PIN,1.50DIAX7.42LG,2RING.................. 2
(3.8 x 18.846 cm)
NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16........cccevvrrerrrnnnnn 4
SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 2.75......cccevvenenn 4
SLIDER BLOCK......ccceiiriieiinireiinieiene 2
PIN,1.75DIAX7.35LG,CHAMFER........... 2
(4.45x 19.1 cm)

WEAR PAD, SLIDER........cccooveierirrienenne 2

(10.16 x 5.08 x 0.64 cm)

ARM-#1 INNER W/DECALS,GS15/19.....1
(includes 4 each, item 4)

ARM-#1 INNER W/DECALS,GS15/19.....1
(from SN 2131) (includes 4 each, item 4)

BEARING,FL,1.75IDX2.250DX.85L....... 2

PIN,1.75DIA.X7.94LG, 1HOLE............... 2
(4.45 x 20.17 cm)

ARM-#1 OUTER (GS1530,GS1930)...... 1
(includes 8 each, item 4)

ARM-#2 INNER (GS1530/GS1930)........ 1
(includes 8 each, item 4)

ARM-#2 OUTR.GS1530 & #3 OUTR......2
(includes 6 each, item 4)

ARM-#3 INNER (GS-1530)........ccccuen...... 1
(to SN 2130) (includes 4 each, item 4)

ARM-#3 INNER (GS-1530)......ccccvcvveenne 1
(from SN 2131) (includes 4 each, item 4)

ARM-#3 OUTER (GS-1530)......cccceveunene 1
(includes 8 each, item 4)

Part No. 39529

GS-1530, GS-1930

Ganie

111



I 300 Scissor Components June 2018

302.1 Scissor Assembly, GS-1530, View 2 (to serial number 631)

Genie
112 GS-1530, GS-1930 Part No. 39529




June 2018

300 Scissor Components

302.1 Scissor Assembly, GS-1530, View 2 (to serial number 631)

Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item
1 18384GT SNAP RING,EXTERNAL,1.75 DIA......... 4 27
(4.44 cm)
2 39127GT WASHER,SCIS ARM,1.79X2.25X.120....4
39096GT PIN,1.75 X 8.686"LG.,SCR.......ccccvervenne. 2
(22.06 x 4.445 cm)
4 6115GT SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 3.5...cccvveiiiiieennn 1
5 6638GT WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y ...ccvvviiieaane 6
6 6091GT NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20
7 Ref. Safety Arm.......ccccoviiiiiiiiicnce
(refer to Figure 302.3)
8 39275GT BEARING,1.75ID X 2"0OD X .75"LG........ 4
(4.45x5.1x1.9cm)
9 Ref. Cable - Manual Lowering................. 4
(refer to Figure 202.1)
10 41557-SGT  CABLE BRACKET,PAINTED..........cc.vuee.. 1
11 66465GT VALVE,W/20V NC
SOLENOID,MANUAL.......cooeeeiiiiiiieanennn. 1
- 84422GT COIL-SOLENOID VALVE,20V DC***...... 1
12 7339GT SCREW, HHC, 1/4-20 X .5..cccvvveiiieeennn 2
13 6356GT WASHER,LOCK,.25......ccciiiiiieeeieniiiies 2
14 47012GT FLARE TUBE ASSY,LIFT CYLINDER.....1
15 66098GT CABLE TIE, 9" X 5., 1
16 47046GT CABLE TIE MOUNT ..., 1
17 Ref. Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings
(refer to Figure 213.1)
18 48685GT CYLINDER ASSY,LIFT,GS1530.............. 1
(complete)
- 39274GT BEARING,1.75IDX2.000DX2.50L
(4.5x5.1x6.4cm)
- 39878GT CONNECTOR,070120-6-6........cccrverene 1
- 44249GT SEAL KIT 46221 & 46222(SCISR)......... 1
- 55559GT ORIFICE,LONG, .046........ccccevviirinnnennn. 1
(1.17 mm)
19 4828GT NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16.......ccceevcveerrrrrann 4
20 6019GT SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.25 GRD &........ 4
21 39270PGT POTHOLE ACTUATOR PUSHER
WLDMT ..ot 1
22 47502GT BUMPER,1.25 INCH
O.D.,SCISSORS.......coeiiiieriieeieeiens 12
(3.2cm)
23 47711GT BRACKET,MAIN CABLE BRIDGE***...... 1
24 8914GT SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .625.......cccceeerunen 4
25 47164GT SPACER,CABLE BRIDGE
26 21121GT CABLETIE,4" BLK,HEAT RESISTNT....10
Quantity listed for this item is approximate.
Actual quantity may vary to ensure proper
fit.
Genie

Part No. 39529

GS-1530, GS-1930

Part No.

39560GT

Description Qty.
CLIP,CABLE TIE MOUNT........cccuvvreenn. 10
Quantity listed for this item is approximate.
Actual quantity may vary to ensure proper
fit.

113



I 300 Scissor Components June 2018

302.2 Scissor Assembly, GS-1530, View 2 (from serial number 632 to 23567)

Genie
114 GS-1530, GS-1930 Part No. 39529




June 2018

300 Scissor Components

302.2 Scissor Assembly, GS-1530, View 2 (from serial number 632 to 23567)

Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item
1 8516GT SCREW, HCC, 3/8-16 X 1.50.................. 2 23
2 6097GT WASHER,FLAT,USS,3/8",Y...ccceeiiieeanne 2
3 4828GT NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16.......ccccoooorrrrror 6 24
4 825019GT ROD END,.375X3.69,ZAG.........cccceeerunne 2 25
5 39096GT PIN,1.75 X 8.686"LG.,SCR............cccruue 2 26

(23.37 x 4.445 cm) (to SN 2130) 27
5A  47666GT PIN,1.50DIAX9.13LG,1HOLE................. 2 28
(22.73 x 3.81 cm) (from SN 2131) 29
6 47502GT BUMPER,1.25 INCH 30
O.D.,SCISSORS......cccovvveeeiiiiiiiieeeeee 14
(3.2cm)
6115GT SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 3.5......ceviiiieins 1
8 6638GT WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y ....ccccviieeinn. 6 31
6091GT NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20......cccecvvreireeeiienannn 3
10 Ref. Safety Arm.......cccoooieiiiieiiieee, 3
(refer to Figure 302.3)
11 39274GT BEARING,1.75IDX2.000DX2.50L.......... 4
12 Ref. Cable - Manual Lowering................. 4
(refer to Figure 202.1 or 202.2)
13 41557-SGT  CABLE BRACKET,PAINTED..........ccvee.. 1
14 66465GT VALVE,W/20V NC
SOLENOID,MANUAL........ccoecrieiririeennne. 1
- 84422GT COIL-SOLENOID VALVE,20V DC***......1
(direct replacement for 66467)
15 7339GT SCREW, HHC, 1/4-20 X .5...cceviiiiiiiinn 2
16 6356GT WASHER,LOCK,.25.......cocceeiririeirineeene 2
17 47012GT FLARE TUBE ASSY,LIFT CYLINDER.....1
18 66098GT CABLE TIE, 9" X 5. i 1
19 47046GT CABLE TIE MOUNT .....cccviiiiiieieiiee e 1
20 Ref. Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings........... 1
(refer to Figure 213.1)
21 58125GT CYLINDER UPDATE GS-1530**............. 1
(to SN 23569) (complete)
- 39274GT BEARING,1.75IDX2.000DX2.50L.......... 1
(to SN 2130)
- 39878GT CONNECTOR,070120-6-6...........vvvee... 1
- 44249GT SEAL KIT 46221 & 46222(SCISR)......... 1
(Texas Hydraulic) (Cylinder 47713)
- 45071GT BEARING,1.5IDX1.750DX1.5L.............. 1
(from SN 2131)
- 55559GT ORIFICE,LONG, .046........ccceevvrirnrenannnn 1
(1.1684 mm)
- 78910GT SEAL KIT, 55715 DY LIFTCYL................ 1
(Dong Yang)
21A 55715GT CYLINDER-LIFT,GS30.....cccccvveerireerninen. 1
(included in update kit 58125, from SN
23568)
22 6019GT SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.25 GRD 5........ 4
Genie

Part No. 39529

GS-1530, GS-1930

Part No.

39270PGT

47573PGT
6090GT
39127GT
47711PGT
8914GT
47164GT
21121GT

39560GT

Description Qty.
POTHOLE ACTUATOR PUSHER

WLDMT .ot 1
PLATE,LIFT ARM CAM GS1530............ 1

SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .75
WASHER,SCIS ARM,1.79X2.25X.120....1
BRACKET,MAIN CABLE BRIDGE.......... 1
SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .625.......ccccvenne 4
SPACER,CABLE BRIDGE...................... 2

CABLETIE,4" BLK,HEAT RESISTNT....10
Quantity listed for this item is approximate.
Actual quantity may vary to ensure proper
fit.

CLIP,CABLE TIE MOUNT........cceovenen. 10
Quantity listed for this item is approximate.
Actual quantity may vary to ensure proper
fit.

115



I 300 Scissor Components June 2018

302.3 Scissor Assembly, GS-1530, View 2 (from serial number 23568 to 50515)

Genie
116 GS-1530, GS-1930 Part No. 39529




June 2018

300 Scissor Components

302.3 Scissor Assembly, GS-1530, View 2 (from serial number 23568 to 50515)

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 8516GT SCREW, HCC, 3/8-16 X 1.50.........cccu... 2
2 6097GT WASHER,FLAT,USS,3/8"Y.....cccceueeenn 10
3 4828GT NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16.......ccceecverrrrrrenenne 16
4 825019GT ROD END,.375X3.69,ZAG.........cccceeerunne 2

(0.95x8.2cm)
5 47666GT PIN,1.50DIAX9.13LG,1HOLE................. 2
(from SN 2131) (22.73 x 3.81 cm)
6 47502GT BUMPER,1.25 INCH
O.D.,SCISSORS.......cceiireerrinieireeiens 14
(to SN 50514) (3.2 cm)
11966GT SCREW,BHHS,1/4-20 X 1.5...c.cccccvvvvnnen 2
8 55487GT CROSS TUBE COLAR, GS30\32........... 1
6888GT SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 1....cccoevivvaniennne 7
10 6638GT WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y ...cccvveiiieeanne 7
11 6091GT NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20......ccccoveiiirieaainenn. 5
12 55336GT CHOCK STOP CUSHION W1
13 Ref. Lift Cylinder Assembly..................... 1
(refer to Figure 305.1)
14 6019GT SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.25 GRD 5........ 6
15 39270PGT POTHOLE ACTUATOR PUSHER
WLDMT ..o 1
16 45454GT CLAMP,RUB CUSH,0.75,#12 X 3/8*....... 8
17 47573PGT PLATE,LIFT ARM CAM GS1530
18 8514GT SCREW,FHS,1/4-20 X .75.....cccceviieinenne
19 39127GT WASHER,SCIS ARM,1.79X2.25X.120....1
20 18383GT SNAP RING,EXTERNAL,1.5 DIA***....... 1
21 28443GT CABLE TIE,11.5" BLACK.....ccvviiiiieeines 2
(29.2 cm)
22 66098GT CABLE TIE, 9" X 5., 2
(22.9 cm)
23 47164GT SPACER,CABLE BRIDGE...................... 2
24 47711PGT BRACKET,MAIN CABLE BRIDGE
(to SN 50515)
25 39560GT CLIP,CABLE TIE MOUNT........cccvvvueennn. 10
Quantity listed for this item is approximate.
Actual quantity may vary to ensure proper
fit.
26 58000GT SAFETY CHOCK,SCISSOR................... 1

Part No. 39529

GS-1530, GS-1930

Ganie

117



June 2018

I 300 Scissor Components

‘ 302.4 Scissor Assembly, GS-1530, View 2 (from serial number 50515)

-

EX BRAND

GS-1530, GS-1930

Part No. 39529

118



June 2018 300 Scissor Components |
302.4 Scissor Assembly, GS-1530, View 2 (from serial number 50515)
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 8516GT SCREW, HCC, 3/8-16 X 1.50.........cccu... 2
2 6097GT WASHER,FLAT,USS,3/8"Y.....cccceueeenn 10
3 4828GT NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16.......ccceevveerreernnanns 12
4 825019GT ROD END,.375X3.69,ZAG.........cccceeerunne 2
(0.95x8.2cm)
5 47666GT PIN,1.50DIAX9.13LG,1HOLE................. 2
(22.73 x 3.81 cm) (from SN 2131)
6 47502GT BUMPER,1.25 INCH
O.D.,SCISSORS......ccooiieiirieeieecee, 14
(3.2cm)
11966GT SCREW,BHHS,1/4-20 X 1.5...c.cccccvvvvnnen 2
8 55487GT CROSS TUBE COLAR, GS30\32........... 1
6888GT SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 1....cccoevivvaniennne 7
10 6638GT WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y ...cccvveiiieeanne 7
11 6091GT NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20......ccccoveiiirieaainenn. 5
12 55336GT CHOCK STOP CUSHION .1
13 Ref. Lift Cylinder Assembly..................... 1
(refer to Figure 205.1)
14 6019GT SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.25 GRD 5........ 6
15 39270PGT POTHOLE ACTUATOR PUSHER
WLDMT ..o 1
16 45454GT CLAMP,RUB CUSH,0.75,#12 X 3/8*....... 8
17 47573PGT PLATE,LIFT ARM CAM GS1530
18 8514GT SCREW,FHS,1/4-20 X .75.....cccceviieinenne
19 39127GT WASHER,SCIS ARM,1.79X2.25X.120....1
20 18383GT SNAP RING,EXTERNAL,1.5 DIA***....... 1
21 28443GT CABLE TIE,11.5" BLACK.....ccvviiiiieeines 2
(29.2 cm)
22 78687GT FORMING, CABLE BRIDGE, UPPER.....1
23 66098GT CABLE TIE, 9" X 5. i 2
24 78686GT FORMING,CABLE BRIDGE,MAIN***_..1
25 39560GT CLIP,CABLE TIE MOUNT.........ccvvveeennn. 10
(quantity listed for this item is approximate.
Actual quantity may vary to ensure proper
fit)
26 58000GT SAFETY CHOCK,SCISSOR................... 1

(includes 2 each, items 2, 3 and 14)

Part No. 39529

GS-1530, GS-1930

Ganie

119



I 300 Scissor Components June 2018

‘ 303.1 Scissor Assembly, GS-1930, View 1 (to serial number 631)

0860 |

®
@
®
®

=1
=y

@08 % @@8§ OOOO®EE

=

Genie
120 GS-1530, GS-1930 Part No. 39529




June 2018 300 Scissor Components |
303.1 Scissor Assembly, GS-1930, View 1 (to serial number 631)
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 18384GT SNAP RING,EXTERNAL,1.75 DIA....... 20
2 39127GT WASHER,SCIS
ARM,1.79X2.25X.120.......0cvvveeieiiirann.
3 39094GT PIN,1.75 X 8.187"LG.,SCR
(20.8 x 4.445 cm)
4 39274GT BEARING,1.75IDX2.000DX2.50L........ 22
(4.45 x 5.08 x 6.35 cm)
5 46244GT ARM-#4 INNR, PLATFORM (1930)........ 1
(includes 2 each, item 4)
6 44161GT ARM-#3 OUTER (GS-1530)........cccueneee. 1
(includes 4 each, item 4)
14033GT SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 2.75......cccc0eenee 30
8 4828GT NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16......ccc0eerrrrreannnn. 30
44215GT ARM-#3 INNER (GS-1930)........ccceveneee. 1
(includes 2 each, item 4)
10 44162GT ARM-#2 OUTR.GS1530 & #3 OUTR......4
(includes 3 each, item 4)
11 44231GT ARM-#2 INNER (GS15/GS19)**............. 1
(includes 2 each, item 4)
12 44214GT ARM-#1 INNER W/DECALS,GS15/19.....1
(includes 2 each, item 4)
13 44746GT ARM-#1 OUTER (GS1530,GS1930)...... 1
(includes 4 each, item 4)

14 47158GT SLIDER BLOCK......ccciiiiiiiiiiieeiiiiieeen 2
15 39095GT PIN,1.75DIAX7.35LG,CHAMFER........... 2
(18.67 x 4.445 cm)

16 47599GT WEAR PAD, SLIDER.........ccccccveviiiiiinnn 2

(5.72 x 11.43 x 0.64 cm)
17 47102GT PIN,1.75DIA.X7.94LG, 1HOLE............... 2

(4.45 x 20.17 cm)

Part No. 39529

GS-1530, GS-1930

Ganie

121



I 300 Scissor Components June 2018

303.2 Scissor Assembly, GS-1930, View 1 (from serial number 632)

01610]010101010.

®EO®E

OIOX0IO

Genie
122 GS-1530, GS-1930 Part No. 39529




June 2018

300 Scissor Components

Iltem Part No.
1 47595GT
2 18383GT

1260941GT
66055GT
5 47655GT
6 4828GT
7 14033GT
8 47158GT
9 39095GT
10 47599GT
11 48382GT

11A  48678GT

12 51763GT
13 47102GT
14  48381GT
15  48384GT
16  48383GT
17  48387GT

17A  48681GT

18  48388GT

19  48385GT

303.2 Scissor Assembly, GS-1930, View 1 (from serial number 632)

Description Qty.
PIN,1.50DIAX21.03LG,2RING................ 9
(53.92 x 3.81 cm)

SNAP RING,EXTERNAL,1.5 DIA**.....22
(3.81)

WASHER,SHIM,1.54X2.00X.125,ZAG..22
BEARING,1.50IDX1.770DX1.25L........ 64

PIN,1.50DIAX7.42LG,2RING.................. 2
(19.38 x 3.81 cm)

NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16........cccevvrrerrrnnnne 4
SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 2.75.......cccvvvrunenn 4

SLIDER BLOCK.......cccoiiiiiiiiiicciiecs

PIN,1.75DIAX7.35LG,CHAMFER
(19 x 4.445 cm)

WEAR PAD, SLIDER........c.cccocviiirinienne 2

ARM-#1 INNER W/DECALS,GS15/19.....1
(to SN 2130) (includes 4 each, item 4)

ARM-#1 INNER W/DECALS,GS15/19.....1
(from SN 2131) (includes 4 each, item 4)

BEARING,FL,1.75IDX2.250DX.85L....... 2
(4.45 x 5.08 x 6.35 cm)

PIN,1.75DIA.X7.94LG, 1HOLE................ 2
(20.17 x 4.445 cm)

ARM-#1 OUTER (GS1530,GS1930)...... 1
(includes 8 each, item 4)

ARM-#2 INNER (GS1530/GS1930)........ 1
(includes 8 each, item 4)

ARM-#2 OUTR.GS1530 & #3 OUTR......4
(includes 6 each, item 4)

ARM-#3 INNER (GS-1930)........cccco........ 1
(to SN 2130) (includes 8 each, item 4)
ARM-#3 INNER (GS-1930).....cccccvvveenne 1

(from SN 2131) (includes 8 each, item 4)

ARM-#4 INNR. PLATFORM (1930)......... 1
(includes 4 each, item 4)

ARM-#3 OUTER (GS-1530).........co........ 1
(includes 8 each, item 4)

Part No. 39529

GS-1530, GS-1930

Ganie

123



I 300 Scissor Components June 2018

304.1 Scissor Assembly, GS-1930, View 2 (to serial number 631)

OIOLC)

]
W

N
W

[\
o

® O @Oj

Genie
124 GS-1530, GS-1930 Part No. 39529




June 2018

300 Scissor Components |

Iltem

N o ok~ WN P

10
11

12
13
14
15
16
17

18

19
20
21

22

23
24

25

26

26

Part No.

47164GT
8914GT
6638GT
39440PGT
6115GT
6091GT

39275GT

41557-SGT
66465GT

84422GT
7339GT
6356GT
47012GT
66098GT
47046GT

58145GT

39274GT

39878GT
44249GT

55558GT

55715GT

4828GT

6019GT
39270PGT

18384GT

39127GT
39096GT

47230GT

47711PGT

78686GT

304.1 Scissor Assembly, GS-1930, View 2 (to serial number 631)

Description Qty.
SPACER,CABLE BRIDGE..........c........... 4
SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .625.......c.cccoo..... 8
WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y ...ccernrnnne. 10
BRKT,UPPER CABLE BRIDGE,GRAY....1
SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 3.5.....cccceoeiinnn. 1
NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20.......cccoceurerrrreneenes 1
Ref. Safety Arm.......cccccovieiiiiiiiiicnee 1

(refer to Figure 302.3)
BEARING,1.75ID X 2"0OD X .75"LG........ 4

Ref. Cable - Manual Lowering................. 4
(refer to Figure 202.1)

CABLE BRACKET,PAINTED................... 1
VALVE,W/20V NC
SOLENOID,MANUAL.......coceeviiiiiiiranennn. 1
COIL-SOLENOID VALVE,20V DC***,.....1
SCREW, HHC, 1/4-20 X .5...cccvveiiireinnn 2
WASHER,LOCK,.25......cccciiiiieeeieiiiiies 2
FLARE TUBE ASSY,LIFT CYLINDER.....1
CABLE TIE, 9" X 5., 1
CABLE TIE MOUNT ..., 1

Ref. Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings
(refer to Figure 213.1)

CYLINDER UPDATE GS-1930............... 1
(to SN 23567) (complete)

BEARING,1.75IDX2.000DX2.50L.......... 1
(4.5x5.1x6.4cm)

CONNECTOR,070120-6-6............ccuee. 1

SEAL KIT 46221 & 46222(SCISR)......... 1
(Taxes Hydraulic)

ORIFICE,LONG, .037*** ... ..cccvevirrenenns 1
(0.94 mm)
CYLINDER-LIFT,GS30......cccccvvverrnnnnn 1

(included in update kit 58145, used from
SN 23568)

NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16.........cccvvrrrrnrnnen. 4
SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.25 GRD 5........ 4
POTHOLE ACTUATOR PUSHER

SNAP RING,EXTERNAL,1.75 DIA......... 4
(4.44 cm)

WASHER,SCIS ARM,1.79X2.25X.120....4

PIN,1.75 X 8.686"LG.,SCR........c0eeruen. 2
(23.37 x 4.445 cm)
BUMPER,RUBBER.............cccvvivieennnne 20
(3.2cm)

BRACKET,MAIN CABLE BRIDGE.......... 1
(to SN 50515)

FORMING,CABLE BRIDGE,MAIN***_...1
(from SN 50516)

Part No. 39529

Iltem Part No.
27 21121GT
28 39560GT

Ganie

Description Qty.
CABLE TIE,4" BLK,HEAT RESISTNT....10
! (10.2 cm)

CLIP,CABLE TIE MOUNT........cceunenen. 10
1

Footnotes

1: Quantity listed for this item is approximate.
Actual quantity may vary to ensure proper fit.

GS-1530, GS-1930

125



I 300 Scissor Components June 2018

304.2 Scissor Assembly, GS-1930, View 2 (from serial number 632 to 23567)

Genie
126 GS-1530, GS-1930 Part No. 39529




June 2018 300 Scissor Components |
304.2 Scissor Assembly, GS-1930, View 2 (from serial number 632 to 23567)
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 47164GT SPACER,CABLE BRIDGE...................... 4 25  6090GT SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .75.......ccocevverven.. 2
2 8914GT SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .625.................... 8 26 39096GT PIN,1.75 X 8.686"LG.,SCR.......ccc.ce........ 2
3 6638GT WASHER, FLAT,USS,1/4"Y ... 12 (to SN 2130) (23.37 x 4.445 cm)
26A  47666GT PIN,1.50DIAX9.13LG,1HOLE................. 2
4 39440PGT  BRKT,UPPER CABLE BRIDGE,GRAY....1 ' '
(from SN 2131) (22.73 x 3.81 cm)
5 66T SCREWHHC,1/4-20 X 85...cosvsvvsvse ! 27 47711PGT  BRACKET,MAIN CABLE BRIDGE.......... 1
6 6ooleT NUT.NYLOCK,1/4-20. o vesvscvsevsvsvn 8 28  825019GT  ROD END,.375X3.69,ZAG........cc.cco......... 2
7 Ref. Safety Arm.......cccocoviiiiiiniiicncs 3 (0.95 x 8.2 cm)
fer to Fi 2.
(refer to Figure 302.3) 29 8516GT SCREW, HCC, 3/8-16 X 1.50................. 2
8  47502GT BUMPER,1.25 INCH .
O.D..SCISSORS e 29 30  6097GT WASHER,FLAT,USS,3/8"Y .....coovvernnn.. 2
(3.2cm) 31  21121GT CABLE TIE,4" BLK,HEAT RESISTNT....10
9  39275GT BEARING,1.75ID X 20D X .75"LG........4 1102 cm)
(4.45x5.08 x 1.91 cm) 32 39560GT  CLIPCABLE TIE MOUNT..........ooo...... 10
10 Ref. Cable - Manual Lowering................. 4 1
(refer to Figure 202.1 or 202.2) =
11  41557-SGT  CABLE BRACKET,PAINTED................... 1 — ootn.ot.es - -
12 66465GT  VALVE.W/20V NG 1: Quantity listed for this item is approximate.
SOLENOID,MANUAL.........ccoivnininiinnne 1 Actual quantlty may vary to ensure proper fit.
- 84422GT COIL-SOLENOID VALVE,20V DC***......1
13 7339GT SCREW, HHC, 1/4-20 X .5.....ccccvvereran. 2
14 6356GT WASHER,LOCK,.25.......corererrrerreerennen. 2
15 47012GT FLARE TUBE ASSY,LIFT CYLINDER.....1
16 66098GT CABLE TIE,9" X 5..ooveeeeeeeeeeeeneneenen 1
17 47046GT CABLE TIE MOUNT
18 Ref. Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings........... 1
(refer to Figure 213.1)
19  58145GT CYLINDER UPDATE GS-1930............... 1
(to SN 23567)
- 39274GT BEARING,1.75IDX2.000DX2.50L.......... 1
(to SN 2130)
- 39878GT CONNECTOR,070120-66...................... 1
- 44249GT SEAL KIT 46221 & 46222(SCISR)......... 1
(Texas Hydraulic) (Cylinder 47713)
- 45071GT BEARING,1.5|DX1.750DX1.5L.............. 1
(from Sn 2131)
- 55558GT ORIFICE,LONG, .037** ._.......cccevrven.. 1
(0.94 mm)
-~ 55715GT CYLINDER-LIFT,GS30........cceverurrernen. 1
(included in update kit 58145, used from
SN 23568)
- 78910GT SEAL KIT, 55715 DY LIFTCYL................ 1
(Dong Yang)
20  4828GT NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16........co.covrrrrrrnnnn. 6
21 6019GT SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.25 GRD 5........4
22 39270PGT  POTHOLE ACTUATOR PUSHER
1T/ 1LY
23 47566-SGT  PLATE,LIFT ARM CAM 1930,32,46........1
24 39127GT WASHER,SCIS ARM,1.79X2.25X.120....1

Part No. 39529

Genie
GS-1530, GS-1930

127



I 300 Scissor Components June 2018

304.3 Scissor Assembly, GS-1930, View 2 (from serial number 23568 to 50515)

Genie
128 GS-1530, GS-1930 Part No. 39529




June 2018

300 Scissor Components

Iltem

© 00 N O O~ WN P

e e =
w N Rk O

14
15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23
24

25

26
27

304.3 Scissor Assembly, GS-1930, View 2 (from serial number 23568 to 50515)

Part No.

39440PGT
47164GT
8914GT
6638GT
11966GT
55487GT
6019GT
6097GT
4828GT
58000GT
6888GT
6091GT
55336GT

45454GT
39270PGT

47566PGT

39127GT

8514GT

47502GT

47666GT

28443GT

66098GT

8914GT
47711PGT

825019GT

8516GT
39560GT

1: Quantity listed for this item is approximate.
Actual quantity may vary to ensure proper fit.

Description Qty.

BRKT,UPPER CABLE BRIDGE,GRAY....1

SPACER,CABLE BRIDGE...................... 2
SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .625........cccceeunenne 4
WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y ......ccovveeene 11
SCREW,BHHS,1/4-20 X 1.5....ccccviinnnnes 2
CROSS TUBE COLAR, GS30\32........... 1
SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.25 GRD 5........ 6
WASHER,FLAT,USS,3/8"Y.....cccveuveene 10
NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16

SAFETY CHOCK,SCISSOR................... 1
SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 1....ccocuiiiiiiiieins 3
NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20.......cccerireerirrnaann 5
CHOCK STOP CUSHION.........ccvvvveennn. 1
Ref. Lift Cylinder Assembly..................... 1

(refer to Figure 305.1)
CLAMP,RUB CUSH,0.75,#12 X 3/8*....... 8
POTHOLE ACTUATOR PUSHER

WLDMT ..t 1
PLATE,LIFT ARM CAM,PAINTED.......... 1
WASHER,SCIS ARM,1.79X2.25X.120....1
SCREW,FHS,1/4-20 X .75....cccccvcviieinne 2
BUMPER,1.25 INCH
O.D.,SCISSORS.......ccoviiirieiiiieieniens 16
(3.2cm)
PIN,1.50DIAX9.13LG,1HOLE................. 2
(22.73 x 3.81 cm)

CABLE TIE,11.5" BLACK......cccverivriiene 1
(29.2 cm)

CABLE TIE,9" X .5..iiiiiiiieienicic e 4
(22.9 cm)

SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .625.......ccccvevuene 4

BRACKET,MAIN CABLE BRIDGE.......... 1
(to SN 50515)

ROD END,.375X3.69,ZAG........cccccvenvenne. 2
(0.95 x 8.2 cm)

SCREW, HCC, 3/8-16 X 1.50

CLIPR,CABLE TIE MOUNT........cocvveenne
1

Footnotes

Part No. 39529

GS-1530, GS-1930

Ganie

129



I 300 Scissor Components June 2018

304.4 Scissor Assembly, GS-1930, View 2 (from serial number 50516)

Genie
130 GS-1530, GS-1930 Part No. 39529




June 2018 300 Scissor Components |
304.4 Scissor Assembly, GS-1930, View 2 (from serial number 50516)
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 39440PGT BRKT,UPPER CABLE BRIDGE,GRAY....1
1 47164GT SPACER,CABLE BRIDGE.................... 2
2 8914GT SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .625........ccc0vveunen 4
3 6638GT WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y .......cccouvvu.... 11
4 11966GT SCREW,BHHS,1/4-20 X 1.5......ccuoee.... 2
5 55487GT CROSS TUBE COLAR, GS30\32........... 1
6 6175GT SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1........cccveuvrveenennn. 4
7 6097GT WASHER,FLAT,USS,3/8",Y.......ccccvvvnee.. 6
8 4828GT NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16
9 58000GT SAFETY CHOCK,SCISSOR................. 1
10 6888GT SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X L.....ccceevvirrnnennn. 3
11 6091GT NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20.......ccccvvveerireecrnnnnn 5
12 55336GT CHOCK STOP CUSHION....................... 1
13 Ref. Lift Cylinder Assembly..................... 1
(refer to Figure 305.1)
14 45454GT CLAMP,RUB CUSH,0.75,#12 X 3/8*....... 8
15 39270PGT POTHOLE ACTUATOR PUSHER
WLDMT ..., 1
16 47566-SGT  PLATE,LIFT ARM CAM 1930,32,46........ 1
17 39127GT WASHER,SCIS ARM,1.79X2.25X.120....1
18 8514GT SCREW,FHS,1/4-20 X .75......cccccvvvveennn. 2
19 47502GT BUMPER,1.25 INCH
O.D.,SCISSORS.......otvevveivviviviiiriiriiinens 16
(3.2cm)
20 47666GT PIN,1.50DIAX9.13LG,1HOLE................. 2
(22.73 x 3.81 cm)
21 28443GT CABLE TIE,11.5" BLACK............cceeeee. 1
(29.2 cm)
22 78687GT FORMING, CABLE BRIDGE, UPPER.....1
23 66098GT CABLE TIE, 9" X 5., 2
24 78686GT FORMING,CABLE BRIDGE,MAIN***.....1
25 825019GT ROD END,.375X3.69,ZAG........ccccccevnnnnn 2
(0.95 x 8.2 cm)
26 8516GT SCREW, HCC, 3/8-16 X 1.50................. 2
27 39560GT CLIP,CABLE TIE MOUNT...........ccennnnn. 10
1
Footnotes

1: Quantity listed for this item is approximate.
Actual quantity may vary to ensure proper fit.

Part No. 39529

GS-1530, GS-1930

Ganie

131



I 300 Scissor Components June 2018

305.1 Lift Cylinder Assembly, GS-1530, GS-1930 (from serial number 23568)

/

/7

Genie
132 GS-1530, GS-1930 Part No. 39529




June 2018

300 Scissor Components

10

11
12
13
14

305.1 Lift Cylinder Assembly, GS-1530, GS-1930 (from serial number 23568)

Part No.

58146GT

58147GT

55715GT
66469GT

78910GT

55558GT

55559GT

39878GT

28443GT

44973GT
84422GT
66465GT

44979GT
41557-SGT
7339GT
6356GT
65738GT

Description Qty.
CYL.ASSY,1530***
(includes orifice and fitting)

CYL.ASSY,1930
(includes orifice and fitting)

CYLINDER-LIFT,GS30.....ccccccverrvrierninen. 1

SEAL KIT, 55715 TX LIFTCYL
(Texas Hydraulic)

SEAL KIT, 55715 DY LIFTCYL........ccueee 1
(Dong Yang)

ORIFICE,LONG, .037***, ...icoviirieeeennnn 1
GS-1930 (0.94 mm)

ORIFICE,LONG, .046........ccccevvririnanennn. 1
GS-1530 (1.17 mm)
CONNECTOR,070120-6-6.... W1
Ref. Hose Assembly.........c.cccooviniienncnnns 1
(refer to Figure 214.1 or 214.2)

CABLE TIE,11.5" BLACK.......ccovuirireeennn. 3
(29.21 cm)

Ref. Wire Harness (consult factory)........ 3

Ref. Cable - Manual Platform Lowering...3
(refer to Figure 202.3 or 202.4)

NUT,COIL (39909)......ccccueiiiiiiiriieniiennns 1
COIL-SOLENOID VALVE,20V DC***......1

VALVE,W/20V NC
SOLENOID,MANUAL........cceevvriiiiiinanennnn 1
(includes items 8 and 9)

SEAL KIT,39909,PLAT LWR VALVE*......1

CABLE BRACKET,PAINTED.................. 1
SCREW, HHC, 1/4-20 X .5....ccccciiiiine 2
WASHER,LOCK,.25........cccoeiiiiiiiiiiee 2
BUSHING 1.5X1.75X2.5.......cccceeeuiiiienns 4

(4.45x5.1x6.35cm)

Part No. 39529

GS-1530, GS-1930

Ganie

133



I 400 Platform Components June 2018

401.1 Platform Installation

GS-1530

GS-1930

Gm‘e
ATEREX BRAND

134 GS-1530, GS-1930 Part No. 39529



June 2018

400 Platform Components

Iltem Part No.

1 39095GT

47160GT
14033GT
4828GT
131426GT
36874GT
6021GT

0w N o g b~ W N

Description Qty.
PIN,1.75DIAX7.35LG,CHAMFER........... 4
(18.67 x 4.445 cm)

BLOCK, PLATFORM ANCHOR.............. 2

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 2.75.. .4
NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16.......ccccvvverrrrernennnn 4
SLIDER BLOCK,PLATFORM.................. 2
SCREW,BHHS,3/8-16 X 2.5......cccccecueeee 8
WASHER,LOCK,.375......ccciiiieieeeiiiiinns 8
Ref. Platform Assembly..............ccceeueeee. 8

(refer to 402.1, 403.1, 404.1, 405.1, and
406.1)

Part No. 39529

GS-1530, GS-1930

Ganie

401.1 Platform Installation

135



I 400 Platform Components June 2018

402.1 Platform Railings with Entry Chain - Round Tube

/$®®®®
N
o/
o
o

Genie
136 GS-1530, GS-1930 Part No. 39529




June 2018 400 Platform Components
402.1 Platform Railings with Entry Chain - Round Tube
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 39046GT WELDMENT,PLATFORM RAILING,30....2
2 39478GT SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 2 FULL THRD.....4
3 8178GT SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 2.5.....ccccevverunene 4
4 6097GT WASHER,FLAT,USS,3/8",Y...cccceevvvenanne 8
5 4828GT NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16.......cccvvrerreearirannn 4
6 39341-SGT  PLATFORM RAIL SNAP PIN
BRACKET ...ttt 2
47138GT PIN,SNARPENTRY RAIL.......cccvvvrvreeinnnn 2
39342PGT WELDMENT,PLATFORM GATE 30........ 1
47224GT TUBING,PVC,1",BLACK***_,..... 16-inches
(41 cm)
10 96163GT LINK,(SPLIT) OPEN-END............ccceuvuen. 2
11 39509GT CHAIN,3/16,0PEN LINK 22.5"............... 1
(54.6 cm)
12 39510GT RIGID EYE SNAP......cocoiiiiiieiriieeeien 1
13 47188GT FOAM,CLOSED CELL 1.75X.250X18"....1
(3.5x0.64 x 46 cm)
14 33550GT TAPE,WARNING,BLK/YEL, 50"***.......... 1
(1 roll)
15 39317GT STOP PLATFORM ROLLER................... 4
(4.14x2.5cm)
16 47098GT TAPE,NON-SKID,DIE CUT,4"X 40"......... 4
(10.2 x 101.6 cm)
17 45840GT PLUG,NYLON 2.00 BLACK DOMED......2
(5.1cm)
18 46248GT PLAT. ASSY.W/DECALS GS-1530.......... 1
(ANSI, CSA) (includes items 16, 2 each,
items 17, 20, 4 each, items 15 and 21, 28
each, item 22)
18A  48670GT PLAT.ASY.W/DECALS(GS-1530)CE....... 1
(includes items 16, 2 each, items 17, 20, 4
each, items 15 and 21, 28 each, item 22)
18B 44741GT PLAT. ASSY.W/DECALS GS-1930.......... 1
(ANSI, CSA) (includes items 16, 2 each,
items 17, 20, 4 each, items 15 and 21, 28
each, item 22)
18C 48671GT PLAT.ASY.W/DECALS(GS-1930)CE....... 1
(includes items 16, 2 each, items 17, 20, 4
each, items 15 and 21, 28 each, item 22)
19 47231GT TAPE,NON-SKID,DIE CUT4"X 16"......... 2
(10.2 x 40.6 cm)
20 39474GT WEAR PAD,PLATFORM.........ccccoviiiinnnn 2
(5.1 x2.5x0.64 cm)
21 39310GT WEAR/GUIDE PAD MAIN PLATFORM....4
22 T113787GT  RIVET,ALUM,STL,.188 X .250.............. 30
Genie

Part No. 39529

GS-1530, GS-1930

137



I 400 Platform Components June 2018

403.1 Platform Railings with Entry Gate - Round Tube

Genie
138 GS-1530, GS-1930 Part No. 39529




June 2018 400 Platform Components
403.1 Platform Railings with Entry Gate - Round Tube
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
- 46978GT SWING GATE-INSTALL KIT-GS15/1930
round tube
1 6708GT SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 2.25......ccccouveennen 4
2 6097GT WASHER,FLAT,USS,3/8",Y.. .16
3 4828GT NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16.......ccccvvverrrrernennnn 8
4 47370GT WELDMENT,ENTRY RAIL 30........ccueee. 1
(ANSI, CSA)
5 47188GT FOAM,CLOSED CELL 1.75X.250X18"....1
(3.5x0.64 x 46 cm)
6 33550GT TAPE,WARNING,BLK/YEL, 50™***.......... 1
(2 roll)
47524GT HINGE,CLOSING (SPRING) 4 X 4......... 1
8 47148-SGT  BRACKET,HINGE
MOUNTING,PAINTED.......cccccoivieeiiienn. 1
9 6091GT NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20......cccccveevrrreannnn. 12
10 6090GT SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .75......cccviieeaan 12
11 47138GT PIN,SNAPENTRY RAIL......ccccorirrerinnn. 1
12 47785GT BUMPER,RUBBER,.63 X .63H............... 1
(from SN 2394)
13 39603GT WELDMENT,SWING GATE 30............... 1
13A 51326GT WELDMENT,FULL SWING GATE CE.....1
14 47598GT WEATHERSTRIP,SWING
GATE....coiiiieiie e 18-inches
15 14033GT SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 2.75.....ccccciieeann 4
16 47523GT HINGE,4 X 4. 1
17 39608GT BRACKET,LATCH SUPPORT................ 1
18 T113787GT  RIVETALUM,STL,.188 X .250.............. 24
19 39317GT STOP PLATFORM ROLLER
(4.14x2.5cm)
20 47098GT TAPE,NON-SKID,DIE CUT,4"X 40"......... 4
(10.2 x 101.6 cm)
21 45840GT PLUG,NYLON 2.00 BLACK DOMED......2
(5.1cm)
22 Ref Platform Assembly...........cccocovennenne 2
(refer to Figure 405.1)
23 47231GT TAPE,NON-SKID,DIE CUT4"X 16"......... 2
(10.2 x 40.6 cm)
24 39474GT WEAR PAD,PLATFORM........ccceiviiiinnnn 2
(5.1 x2.5x0.64 cm)
25 6019GT SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.25 GRD 5........ 4
26 39310GT WEAR/GUIDE PAD MAIN PLATFORM....4
(5.08 x 5.03 x 2.54 cm)
27 39046GT WELDMENT,PLATFORM RAILING,30....2

Part No. 39529

GS-1530, GS-1930

Ganie

139



June 2018

‘ 404.1 Platform Entry Gate Installation - Round Tube

I 400 Platform Components

-

ATER

EX BRAND

GS-1530, GS-1930

Part No. 39529

140



June 2018

400 Platform Components

Iltem Part No.

8178GT
6097GT
4828GT
51320-SGT

A W N P

4

>

51325GT

6090GT

6091GT

47524GT
47523GT
28487GT
10  47138GT
11  51314GT

© 00 N O O

11A  51326GT

12 51319-SGT

12A  51324GT

13 14033GT
14  66375-SGT

404.1 Platform Entry Gate Installation - Round Tube

Description Qty.
SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 2.5......cccccevn. 4
WASHER,FLAT,USS,3/8",Y......ccocouu.. 12
NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16.....cceerrerrrrrirrrrnnnns 14

FORMING,FULL SWING HINGE ANSI...1
(ANSI)

FORMING,FULL SWING HINGE CE......1
(CE)

SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .75.... .8
NUT,NYLOCK, 1/4-20.......vvveeereereerrraneens 8
HINGE,CLOSING (SPRING) 4 X 4........ 1
HINGE,4 X oo 1
SCREW,BHHS,3/8-16 X L.....coouemvvenn.. 6
PIN,SNAPENTRY RAIL......ccoovvermrrrmnneen. 1
WELDMENT,FULL SWING GATE

F N 1
(ANSI)

WELDMENT,FULL SWING GATE CE.....1
(CE)

FORMING FULL SWING CATCH ANSI...1
(ANSI)

FORMING,FULL SWING CATCH CE.....1
(CE)

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 2.75.......cccoveunn 4
BRACKET, FULL HT SWING GATE....... 2

Part No. 39529

GS-1530, GS-1930

Ganie

141



I 400 Platform Components June 2018

405.1 Platform Extension - Round Tube

Genie
142 GS-1530, GS-1930 Part No. 39529




June 2018 400 Platform Components
405.1 Platform Extension - Round Tube
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 47363GT SCREW,RHM,8-32 X .50.......cccccuvruverennn. 3 37 66866GT BUTTON,JOYSTICK
2 35461GT WASHER, FLATMS #8.Y eovoooooooooo 6 MOUNT,BRASS* ... i 3
3 18605GT NUT.NYLOCK, 832 oo 3 38 11968GT SCREW,BHHS,1/4-20 X L1....ccceeiiuiiennnn
4 39796GT WELDMENT, ALUM,JOYSTICK 39 47218GT DRAW LATCH,OVER-CENTER***,
GUARD ... 1 40 47389GT PLUG,ROUND TUBING,1".........cceeevrnnnn
5 6090GT SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .75......cccviieaae 10
6 6886GT WASHER,LOCK,.313......cctviiririeerineeens 4
Ref. Platform Controls.........cc.cccccveeennenn. 4
(refer to 408.1 , 408.2, 408.3 and 408.4)
8 44743GT MANUAL BOX W/DECALS***................. 1
6091GT NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20.......ccccevirearirrnaann 7
10 6638GT WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y ......ccovveeane 11
11 1259223GT BOLT,SHS,3/8X.375X5/16-18,ZAG......... 1
12 47222GT WASHER,SHOULDER,NYLON.............. 1
13 6002GT NUT,LP NYLOCK,5/16-18.........ccc0eeennee. 1
14 46260GT FOOTPEDAL W/NON-SKID
TAPE,GS™ ..o 1
- 47225GT TAPE,NON-SKID,DIE CUT,1.38X1.5...... 1
15 7713GT NUT, LP NYLOCK, 3/8-16.........ccceeenueen. 1
16 6097GT WASHER,FLAT,USS,3/8",Y...cceveiiiennne 1
17 41630GT HOUSING, LOCK PIN
18 39469GT SPRING,COMPRESSION.485 X1.75**...1
19 39470GT PIN, LOCK ...otiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 1
20 47167PGT BRACKET,FOOT PEDAL SUPPORT...... 1
21 6889GT NUT,LP NYLOCK,1/4-20..........ccccuveeueen.. 2
22 51692GT SCREW,BHSC,5/8-11 X L....ccccceviuveennnnnn 4
23 65167GT BRACKET ASSY-ROLLER,
PLTERM* * i 2
(includes items 22, 24 and 26)
24 51367GT PIN, THREADED ROLLER..................... 4
25 47163GT ROLLER,PLATFORM EXTENSION........ 4
26 21279GT BUTTON, .800 O.D. X .281.......cc00rernnene. 4
27 51290GT PLATFORM LANYARD........ccccvieiieeinnie 1
(includes items 22, 24 and 26)
28 39429GT SCREW,BHHS,3/8-16 X 1.75.........cccuu. 8
29 6021GT WASHER,LOCK,.375.....ccccvviriieirinienne 8
30 96413GT WLDMT,LOCKING ROLLER
SUPPORT....coiiiiieeeeeiee e 1
31 39474GT WEAR PAD,PLATFORM.........ccccoviininnns 3
32 T113787GT  RIVET,ALUM,STL,.188 X .250................ 6
33 47374GT TAPE,NON-SKID,DIE CUT4"X 32"......... 3
34 6019GT SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.25 GRD 5........ 2
35 44745GT PLAT. EXTENSION ASSY.W/NONSKI.....1
(includes items 31, 32 and 33)
36 44744GT PLAT.EXT. RAILING ASSY.W/DECLS.....1
(includes 4 each, items 5 and 8-10)
Genie

Part No. 39529

GS-1530, GS-1930

143



I 400 Platform Components June 2018

406.1 Platform Railings and Platform Extension - Square Tube

D @ ROOD D@ ®
3

5

Genie
144 GS-1530, GS-1930 Part No. 39529




June 2018 400 Platform Components
406.1 Platform Railings and Platform Extension - Square Tube
Item Part No. Description Qty. |Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 66685GT BRACKET,PLAT CONTROL BOX 20  51290GT PLATFORM LANYARD........coovrmvverer. 1
SLAB .ot 1 (battery pack side)
2 Ref. Platform Controls.............ccoocoeveen... 1 21 97037GT GS30 EXT. DECK ASSY SQ RAIL.......... 1
(refer to Figure 408.4 or 409.3) ~ 30474GT  WEAR PAD,PLATFORM
3 5224GT SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 2.....ccovorvvrerrrennnn 8 (5.1 x 2.5 x 0.64 cm)
4 6021GT WASHER,LOCK,.375......ovvoeevereeerrenns 12 -~ 47098GT TAPE,NON-SKID,DIE CUT,4"X 40"......... 1
5 5397GT WASHER, FLAT,USS,5/16",Y ........rrrror.. 8 (10.16 x 101.6 cm)
6  B1692GT SCREW,BHSC,5/8-11 X 1.... 4 -~ 66951GT WELDMENT, EXT. PLATFORM............. 1
7 6036GT WASHER,LOCK,.625 PLTD.......osseevrro. 4 - T113787GT  RIVETALUM,STL,.188 X .250...cccvrerere. 1
8 96247GT WELDMENT ROLLER 22 44743GT MANUAL BOX W/DECALS**................. 1
BRACKET,RT*™ ........ooooeeoeeeseeeseeesv, 1 -~ 6090GT SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .75.......coooevvvern... 4
(ground controls side) ~  6091GT NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20 7
9 96199GT  PIN, ROLLER. . ccvorrssssvvnrssssnsrs 4 ~  6638GT WASHER,FLAT,USS, L/4"Y .........oove..... 4
10  47163GT ROLLER,PLATFORM EXTENSION........4 23 97035GT 5530 RIDGID EXT. SO RAIL ASSY......1
11 21279GT BUTTON, .800 O.D. X .281.......ccccoceve..e.. 4 (includes item 22)
(20.3 mm) 24 8255GT SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X .75....vrvrrereerre.. 4
12 97034GT GS30 RIDGID MAIN SIDE SQ RAIL.......2
13 66883GT FORMING, HALF GATE HINGE............. 1
14  66949GT WELDMENT, CHAIN ENTRY GATE.......1
(shown)
14A  97280GT CHAIN GATE KIT,GS30.......ccooevvrrrrenenn 1
(weldment 66949 included)
15  66551GT WELDMENT, HALF GATE.......ocovvunen... 1
-~ 22446GT SPRING,COMPRESSION .835 X 2........1
for 65990-S
- 4828GT NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16.........ooeerrerrrrrerrenne. 1
for 65990-S
—  5224GT SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 2....ccovveerveerreen. 1
for 65990-S
~  65990-SGT  KIT,GATE LATCH...o.covvveovrirrirrssresenann. 1
includes 22446, 5224, 4828, and 66544,
listed below
-~ 66544GT LATCH HANDLE
for 65990-S
16  78107GT FORMING, HALF GATE CATCH........... 1
17  104804GT  HINGE, SPRING, LONG LEG................ 2
(includes mounting fasteners)
-~ 6091GT NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20
- 6637GT SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 1.75.....cco.vvvenn.... 2
- 6638GT WASHER, FLAT,USS,1/4™Y .....ovvoovvenennn. 2
18  97036GT GS30 MAIN DECK ASSY,1530 ANSI.....1
(CSA)
18A  97038GT GS30 MAIN DECK ASSY,1530 CE......... 1
18B  97039GT GS30 MAIN DECK ASSY,1930 ANSI.....1
(and CSA)
18C  97040GT GS30 MAIN DECK ASSY,1930 CE......... 1
19  96246GT WELDMENT,ROLLER
BRACKET,LT*™* ..., 1
(battery pack side)
Genie
Part No. 39529 GS-1530, GS-1930 145



I 400 Platform Components June 2018

407.1 Power to Platform

®®®

DOMESTIC

EURO
UK 220V

O No Plug

PR
“

N0 PLUG ™ .

~ it
& T T .
UK 1MoV ~.

~ ™~

W/ Tl
EURO 220V o

Fal

Genie
146 GS-1530, GS-1930 Part No. 39529




June 2018 400 Platform Components
407.1 Power to Platform
Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 10775GT T-BOX, 2.75 X 4.5 X 2.0.cccccvvvieeeeeiiiiinens 1
7127GT SCREW,PHILLIPS,PHM,6-32 X .75........ 2
3 45437GT COVER,GFCI,WEATHERPROOF.......... 1
(North America) (includes gasket and
mounting fasteners)
45546GT SCREW,RHM,6-32 X 5...ccccviiiiiiiiiienennn, 4
13585GT OUTLET, 110V....oiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeiiieeeeenn 1
(North America)
6 6918GT WIRE CABLE,16/3
SJO,BULK. ..ot 264-inches
GS-1530
6A 6918GT WIRE CABLE,16/3
SJO,BULK........oooeiiii 364-inches
GS-1930
7 7056GT CONN, SQZ, 1/2NPT .38-.50, SM**....... 2
(12.7 mm)
8 33759GT SCREW,PHILLIPS,PHM,8-32 X.375....... 4
96247GT WELDMENT,ROLLER
BRACKET,RT* ... i 1
10 6090GT SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .75......coieiiiiiann 3
11 6091GT NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20.......ccccevirearirrnaann 3
12 6935GT LOCKNUT,ELEC,1/2"......ccovveeeiireeinnn 1
13 6595GT PLUG,ELECTRICAL,DOMESTIC........... 1
13A 144161GT PLUG,PWR,UK,16AMP,3PIN,BLK.......... 1
13B 1280665GT  PLUG, TYPE F, 230A, 50HZ, 16A,
IPAA ..o 1
13C 25388GT PLUG,FUSED,250V,13AMP,U.K.**......... 1
13D Ref. No Plug - Consult Factory................ 1
14 6626GT WIRE CAPORANGE.........cccoccveeiiiiiinns 3
15 10777GT COVER,BLANK ......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeeen 1
16 33724GT KIT,GASKET,UK POWER TO PLAT........ 1
(includes one each p/n 66355 and 66356)
- 66346GT GASKET, UK RECEPTACLE
2.9x 2.9 inches
- 66355GT GASKET, UK & DIN PWR. TO PLAT.
4.6 x 2.9 inches
- 66356GT GASKET, UK RECEPTACLE
2.9 x 2.9 inches
17 T112563GT SVC KIT,UK
RECEPT.REPLACEMENT.......cccceevviinne 1
18 66353GT RECEPTACLE, DIN, 220V 50A............... 1
19 96236GT PLATE,AC ADAPTER,DIN/UK***. .. .1
20 33724GT KIT,GASKET,UK POWER TO PLAT........ 1

Part No. 39529

GS-1530, GS-1930

Ganie

147



I 400 Platform Components June 2018

408.1 Platform Controls (to serial number 17407)

Genie
148 GS-1530, GS-1930 Part No. 39529




June 2018

400 Platform Components

Iltem Part No.

408.1 Platform Controls (to serial number 17407)

Description Qty.

KIT,CONTROL BOX UPDATE,GS30
(this kit upgrades untis from Gen 1 thru 3
to Gen 4) obsolete, see 105295 for
upgrade to Gen 5

- 105295GT KIT,GEN1 TO GEN5 CONTRL SYS***
(this kit upgrades units from Gen 1 thru 4
to Gen 5)

- 58914GT BOX, GRAY SCISSOR CONTROLLERS

- 65298GT PLATFRM CNTRLS W/DECALS GS30

1 Ref. Joystick Controller
(refer to Figure 409.1)

2 46267GT NUT-STRAIN RELIEF-GS JOYSTICK~...1

3 105295GT KIT,GEN1 TO GEN5 CONTRL SYS***....1

4 46266GT STRAIN RELIEF-GS JOYSTICK**~........ 1

5  46254GT COIL CORD ASSY,GS JOYSTICK***_...1
(includes connector)

6 Ref. Base, SWitCh........ccceeeevevviiieieeeeeens 2
(refer to items 7 or 8)

7  66761GT SERVICE KIT,E-STOP.......cccooveririeiens 1
(to SN 36365) (this is an update kit; the
original E-stop button is no longer available
from the supplier. Please note, if this kit
has already been installed on the unit, refer
to the part numbers listed below)

- 66812GT BUTTON,PUSH,RED MUSHROOM HEAD

- 66817GT BASE WITH 1 NC CONTACT, E-STOP

- 66818GT CONTACT,NC

8 66762GT SERVICE KIT,E-DOWN 3246................. 1
(to SN 36365) (this is an update kit; the
original black push button is no longer
available from the supplier. Please note, if
this kit has already been installed on the
unit, refer to the part numbers listed below)

- 66813GT BUTTON,PUSH,BLACK W/SEAL***

- 66815GT BASE, W/1 N.O. CONTACTS***

- 66816GT CONTACT,N.O.***

9  66410GT TOGGLE SWITCH, PREWIRED***........ 1

10  27246GT BOOT,TOGGLE SWITCH,SHORT*........ 1
11 46253GT PCB,ASSY,LED,GS JOYSTICK.............. 1

Part No. 39529

GS-1530, GS-1930

Ganie

149



I 400 Platform Components June 2018

408.2 Platform Controls (from serial number 17408 to 42999)

Genie
150 GS-1530, GS-1930 Part No. 39529




June 2018

400 Platform Components

Iltem Part No.

- 65298GT
1 66157GT
2
3 62223GT
--  78314GT
4 51860GT
- 72326GT
66158GT
7  66761GT
--  66812GT
- 66817GT
-  66818GT

408.2 Platform Controls (from serial number 17408 to 42999)

Description Qty.

PLATFRM CNTRLS W/DECALS GS30
OVERLAY,PLAT CONTROLLER SLAB....1

Ref. Joystick Controller.............c.cccevvenne 1
(refer to Figure 409.2)
COIL CORD-JOYSTICK, SLABS............ 1

(includes connector)
CONNECTOR KIT,ITT CABLE/WIRE

ALARM ASSY.12VDC,ITT...ccovvvvvvvvvrrrenns 1
Does not include 72326 nut

NUT - PLASTIC,RING FOR ALARMS.....1
PC BOARD,PLAT CNTRL,SLAB

Ref. Base, Push Button..............ccccccuve...
(refer to item 7)

SERVICE KIT,E-STOP.......ccccevvviiiiranennn. 1
(to SN 36365) (this is an update kit; the
original E-stop button is no longer available
from the supplier. Please note, if this kit
has already been installed on the unit, refer
to the part numbers listed below)

BUTTON,PUSH,RED MUSHROOM HEAD

BASE WITH 1 NC CONTACT, E-STOP
(contact with base)

CONTACT,NC

Part No. 39529

GS-1530, GS-1930

Ganie

151



I 400 Platform Components June 2018

408.3 Platform Controls (from serial number 43000 to 51014)

it
O,

(1
e (T
(G i
{7

Genie
152

GS-1530, GS-1930

Part No. 39529



June 2018

400 Platform Components

Iltem Part No.

- 78805GT
- 96421GT
1 66812GT
2
3 66817GT
- 66818GT
4 T72254GT
5 51860GT
- 72326GT
6  62223GT
--  78314GT
66843GT
8  8255GT
6021GT
10 66685GT
11  66158GT
12

408.3 Platform Controls (from serial number 43000 to 51014)

Description Qty.

BOX,MOLDED UPPER CONTROL
PLAT CONTRL,G4,DEC,IPCB,32/46
BUTTON,PUSH,RED MUSHROOM

Ref. Decal - Overlay, Platform Controls....1
(refer to Figure 101.1)

BASE WITH 1 NC CONTACT, E-STOP...1

CONTACT,NC.....ccviiiiiiiiiiciieee 1
ACTUATR,SWITCH,UNDER

OVERLAY*~ .. i, 1
ALARM ASSY.12VDC,ITT....ccociiiiiiine 1

Does not include 72326 nut
NUT - PLASTIC,RING FOR ALARMS.....1

COIL CORD-JOYSTICK, SLABS............ 1
(includes connector)

CONNECTOR KIT,ITT CABLE/WIRE

INSERT, 3/8-16 X .5...ccvviiiiinieicieeeenne 1
SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X .75.....ccccccvverneenn 4
WASHER,LOCK,.375......ccceiirieiinrenens 4
BRACKET,PLAT CONTROL BOX

SLAB....oiecere e 1
PC BOARD,PLAT CNTRL,SLAB............. 1
Ref. Joystick Controller.............ccceeeneee. 1

(refer to Figure 409.2)

Part No. 39529

GS-1530, GS-1930

Ganie

153



I 400 Platform Components June 2018

408.4 Platform Controls (from serial number 51015)

Genie
154 GS-1530, GS-1930 Part No. 39529




June 2018

400 Platform Components

Iltem Part No.

- 78892GT
- 96020GT

- 96420GT
1 66812GT

3  66817GT
-  66818GT
78904GT
51860GT

- 72326GT
6  62223GT

-  78314GT

6A  144065GT

6B  78314GT
8255GT
8 6021GT
66685GT
10

408.4 Platform Controls (from serial number 51015)

Description Qty.

BOX,MOLDED UPPER CONTROL

ADAPTER, HARNESS

(connects Gen 4 platform controls with
deutsch connector to machines to SN
53999)

PLAT CONTRL,G4,DEC,IPCB,MINI
BUTTON,PUSH,RED MUSHROOM

Ref. Decal - Overlay, Platform Controls....1
(refer to Figure 101.1)

BASE WITH 1 NC CONTACT, E-STOP...1

CONTACT,NC ..ot 1
PC BOARD,SLAB,GEN 4...........cc.cceueee. 1
ALARM ASSY.12VDC,ITT...ccoeviiriirnnn. 1

Does not include 72326 nut
NUT - PLASTIC,RING FOR ALARMS.....1

COIL CORD-JOYSTICK, SLABS............ 1
(to SN 53999) (includes connector)

CONNECTOR KIT,ITT CABLE/WIRE
(to SN 53999)

KIT,GEN 5 COIL CORD.........cccvvvreeirnne 1
(from SN 54000) (kit, includes connector,

coil cord, instructions, dielectric grease and
cable tie; see below)

CONNECTOR KIT,ITT CABLE/WIRE
(from SN 54000)

SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X .75.....ccccceveerunnne 4
WASHER,LOCK,.375....cccccuiiieieeeiiiiinns 4
BRACKET,PLAT CONTROL BOX

SLAB ..o 1
Ref. Joystick Controller.............c.ccevvene 1

(refer to Figure 409.3)

Part No. 39529

GS-1530, GS-1930

Ganie

155



June 2018

I 400 Platform Components

‘ 409.1 Joystick Controller (to serial number 17407)

® OO

Control handle with plastic

Control handle with metal

function enable switch lever

function enable switch lever

-

ATER

EX BRAND

GS-1530, GS-1930

Part No. 39529

156



June 2018

400 Platform Components

Iltem

10

11

12

13
14
15
16
17

Part No.

44792GT

44988GT

65805GT
69537GT
46274GT

46270GT

46269GT

46271GT

19722GT
43038GT

65178GT

52050GT

52042GT

52043GT

27134GT

46272GT

31526GT
46227GT
21434GT
19731GT
19720GT

409.1 Joystick Controller (to serial number 17407)

Description Qty.

The GS-1530 and GS-1930 Models were
produced using one of two different styles
of control handles: one with a metal
function enable switch lever, and the other
with a plastic function enable switch lever.
A serial number break is not available.
HANDLE HALF SET-FOR 44988
(includes items 1-4 and 21) (for models
with metal function enable switch)

JOYSTICK W/ENCODER CARD-GS
(complete)

ENCODER W/PIGTAIL, 44988
BEARING,JOYSTICK (57890)

HANDLE HALFENABLE SW.SIDE-GS...1
(for models with metal function enable
switch)

PUSHBUTTON-FUNC.ENABL.W/ORING.1
(for models with metal function enable
switch)

LEVER,FUNC.ENABL.SWITCH,METAL..1
(for models with metal function enable
switch)

NUT-MOUNTING,PUSH
BUTTON-44988

Ref. Joystick Handle Set...........cccceeeunee.. 1
(refer to Figure 409.2)

MICROSWITCH-V319M***..........cocueee 2

BOOT-THUMB ROCKER** BLACK
(for models with plastic function enable
switch)

ROCKER ASSY W/ROLLPIN***_,........... 1
(for models with plastic function enable
switch)
PUSHBUTTON-FUNC.ENABL.W/ORING.1
(for models with plastic function enable
switch)

LEVER,FUNC ENABLE
SWITCH,RGE**......coeiiiiiiiieeeeeceee, 1
(for models with plastic function enable
switch)

NUT,JOYSTICK,44988, RGE.................. 1
(for models with plastic function enable
switch)
BOOT,CONTROLLER..........ccviiieeiiiins 1
includes 46272

FLANGE-JOYSTICK
MOUNTING,44988........cccccvveeiirieenieeenne 1

O-RING,BOOT,CONTROLLER............... 1
SHAFT ASSY, JOYSTICK***.......ccoceerunnn 1
SPRING & BUSHING KIT,RETURN***_..1
GEAR, SLAVE, MS4,45048.................... 1
CASTING,45049, 40612............cccuveennes 1

Part No. 39529

Iltem

18

19

20

21

Genie
GS-1530, GS-1930

Part No.

43040GT

46275GT

46268GT

Description Qty.

NUT,JS,36867/42032/44988/40612........ 1
(for models with metal function enable
switch)

HANDLE HALF-BACKSIDE,GS JYSTK...1
for models with metal function enable
switch

ROCKER ASSEMBLY,45049.................. 1
for models with metal function enable
switch (Part No Longer Available)

BOOT-THUMB ROCKER, 44988

(for models with metal function enable
switch)

157



June 2018

‘ 409.2 Joystick Controller (from serial number 17408 to 51014)

I 400 Platform Components

-

ATER

EX BRAND

GS-1530, GS-1930

Part No. 39529

158



June 2018

400 Platform Components

Iltem

© 00 N o O

10
11
12
13
14
15

Part No.

62161GT

62161HGT

58293GT

52050GT

52042GT

46271GT

52043GT
52529GT
21427GT
52527GT
65179GT
52525GT
21434GT
65180GT
19722GT
65178GT
19710GT

409.2 Joystick Controller (from serial number 17408 to 51014)

Description Qty.

JOYSTICK CONTROLLER
(complete) (verify OEM P/N prior to
ordering, label located on bottom of
joystick)

JOYSTICK CONTROLLER
aftermarket joystick replacement

HANDLE KIT,GS JYSTK,BOTH

Complete

PUSHBUTTON-FUNC.ENABL.W/ORING.1
includes mounting hardware

LEVER,FUNC ENABLE

SWITCH,RGE* ..o, 1
NUT-MOUNTING,PUSH

BUTTON-44988..........cccevviiiiiiiice 1
NUT,JOYSTICK,44988, RGE.................. 1
GASKET-JOYSTICK.....ccooeiviiiiiiiicen, 1
BOOT,CONTROLLER**

POTENTIOMETER MOUNT PLATE....... 1
POTENTIOMETER (62161)***................ 1
SHAFT ASSY,JOYSTICK........ccoeevirnnne 1
SPRING & BUSHING KIT,RETURN***,...1
CASTING-JOYSTICK, GS2032.............. 1
MICROSWITCH-V319M***, _.........c....... 2
ROCKER ASSY W/ROLLPIN***._........... 1

BOOT, PROTECTIVE, 45049 BLACK.....1

Part No. 39529

GS-1530, GS-1930

Ganie

159



June 2018

I 400 Platform Components

O

‘ 409.3 Joystick Controller (from serial number 51015)

-

ATER

EX BRAND

GS-1530, GS-1930

Part No. 39529

160



June 2018

400 Platform Components

Iltem Part No.

- 78903GT

- 1277997GT

-~ 78903HGT

1 105171GT
105115GT
3 105109GT

97015GT
97014GT

6  97013GT
105172GT

409.3 Joystick Controller (from serial number 51015)

Description Qty.

JOYSTICK,SINGL AXIS,HALL,SLAB*
OEM joystick (verify OEM P/N prior to
ordering, label located on bottom of
joystick)

KIT,JOYSTICK REPAIR (78903H)

for 78903H (includes 2 handle halves, top
cap, rocker switch, enable switch gasket
and fasteners)

JOYSTICK,SINGL AXIS,POT,SLAB
aftermarket joystick

KIT,JOYSTICK ENABLE SWITCH.......... 1
KIT,JOYSTICK STEER SWITCH............ 1
TURNSWITCH

ACTUATOR,JOYSTICK**

BOOT, THUMB ROCKER***............c...... 1
JOYSTICK HANDLE SET,
COMPLETE........oiiiiiiie e, 1

BOOT, JOYSTICK~
KIT, PLATFORM PC RECEPT/SOC....... 1

Part No. 39529

GS-1530, GS-1930

Ganie

161



I 400 Platform Components June 2018

‘ 410.1 Control Cable - Chassis to Platform

® @

Genie
162 GS-1530, GS-1930 Part No. 39529




June 2018

400 Platform Components

Iltem Part No.

1
2 96019GT
3 44749GT
- 51618GT
- 96012GT
3A  46273GT
- 51619GT
-- 96013GT
4 96020GT
5
6  14297GT
7  6091GT
8  47867GT
9  65430GT
10  12344GT
11
12 64258GT

Description Qty.

Ref. Platform Control Box - Complete
(refer to Figures 408.1, 408.2, 408.3 or
408.4)

ADAPTER, HARNESS***

(to SN 53999) (connects Gen 4 platform
controls with deutsch connector to machine
harness with round connector)

CONTROL CABLE ASSY., GS-1530......1
(to SN 6843)

WIRE ASSEMBLY,GS1530........ccccccvvvnees 1
(from SN 6844) (connects Gen 2 and Gen
3 platform controls with round connector
to machine harness with deutsch
connector)

WIRE ASSEMBLY, GS1530.......c.cccceuen. 1
(from SN 54000)

CNTRL/CABLE ASSY(OLD)GS,1930.....1
(to SN 6843)

CABLE ASSEMBLY,1930 CONTROL.....1
(from 6844)

WIRE ASSEMBLY,GS1930/1932/2032....1
(from 54000)

ADAPTER, HARNESS..........cccccvvvvvvvvenns 1
(from SN 54000)
Ref. Electronic Control Module................ 1

(refer to Figure 204.1, 204.2, 204.3 or
204.4)

SCREW,BHHS,1/4-20 X .75.......cooveo.... 2
(to SN 53999)
NUT,NYLOCK, 1/4-20.......ovvveoorveerrrrennn, 2

(to SN 53999)

BRACKET,JOYSTICK QUICK DISCNT...1
(to SN 53999)

SCREW,PHS,6-32 X 0.25........cccccvveeennen 3
(to SN 53999)
NUT,NYLOCK,6-32.....c.covvveevieeecreeecieennn 3
(to SN 53999)
Ref. Platform..........coovvvveeiiiiiiiiieeeee s 3

(refer to Figures 402.1, 403.1, 404.1, 405.1
or 406.1)

WIRE ASSY,CHASSIS CONTROL

(to SN 53999)

Part No. 39529

GS-1530, GS-1930

Ganie

410.1 Control Cable - Chassis to Platform

163



June 2018

I 500 Accessories

‘ 501.1 Alarms, Horn and Flashing Beacon

-

EX BRAND

GS-1530, GS-1930

Part No. 39529

164



June 2018

500 Accessories

Iltem Part No.

A 47676GT GS SLAB AC BEACON
(includes wiring harness and installation
instructions)

- 47663GT HARNESS,BEACON ACCESSORY, SLAB

- 48371GT INSTALLATION INSTRC.BEACON

B 47892GT GS SLAB AC MOTION ALARM
(includes wiring harness and installation
instructions)

- 47662GT HARNESS,ALARM ACCESSORY

- 47679GT INSTALLATION INSTRUCT., ALARM

C 40826GT GS SLAB AC HORN
(includes wiring harness and installation
instructions)

- 105992GT HORN HARNESS

- 47680GT INSTALLATION INSTRC.HORN

1 81579GT HORN,24VDC,SPADE TERMINALS***,...1
(automotive style)

2 8914GT SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .625.......cccoeerunen 3

3 6638GT WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y ... .1

4 6091GT NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20......cccevuereireeeiiennnnn 3

5 18963GT ALARM,INTERMITTENT TONE 6-30V*...1
(does not include 72326 nut) (104 dB)

- 72326GT NUT - PLASTIC,RING FOR ALARMS.....1

6  66909GT STROBE,BEACON,W/OUT
HARDWARE**........ooiiiiiieiiiiiiiiceee e 1
(amber)

- 58973GT LIGHT,REPLACEMENT BULB (39676)...1

6606GT SCREW,RHM,10-32 X .75.....cccccvrienenns 2
8 6178GT NUT,NYLOCK,10-32....cccceevrmiririreeerininnne 2
Genie

Description Qty.

Part No. 39529

501.1 Alarms, Horn and Flashing Beacon

GS-1530, GS-1930

165



I 500 Accessories June 2018

502.1 Air Line to Platform

g

Genie
166 GS-1530, GS-1930 Part No. 39529




June 2018

500 Accessories

Iltem Part No.

Description Qty.

- 40829GT GS SLAB AC 1530 AIR TO PLAT
- 47086GT GS SLAB AC 1930 AIR TO PLAT
1  27903GT HOSE,LOW PRESSURE,.375
ID,BLK....ooiiiiieiieeeseeeie 275-inches
GS-1530
1A 27903GT HOSE,LOW PRESSURE,.375
ID,BLK...oovviiiiiiiiiiiieeireiieeriiiiians 340-inches
GS-1930
27902GT CLAMPHOSE,2 EAR, 5/8.........ccccovvenuene 2
3 27904GT HOSE
END,BARBED,RIGID,90DEG6-6...
27895GT COUPLER,1/4"SERIES 3/8 MPT............
5  27900GT BULKHEAD,FEMALE X 6 X 6........cc.o.... 2
(includes mounting fasteners)
6  6019GT SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.25 GRD 5........ 2
7  4828GT NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16.......ccccecveerrrrnrannn. 2
8 47077-SGT  BRACKET,AIRLINE MOUNTING............ 1
9  27894GT PLUG,1/4"SERIES,3/8 MPT........cccvnu.. 1
10  27901GT HOSE END,BARBED,RIGID,-6-6............ 1

Part No. 39529

GS-1530, GS-1930

Ganie

502.1 Air Line to Platform

167



I 500 Accessories June 2018

‘ 503.1 Platform Worklight

N
.

)

A
R R
Lo 7/

Genie
168 GS-1530, GS-1930 Part No. 39529




June 2018

500 Accessories

Iltem Part No.

A 55572GT GS SLAB AC 1530 WORK LIGHT
- 105971GT WORKLIGHT PIGTAIL ASSY
(chassis)
- 105972GT WORKLIGHT CABLE,GS15XX
(linkset) GS-1530
B 55691GT GS SLAB AC 1930 WORK LIGHT
- 105971GT WORKLIGHT PIGTAIL ASSY
(chassis)
- 105973GT WORKLIGHT CABLE,GS19/20XX
(linkset) GS-1930
1 28443GT CABLE TIE,11.5" BLACK.......ccovuvririrennn. 2
2 69229GT NUT,WING 5/16-18.......c..cevviveeiiiraniannn. 1
3  6886GT WASHER,LOCK,.313.......cceiinieririenne 1
4 5397GT WASHER,FLAT,USS,5/16"Y .....cccccvvrennen 2
add sufficient washers to equal
aproximately 0.435 inch thickness of each
spacer
5 33784GT CLAMP,1.31,#21 X 1/4,RUB CUSH........ 1
(3.3cm)
6 50793GT SCREW,HHC,5/16-18 X 2......ccccevvuverunnne 1
7 6782GT NUT,NYLOCK,5/16-18......cccevvvrrrernrnnn. 1
8 65439GT BOLT,CARRIAGE,5/16-18 X 2.0,G2....... 1
9 144011GT WORKLIGHT,24V,COIL CORD............... 1
10 65721GT COIL CORD,WORKLIGHT(144011)....... 1
11 144011GT WORKLIGHT,24V,COIL CORD............... 1

Description Qty.

Part No. 39529

GS-1530, GS-1930

Ganie

503.1 Platform Worklight

169



I 500 Accessories June 2018

504.1 Platform Overload Protection

@@@@@@

Genie
170 GS-1530, GS-1930 Part No. 39529




June 2018

500 Accessories

Iltem Part No.

- 51328GT

--  66446GT

51152GT
51153GT
51508GT
78873GT

w NN

4 21618GT

8914GT
6353GT
6638GT
51154GT
51151GT

© 00 N o O

10

Description Qty.
GS SLAB AC LOAD SENSOR
(from SN 17409)

GS SLAB AC LD SENSOR (RLY)
(to SN 17408)

TEE,RUN 070432-6***** . ......cccooeurennnn. 1
REDUCER,070123-6-4..........ccccocvrinnnnnnn 1
NUT,070110-6....cevviiiiiiiiiiiiccviee e 1
HOSE ASSY, HANDPUMP/L

BRAKE,32......ccooiiiiiiiiiiici 1

Hose End - Female JIC Swivel (Parker
10655-4-2), Hose End - Female JIC Swivel
(Parker 10655-4-2) and Hose, 1/8"
Thermoplastic Medium Pressure (Parker
540N-2)

CLAMP,1.13,#18 X 1/4,RUB CUSH........ 1
(2.85 cm)

SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .625..........cccee... 1
SCREW,RHM,1/4-20 X 5..... .1
WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y .....cccccvrinnnns 1
CONNECTOR,070103-4-4..........cceeeunnen 1

SWITCH,PRESS 2500-6000 PSI ADJ.....1
(172.4 - 413.7 bar)

Ref. Bracket - Filter Mount...................... 1
(refer to Figure 208.1, 208.2, 208.3 or
208.4)

Part No. 39529

GS-1530, GS-1930

Ganie

504.1 Platform Overload Protection

171



June 2018

I 500 Accessories

‘ 505.1 Voltage Inverter

%
E
&
o

DOMESTIC
110V

EEE
Q80

-

ATER

EX BRAND

GS-1530, GS-1930

Part No. 39529

172



June 2018

500 Accessories

Iltem Part No. Description Qty.
1 66807GT FUSE/WIRE ASSY, GS30/GS2632........ 1
2 66466GT BUTT SPLICE, 6-GA........ccoeoveeeneeene. 1
3  55726GT FUSE,50 AMP.....ccoiiiiririeeneeeseeeene 1
4  55747GT FUSE HOLDER,INLINE,GS...........c....... 1
5 51147GT BOOT,CABLE TERMINAL,LG,RED,2/0...1
6  4828GT NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16.........ccevrrerrrinnnn 1
7  54074GT SCREW,FHS,3/8-16 X 1,ZINC................ 1
8 INVERTER

component no longer available
9  55748GT BOOT,CABLE TERMINAL,SMALL.......... 2
10  55734GT FORMING,INVERTER
MOUNTING,GS30.....ccocevrvieirinrieniieene 1
11 6091GT NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20.......ccceeirrarrrirnn 2
12 6638GT WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y ....cccccoverennnns 4
13 6090GT SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .75.....ccccevvvnnene 2
14  4828GT NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16........cceeevirirarrrnrnne 2
15  6097GT WASHER,FLAT,USS,3/8",Y.. .1
16  6175GT SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.....cccocvvvrveinene 1

Part No. 39529

GS-1530, GS-1930

Ganie

505.1 Voltage Inverter

173



June 2018

I 500 Accessories

"N\

‘ 506.1 Battery - Maintenance Free

-

ATER

EX BRAND

GS-1530, GS-1930

Part No. 39529

174



June 2018

500 Accessories

Iltem Part No.

- 66380GT
1 105150GT
2 10107GT
3 18503GT
4

Description Qty.

CHARGER,MAINT. FREE-GS

BATTERY, AGM, 6V, (TROJAN) ***_..
SCREW,HHC,5/16-18 X .75...............
NUT,LOCKING-LG.FLANGE,5/16-18

Ref. Battery Charger..........cccccoveueeennee
(refer to Figure 203.1)

Ganie

Part No. 39529

GS-1530, GS-1930

506.1 Battery - Maintenance Free

175



June 2018

| Part Number Index

The Part Number Index is a numeric index of all part numbers included in this manual. The index shows what page(s) the part is used on.

Part Number Page Part Number Page Part Number Page Part Number Page
10107GT .o 65, 67, 69, 71, 18384GT ......cccceenees 109, 113, 121, 28164GT .. 39438PGT ................. 65, 67, 69
73,175 125 28171GT .. 39440PGT ... 125, 127, 129,
10262GT ....cccovvevene 59 18385GT ....ccceeieaes 43 28174GT .. 131
104804GT ... ...145 18503GT ... 175 28175GT .. 39447GT ... 43,51, 65,73
105067GT . .93 18542GT . .39 28176GT .. 39469GT ... 43,51, 73, 75,
105109GT ... ...161 18605GT ... 59, 63, 143 28235GT .. 143
105115GT ... ...161 18666GT .... 45, 47, 49 28236GT .. 11-12 39470GT ..o 43,51, 73, 75,
105122GT ... ..17,19, 21, 23, 18722GT . .17, 19, 21, 23, 25 28443GT .. 117, 119, 129, 143
25, 55, 57 18963GT ... 165 131, 133, 169 39474GT ..o 43, 65, 137, 139,
105150GT ... .. 175 19273GT ... 69, 71,99-100  28487GT .. 143, 145
105171GT . ...161 19284GT ... 45, 47, 49, 51, 29868GT .. 39478GT ...
105172GT ... ...161 53, 67,77 31060GT .. 39479GT ...
105295GT ... ...45, 149 19436GT ..covevevnne 43, 45, 47, 49, 31508GT .. 39494GT ...
105334GT . 103, 105, 107 31526GT .. 39497GT .
105390GT ... 19491GT ...coovvevrne 29,31,33 32148GT .. 39498GT ...
105457GT ... 19506GT ... 32149GT .. 39500GT ...
105739GT . 19710GT . 32150GT .. 39506GT .
10587GT ... 19720GT . 32151GT .. 39509GT .
105902GT . 19722GT . 32339GT .. 39510GT .
105903GT . 19731GT . 32645GT .. 39518GT .
105904GT . 19815GT . 33550GT .. 39532GT .
105905GT . 19871GT . 33681GT .. 39540GT .
105906GT . 19872GT . 33724GT .. 39542GT .
105911GT . 20224GT . 33759GT .. 39559GT . ..
105971GT . 20912GT . . 33784GT .. . 39560GT .... 113, 115, 117,
105972GT ... 21121GT ... 113, 115, 125, 35461GT .. 59, 143 119, 125, 127,
105973GT ... 127 35463GT .. 61, 63 129,131
105977GT . 21279GT ... 143, 145 36369GT .. 43, 47,51, 73 39579GT ... 43, 65
10597GT 21427GT ... 36874GT .. 135 39580GT ... 17,19, 21, 23,
57,59, 61, 63, 21434GT 37145GT .. 12 59, 61, 63
65, 73,75, 77 214873GT .. 37947GT .. .81, 83 39581GT ... 23, 25,59, 61, 63
10598GT ....coevvveeene 55, 57 214875GT 38028GT .. 17,19, 21, 25, 39582GT ... 17
105992GT ... ...165 214876GT 51,53, 61,63,  39586GT ... 17,19, 21, 23, 25
10775GT ... ...147 214877GT .. 75,77 39593GT . .59
10777GT 214878GT 39038GT ...coovvvrinees 17,19, 21, 23, 25 39603GT ... 139
115426GT ... 214879GT 39046GT .. 137, 139 39608GT ...
11966GT ..43,45,47,49,  214880GT .. 39094GT .. 109, 121 39612GT .
117, 119, 129, 214881GT 39095GT .. 109, 111, 121, 39657GT ...
214882GT 123, 135 39794GT ...
11968GT 214883GT .. 39096GT ...coovvvinne 113,115,125,  39796GT .
12017GT 214884GT 127 39870GT ...
12344GT 214885GT 39127GT .ooviveiiis 109, 113, 115, 39871GT ...
1259223GT 51, 75, 143 214886GT .. 117, 119, 121, 39872GT .
1260941GT .. ..111, 123 214887GT .. 125,127,129,  39873GT .
1263633GT .. ..65, 67 21618GT ... 131 39874GT .
1263634GT .69, 71 219480GT .. 39223GT ..oooevvreine 65,67, 71,99-  39875GT .
1268GT ... .11-12 219492GT .. 100 39876GT . ..
1277997GT ..161 219493GT .. 39225GT ..o 65,67, 71,99-  39877GT ... 93, 95-96, 99—
1280665GT 35, 39, 147 219494GT .. 100 100
12960GT ... ..31,33 219497GT .. 39226GT .. .65, 67, 71, 95-96 39878GT ... 95-96, 99-100,
12981GT ... .55 21982GT . 39227GT .. .65, 67, 69, 71 113, 115, 125,
13000GT 22264GT ... 39232GT .. 27,29,31,33 127,133
13002GT ...cooovvrinne 43,45,47,49,  22265GT ... 39240GT .. 17,19, 21, 23, 25 39879GT ... 95-96, 99-100
53, 67, 77 22446GT . 39244GT .. 43,51,59,73 39880GT . ..95-96, 99-100
13008-6GT .......c...... 227782GT 39250GT .. 17,19, 21 39883GT ... 95-96
131426GT ... 23083-SGT 39270PGT ....cccvvne 113,115,117,  39885GT ... 95-96
13585GT ... 232582GT .. 119,125,127,  39889GT .
13635-10GT ... 233368GT 129, 131 39895GT ...
13757GT 233371GT 39271GT .. 55, 57 39906GT ...
13918GT ... 233379GT .. 39274GT .. 109, 113,115,  39907GT .
14033GT ..109, 111,121,  233431GT 121, 125, 127 40265GT ...
123, 135, 139, 23845GT ... 39275GT .. 113, 125, 127 40434GT ...
141 25388GT . 39288GT .. 40536GT .
14041GT ..o, 31,33 27134GT ... 39297GT .. 40537GT ...
14297GT ..o, 27,29,31,33,  27246GT ... 81,83,85,149  39297PGT ... 40552GT ... 103, 105, 107
163 27262GT . .35 39298GT .. 40594GT . .61, 63
144011GT 27488GT ... 39298PGT ... 40826GT ... 165
144065GT ... 27894GT ... 39301GT 40829GT ... 167
144161GT . 27895GT . 39301PGT . 40832GT . ..65, 67,69, 71
144180GT . 27900GT . 39310GT .. 137,139 40833GT . .43, 45, 47, 49
1484GT ... 27901GT . 39317GT .. .61, 63,137,139  40835GT . .43,73
16487GT ... 27902GT . 39341-SGT 137 40836GT . .27,29,31,33
18383GT 27903GT . 39342PGT 137 40844GT . .79
27904GT . 39347GT .. .87 41557-SGT 113, 115, 125,
28161GT ... 39429GT .. 143 127,133

Genie

ATEREX BRAND

176

GS-1530, GS-1930

Part No. 39529



June 2018 |

Part Number Index (continued) |

Part Number Page Part Number Page Part Number Page Part Number Page
41630GT ...ocoovevrn 43,51,73,75,  44744GT 47129GT 47679GT ..o
143 44745GT 47130GT 47680GT ...
41695GT ....ccvvvve 61, 63 44746GT .. 47138GT ... 47711GT . .
42019GT ..cocvevev 65, 67 44749GT 47148-SGT ... 47711PGT .. 115, 117, 125,
42079GT .o 17,19,21,23,  44750GT 47158GT ..cocvvienen 109, 111, 121, 127,129
25,57 44751GT .. 123 47785GT ... 139
42280GT ..ocveveeven 65, 67, 95-96 44752GT .. 47160GT ...... 135 47793GT . ..45,51, 53,67, 77
4266GT ... .61, 63 44753GT .. 47161GT ... .59, 61, 63 47867GT . ..163
43038GT . 44777GT .. 47162GT ... .59, 61, 63 47892GT . ..165
43040GT . 44778GT .. . 47163GT ... ...143, 145 47907GT . 61, 63
43089GT . 44780GT ..17,19, 21,23,  47164GT 113,115,117,  47923GT . .45, 47, 49
43090GT . 25, 55, 57 125,127,129,  47946GT . .25
43091GT . 44781GT .17, 19, 21, 23, 48282GT . .37
43092GT . 25, 55, 57 47165GT 4828GT 19, 23, 25, 55,
43093GT 44782GT ..cevvvnne 17,19, 21, 23, 25 47167PGT ... 57, 61, 63, 109,
43616GT 44783GT .17, 25 47188GT 111, 113, 115,
43617GT . 44784GT .. 47189GT ... 117,119, 121,
43618GT 44785GT 47190GT 123, 125, 127,
43619GT 44788GT 47191GT 129, 131, 135,
43658GT . 44792GT .. 47194PGT . 137, 139, 141,
43685GT 44828GT 145, 167, 173
43696GT 44829GT 48324GT ... 61, 63
43956GT . 44973GT .. 48371GT .
44160GT 44974GT 48381GT ...
44161GT 44979GT 51,75 48382GT ...
44162GT . 44980GT .. ..125 48383GT .
44166GT 44988GT 137,139 48384GT ...
44167GT 44994GT 31, 33,43,45,  48385GT ...
44168GT . 45071GT .. 47,49, 67, 69, 71 48386GT .
44169GT 45385GT 47255GT ... 17,19,21,51,  48387GT ...
44170GT 45437GT 53, 61, 63, 75, 77 48388GT ...
44174GT . 45454GT ..43,45,47,49,  47273GT 48659GT .
44175GT . 117,119,129,  47323GT ... 48670GT .
44176GT . 131 47324GT ... 48671GT .
44177GT . 45546GT ....147 47325GT ... 48673GT .
44178GT . 45748GT .. 17,19, 21, 23, 25 47331GT ... 48678GT .
44179GT . 45840GT .. .81, 83,137,139 47332GT ... 48680GT .
44207GT . 46131GT .. .95-96 47342GT ... 48681GT .
44213GT . 46216GT .. 91 47363GT ... 48685GT .
44214GT . 46227GT .. 157 47370GT ... 48708GT .
44215GT 46238GT .11-12 47374GT 48709GT ...
44216GT 46244GT ...121 47389GT 48710GT ...
44217GT . 46248GT .. 137 47455GT ... 48711GT .
44218GT 46253GT ....149 47462GT 48712GT ...
44220GT 46254GT ....149 47464GT 48713GT ... 61, 63
44224GT . 46260GT .. .143 47476GT ... 48880GT ... 87, 89, 91, 95—
44225GT 46262GT .11-12 47478GT 45, 47, 49, 85 96, 100
44226GT 46263GT ....103, 105, 107 47480GT 47,49 48977GT ...
44227GT . 46264GT .. .103 47502GT 113,115,117,  48997GT .
44228GT 46266GT ....149 119,127,129,  49901GT ....
44229GT 46267GT ....149 131 49902GT ...
44230GT . 46268GT .. 157 47514GT 31 49903GT .
44231GT 46269GT ....157 47520GT 17,19,21,23,  49904GT ...
44232GT 46270GT ....157 61, 63 49905GT ...
44233GT . . 46271GT .. .157, 159 19,21 49906GT . .
44236GT ....cccevevieee 87,89, 91 46272GT ....157 67,69, 71 49907GT ... 103, 105, 107
44243GT 103 46273GT ....163 139, 141 49908GT ... 103, 105, 107
44244GT . ..103 46274GT .. 157 . ..139, 141 50793GT .
44247GT . .87 46275GT .. 157 47543-SGT .29 51063GT .
44249GT 113,115,125,  46288GT .. .87, 89,91 47547GT ... .23 51145GT .
127 46335GT .. .35 47548GT 19, 21, 23, 25, 51147GT .
44250GT . ..17,19, 21, 23, 25 46337GT .. .35 51, 53, 65, 75, 77 51151GT .
44251GT . .17 46347GT .. 51 47566-SGT ... 127,131 51152GT .
44252GT . .17 46348GT .. .75 47566PGT . .129 51153GT .
44253GT . 11-12 46976GT .. 43 47573PGT . 115,117, 119 51154GT .
44254GT . .11-12 46978GT .. 139 47595GT ... 111,123 51277GT .
44255GT 11-12 47012GT ...95-96, 113, 115, 47598GT 51278GT ...
44716GT ..o 43, 45, 47, 49 125, 127 47599GT ... 109, 111, 121, 51282GT ...
44733GT . .51,75 47030GT ....95-96, 100 123 51283GT .
44736GT 11-12 47046GT ..113, 115,125,  47655GT .................. 111,123 51284GT ...
44737GT .o, 11-12 127 47662GT 165 51285GT ...
44739GT . 47077-SGT ....167 47663GT ... ...165 51286GT .
44740GT 47086GT ....167 47666GT 115, 117, 119, 51288GT ...
44741GT 47098GT ....137, 139, 145 127,129,131 51290GT ...
44742GT . 47102GT ..109, 111, 121,  47670GT 51314GT .
44743GT 123 47676GT 51319-SGT .
Genie

ATEREX BRAND

Part No. 39529

GS-1530, GS-1930

177



I June 2018
| Part Number Index (continued)
Part Number Page Part Number Page Part Number Page Part Number Page
51320-SGT ......ccceeeee. 141 55990-SGT .....ccceeee 17,19, 21, 23 62232GT ..occvvivnen 66427GT ....cvevvene 43, 45
51324GT 56100GT ... 81, 83, 85 62233GT .. 66428GT ... 31,33
51325GT ... 56302GT . .43, 45, 47 62234GT .. 66446GT . L1711
51326GT 56912GT ... 27,29, 31, 33, 62237GT .. 66455GT ... 81, 83
51328GT 45, 47, 49, 55, 57 62858-SGT 66458GT ... 27,29, 31,33
51346GT ... 58000GT .....ccooeevrnene 117, 119, 129, 6353GT ... . 66465GT ... 113, 115, 125,
5135GT .. 131 6356GT . 17,19, 21, 23, 127,133
51367GT ... 58125GT ... 25, 27, 29, 43, 66466GT ... 173
51496GT ... 58145GT . 45, 47, 49, 55, 66469GT . .133
51508GT ... 58146GT . 57, 65, 67, 69, 66478GT . .39
51590GT ... 58147GT . 71,113, 115, 66544GT . ..145
51618GT ... 58243GT . 125,127,133 66551GT . ..145
51619GT ... 58286GT . 6357GT . .39, 43, 45, 47, 49 66685GT . ..145, 153, 155
51678GT ... 58293GT . 64258GT 66714GT . W77
51692GT 58914GT ... 65052GT .. 66717GT ... 43, 45, 47, 49
51763GT 58973GT ... 65057GT .. 66750GT ... 25
51860GT ... 58992GT . . 65167GT .. 66761GT ... 81, 83, 85, 149,
52042GT 6002GT 53,77, 143 65178GT .. 151
52043GT 6019GT ...ccoveieiene 17,19, 25, 113, 65179GT .. 66762GT ...
52050GT ... 115, 117, 119, 65180GT .. . 66771GT .
52060GT 125, 127, 129, 65184GT .. 89,91 66778GT ...
52061GT 139, 143, 167 65298GT .. 149, 151 66785GT ...
52062GT ... 6021GT ..o 31, 33, 65, 67, 65299GT .. .27, 29,31, 33 66807GT . .
52168GT 79, 135, 143, 65318GT .. 69, 71, 95-96 66812GT ... 81, 83, 85, 149,
52169GT 145, 153, 155 65335-SGT ................ 79 151, 153, 155
52170GT ... 6033GT ...ccoevveie 43, 45, 51, 55, 65430GT .. .163 66813GT .... 149
52171GT 57,65, 73 65432-SGT ................ 35 66815GT .... 149
52172GT 6034GT 21,23 65439GT .. 169 66816GT ... 149
52173GT ... 6035GT ... .21,25 6545GT . 23,25 66817GT ... 81, 83, 85, 149,
52174GT 6036GT 145 65721GT .. 169 151, 153, 155
52175GT 6037GT 43, 45, 47, 49 65734GT .. 81, 83 66818GT ........coeenee 81, 83, 85, 149,
52176GT ... 6086GT 51, 53, 59, 61, 65736GT .. .65, 67,69, 71 151, 153, 155
5224GT .. 63, 75, 77 65738GT .. 133 66826GT ...
52525GT ... 6090GT ....ccvevieiene 21, 23, 43, 45, 65763GT .93 66827GT .
52527GT ... 47, 49, 55, 57, 6578GT . .43, 45, 47, 49 66829GT .
52529GT ... 115, 127, 139, 65805GT 66843GT .
52594GT ... 141, 143, 145, 6595GT . 66866GT .
52595GT ... 147,173 65962GT 66871GT .
52628GT ... 6091GT 25,27, 29, 31, 65967GT .. 66875GT .
52629GT ... 33, 43, 45, 47, 65968GT .. 66883GT .
52864GT 49, 57, 61, 63, 65969GT .. 66900GT ...
5397GT .o 43, 45, 65, 67, 65, 67, 69, 71, 65974GT .. 66901GT ...
69, 71, 145, 169 113, 115, 117, 65976GT .. 66909GT .
54074GT ..o 173 119, 125, 127, 65977GT .. 66945GT ...
55010GT 129, 131, 139, 65982GT 66949GT ...
55018GT ... 141, 143, 145, 65990-SGT 66951GT .
55019GT 147, 163, 165, 66055GT ......cceeeneeeee. 66986GT ...
55021GT 173 6606GT .... 6700GT ... 65, 67,69, 71
55298GT ... 6095GT 21, 23, 25, 55 6607GT . . 6708GT ... ..139
55336GT 6097GT 17,19, 31, 33, 66098GT .. 113, 115, 117, 6782GT ... 51, 53, 65, 67,
43, 45, 51, 55, 119, 125, 127, 69, 71,75, 77,
55355GT 57, 65, 69, 71, 129,131 169
55487GT 75,79, 115,117, 66157GT ................. 15,151 6873GT ..o 43, 45, 47, 49
119, 127, 129, 66158GT .. 151, 153 6884GT ... 25
55558GT 131, 137, 139, 66159GT .. .95-96, 99-100  6886GT ... 65, 67, 69, 71,
55559GT 141, 143, 173 66204GT .. 69, 71, 99-100 73, 143, 169
55572GT 6115GT ..o 63, 113, 115, 66206GT .. 79 6888GT .....cecvve 17,19, 21, 25,
55616GT ...65, 67,69, 71, 125, 127 6626GT . .147 43, 55, 117, 119,
95-96, 99-100  6145GT 43, 45, 47, 49 66346GT .147 129,131
55620GT .37 6146GT ... .61, 63 66353GT .. .147 6889GT .....ccoeie 19, 21, 43, 45,
55691GT ... ...169 6147GT ... ..43,45,47,49 66355GT .. 147 47, 49, 51, 53,
55715GT ...115, 125, 127, 6175GT 19, 31, 33, 43, 66356GT .. .147 55, 59, 61, 63,
133 45, 55, 57, 65, 66375-SGT 141 67,77, 143
55725GT .31, 33 69, 71,131,173 6637GT ... .59, 145 6918GT 147
55726GT ... .. 173 6178GT 27,29, 31, 33, 66380GT 175 69229GT . ..169
55734GT ... .. 173 43, 45, 47, 49, 6638GT .... 43, 45, 47, 49, 6935GT 27, 29, 55, 57,
55747GT ... 173 61, 63, 165 55, 57, 65, 67,
55748GT .. 173 6198GT ..o 17,19, 21, 23, 69, 71, 113, 115, 69537GT ....
55789GT ... 25, 55, 57 117, 119, 125, 69580GT .
55917GT 62053GT ....ccocvenreee 11-12 127,129, 131, 69581GT ...
55921GT 62054GT ... 143, 145, 165, 69582GT ...
55941GT ... 62082GT . 171,173 69583GT .
62161GT ... 66397GT .....cccveenee. 43, 45, 47, 49 69584GT ...
62161HGT 66410GT .. 69585GT ...
62223GT . 66411GT .. 69586GT ...
55989-SGT ... 62231GT ... 66412GT ..
Genie

178

ATEREX BRAND

GS-1530, GS-1930

Part No. 39529



June 2018 |

Part Number Index (continued) |

Part Number Page Part Number Page Part Number Page
7056GT ..ooovevvirenn, 27,29, 31, 33, 8255GT ..ccovvveeeienn 67,145, 153, 155 T114691GT ............... 81, 83, 85
55, 57, 59, 61, 83093GT ....81, 83, 85
63, 147 83131GT .. .83, 85

T127GT i 147 83140GT ....27,31
71706GT ...oocvvivneee 41 8357GT ....21, 23
71912GT . .59, 61, 63 84394GT .. .93
72254GT . ..153 84422GT .. 113, 115, 125,
72326GT ..oocvvivnen, 27,29, 31, 33, 127,133

151, 153, 155, 84539GT

165 84739GT ..
72970GT .o 11-12 84740GT ..
7339GT .o, 27,43, 113,115, 84742GT ..

125,127,133 84743GT ..
T4266GT ..o 65, 67 84746GT ..
76502GT ....ccvvvvneen, 43, 45, 47, 49 84748GT
T713GT i, 31, 33, 43, 45, 8514GT ..o 117, 119, 129,

51, 55, 57, 75, 131

143 8516GT ...cccveieien 115, 117, 119,
78042GT 25 127,129, 131
78043GT . .25 85239GT ....83, 85
78055GT 23 8538GT ....19, 21,51, 75
78068GT 17,19, 21,23 88000GT ......ccoevvneee 57
78071GT . .19, 21, 23,25 88356-126R3GT .27, 59, 61, 63
78072GT 19, 21, 23,25 8914GT ..o 29, 31, 33,57,
78073GT ..o 19, 21, 23,25 65, 67, 69, 71,
78107GT . 113, 115, 125,
78109GT 127,129, 131,
78136GT 165, 171
78140GT . 94340GT ....105, 107
78144GT 94341GT ....105, 107
78209GT 96008-SGT ....81, 83,85
78221GT . 96009GT .81, 83, 85

78304GT .
78307GT .
78308GT .

78314GT

78315GT

96010GT ..
96011GT ..
96012GT ..
96013GT ..
96019GT ..
96020GT ..

.81, 83
.81, 83, 85
.163

.163

.163

.155, 163

78321GT . 96110GT .. 43,45, 47, 49
78422GT . . 96163GT ..

78546GT ....coecvveee 69, 71 96193GT

78585GT ...ccoecvveene 65, 67, 69, 71 96197GT

78589GT . .55, 57 96199GT ..

78622GT 65, 67, 69, 71 96214GT

78630GT ...ccoevveene 55, 57 96236GT

78672GT . 96246GT ..

78673GT 96247GT

78674GT 96257GT

78683GT . . 96317GT ..

78686GT .......ccvveenne 119, 125, 131 96388GT

78687GT 119, 131 96413GT

78696GT . ..95-96, 99-100  96416GT ..

78716GT ..cccvveveeene 105, 107 96420GT

T8725GT ..o 45, 47, 49 96421GT

78805GT . ..153 96452GT ..

78859GT ..o 95-96, 99-100  96461GT

78860GT ....c.occvveeene 95-96, 99-100  96472GT
78861GT . ..95-96, 99-100  96948GT .27, 29, 31, 33,
78862GT . ..95-96, 100 59, 61, 63
78864GT . ..99-100 97013GT ....161
78873GT . 171 97014GT .. 161
78892GT . ..155 97015GT .. .161
78903GT ... ..161 97034GT .. .145
78903HGT .. ..161 97035GT .. .145
78904GT . ..155 97036GT .. .145
78910GT . 115, 127, 133 97037GT .. .145

823408GT

82368GT

97038GT
97039GT
97040GT ..
97056GT
97059GT
97128GT ..
97280GT

...145

82448GT ...cevvvvven 11-12 T112563GT ....
825019GT ....oeevvveeneee 115, 117, 119, T113787GT .... ...137, 139, 143,
127,129, 131 145
Genie

ATEREX BRAND

Part No. 39529

GS-1530, GS-1930

179



June 2018

| Part Description Index

The Part Description Index is an alphabetical index of all part descriptions included in this manual. The index shows what page(s) the part is

used on.

A

ACCUMULATOR, 180 PSI PRECHARGE*...
ACTUATR,SWITCH,UNDER

OVERLAY*~.....153
ADAPTER, HARNESS.....155, 163
ADAPTER, HARNESS***.....163
ALARM ASSY.12VDC,ITT.....151, 15
ALARM WIRE HARNESS(66151).....

3, 155
27,31

71

ALARM,INTERMITTENT TONE 6-30V*.....165
ALARM,STEADY TONE***.....27, 29, 31, 33
AMMETER, 39243/47906/66412.....35
AMMETER-47671 CHARGER,25 AMP......

39

ARM-#1 INNER W/DECALS,GS15/1
111, 121, 123

ARM-#1 OUTER (GS1530,GS1930)
111, 121, 123

9.....1

ARM-#2 INNER (GS15/GS19)**.....109, 121

ARM-#2 INNER (GS1530/GS1930)...

ARM-#2 OUTR.GS1530 & #3 OUTR
111, 121, 123

ARM-#3 INNER (GS-1530).....109, 1

ARM-#3 INNER (GS-1930).....121, 1

11
23

ARM-#3 OUTER (GS-1530).....109, 111, 121,

123
ARM-#4 INNR, PLATFORM (1930)...
ARM-#4 INNR. PLATFORM (1930)...
ARM-POTHOLE CRANK W/BEARIN
61, 63

121
..123
GS.....

ARM-POTHOLE LINK LWR.W/BEARIN.....

63

ARM-POTHOLE LINK UPR.W/BEARIN.....

63

ARM-POTHOLE LINK W/BEARINGS.....59
ASSM,CONTACTOR KIT,GS.....45, 47, 49
ASSY,SWITCH, TOGGLE,SPDT******* ... 81,

83, 85

B

59,
61,

61,

BALL STUD,GAS STRUT (38593)***....59, 61,

63

BASE WITH 1 NC CONTACT, E-STOP......

83, 85, 149, 151, 153, 155

BASE, W/1 N.O. CONTACTS***.....149
BAT. TRAY ASSY W/DEC,GS30 NIKN.....49

BAT.TRAY ASSY W/WORD DEC,GS
47,49

BATT. CABLE ASSY-CHASSIS, GS..
105, 107

30......

BATT.PAK ASSY.W/DCL(GS15&19).....43

BATTERY CABLE ASSY, 2.5"SCISS
105, 107

BATTERY CABLE ASSY,3.5" RED.....103
BATTERY CABLE ASSY,RED.....105, 107
BATTERY CABLE ASSY.5.75"SCISS....... 1

105, 107

BATTERY CABLE ASSY.8"(SCISR).....103

BATTERY CABLE ASSY.BAT.MOD.GS.....

105, 107

BATTERY CHARGER, CONT EUROPE.....
BATTERY CHARGER,UPGRADE KIT***....35,

37,39
BATTERY, AGM, 6V, (TROJAN) ***__.
BATTERY,T105 W/LPT,3 CAPDRY**
45, 47, 49

81,

03,

103,

39

BEARING,.75ID X 1"OD X 1.00"LG.....17
BEARING,.75ID X 1"OD X 2.0"LG.....17
BEARING,0.75IDX1.000DX0.38L...17, 19, 21,
23,59, 61, 63
BEARING,0.75IDX1.000DX0.50L...23, 25, 59,
61, 63
BEARING,0.75IDX1.000DX0.75L...43, 47, 51,
73
BEARING,1.00IDX1.250DX0.49L.....25
BEARING,1.0ID X 1.250D X .38LG.....19, 21
BEARING,1.50IDX1.770DX1.25L.....111, 123
BEARING,1.5IDX1.750DX1.5L.....115, 127
BEARING,1.75ID X 2"OD X .75"LG...113, 125,
127
BEARING,1.75IDX2.000DX2.50L.....109, 113,
115, 121, 125, 127
BEARING,2.25IDX2.500DX1.50L***.....17, 19,
21, 23,25
BEARING,BRK,MICO **.....55
BEARING,DRIVE MOTOR GS15/19.....17, 25
BEARING,FL,.75IDX1.250DX.5 L.....23
BEARING,FL,0.75ID X 1 OD X .49....... 19, 21,
23, 25,51, 53, 65, 75, 77
BEARING,FL,1.75IDX2.250DX.85L....111, 123
BEARING,JOYSTICK (57890).....157
BEARING,MOTOR.....79
BEARING,MOTOR,36843,BRUSH END*.....79
BELLCRANK ASSY,SERV KIT GS30....19, 21,
23,25
BELLCRNK STEER W/BRGS.GS1519.....17
BELLCRNK STEER W/BRGS.GS30***......19,
21
BLOCK, PLATFORM ANCHOR.....135
BLOCK,MODULE TRAY STOP.....61, 63
BOLT, WIDE SHOULDER.....19, 21
BOLT,CARRIAGE,5/16-18 X 2.0,G2.....169
BOLT,POTHOLE SHOULDER**%%%.....59
BOLT,SHORT SHOULDER....... 17,19, 21, 51,
53, 61, 63, 75, 77
BOLT,SHOULDER,5/8-11 X 1.19 LT.....59, 61,
63
BOLT,SHS,3/8X.375X5/16-18,ZAG....... 51, 75,
143
BOOT, JOYSTICK~.....161
BOOT, PROTECTIVE, 45049 BLACK.....159
BOOT,CABLE TERMINAL COVER....... 43, 45,
47,49
BOOT,CABLE TERMINAL,LG,RED,2/0.....173
BOOT,CABLE TERMINAL,SMALL.....173
BOOT,CONTROLLER.....157
BOOT,CONTROLLER**.....159
BOOT, THUMB ROCKER***.....161
BOOT, TOGGLE SWITCH,SHORT*......81, 83,
85, 149
BOOT-THUMB ROCKER** BLACK.....157
BOOT-THUMB ROCKER, 44988 RED**.....157
BOX, GRAY SCISSOR CONTROLLERS.....149
BOX,MOLDED UPPER CONTROL.....153, 155
BRACKET ASSY-ROLLER, PLTFRM***.....143
BRACKET, CONTROLLER MOUNT.....69, 71
BRACKET, CONTROLLER MOUNT,SP.....79
BRACKET, FILTER MOUNT GS32&46.....71
BRACKET, FULL HT SWING GATE.....141
BRACKET, RELAY MOUNTING.....65, 67
BRACKET,AIRLINE MOUNTING.....167
BRACKET,BOX HINGE,LH-UP/RH-LO....... 51,
53,75, 77

Genie

ATEREX BRAND

BRACKET,BOX HINGE,RH-UP/LH-LO....... 51,
53, 75,77

BRACKET,CNTRLLER MOUNT,PAINTED....67

BRACKET,CONTACTOR,GS.....45, 47, 49

BRACKET,CONTROLLER MOUNT.....65

BRACKET,FILTER MOUNT.....65, 67, 69

BRACKET,FOOT PEDAL SUPPORT.....143

BRACKET,HINGE MOUNTING,PAINTED...139

BRACKET,JOYSTICK QUICK DISCNT.....163

BRACKET,LATCH SUPPORT.....139

BRACKET,LOCK PIN,LEFT.....51

BRACKET,LOCK PIN,RIGHT.....75

BRACKET,MAIN CABLE BRIDGE.....115, 117,
125,127,129

BRACKET,MAIN CABLE BRIDGE***.....113

BRACKET,PIGTAIL.....57

BRACKET,PLAT CONTROL BOX SLAB....145,
153, 155

BRACKET-LATCH MOUNT,BAT MOD.....53

BRAKE, HYDRAULIC***.....55, 57

BRAKE,AUSCO (66416).....57

BRAKE,MICO (40841).....55

BREATHER CAP, HYD. TANK, 1/4 NPT......69,
71

BRKT,UPPER CABLE BRIDGE,GRAY.....125,
127,129,131

BRUSH,PWR UNIT (40844)**.....79

BULKHEAD FITTING,PLASTIC X 8**...65, 67,
71,99-100

BULKHEAD,FEMALE X 6 X 6.....167

BULKHEAD,UNION,070601-6.....96

BUMPER, MODULE TRAY....... 45, 51, 53, 67,
77

BUMPER,1.25 INCH 0O.D.,SCISSORS.....113,
115, 117, 119, 127, 129, 131

BUMPER,RUBBER.....125

BUMPER,RUBBER,.63 X .63H.....139

BUMPER,RUBBER,1"OD X .461 H......45, 47,
49, 85

BUSHING 1.5X1.75X2.5.....133

BUTT SPLICE, 6-GA.....173

BUTTON, .800 O.D. X .281.....143, 145

BUTTON,JOYSTICK MOUNT,BRASS***.....143

BUTTON,PUSH,BLACK W/SEAL***.....149

BUTTON,PUSH,RED MUSHROOM
HEAD.....81, 83, 85, 149, 151, 153, 155

C

CABLE ASSEMBLY,11"(SCISSORS).....103

CABLE ASSEMBLY,12"(SCISSORS).....103

CABLE ASSEMBLY,13" BLACK........ 103, 105,
107

CABLE ASSEMBLY,13" RED.....103, 105, 107

CABLE ASSEMBLY,13"(SCISSORS)....... 103,
105, 107

CABLE ASSEMBLY,1930 CONTROL.....163

CABLE ASSY, BATT,69" RED.....107

CABLE ASSY,BATT,23"RED.....107

CABLE BRACKET,PAINTED.....113, 115, 125,
127, 133

CABLE SQUEEZE CONN.,XTRA LRG......31,
33

CABLE TIE MOUNT.....113, 115, 125, 127

CABLETIE,11.5" BLACK...117, 119, 129, 131,
133, 169

180

GS-1530, GS-1930

Part No. 39529



June 2018

CABLE TIE,4" BLK,HEAT RESISTNT....... 113,
115, 125, 127

CABLE TIE,7 3/8".....43, 45, 47, 49

CABLETIE, 9" X .5.....113, 115, 117, 119, 125,
127,129, 131

CABLE,EMERGENCY DOWN.....27, 29, 31, 33

CAP,DIAGNOSTIC NIPPLE...... 87, 89, 91, 95—
96, 100

CAPFINISHING,BLACK.....17, 19

CAPACITOR, 4 MFD,660VAC,39243.....35

CASE ASSEMBLY, 47671 CHARGER.....37

CASE ASSY,BATT CHARGER (66478).....39

CASE ASSY-BATTERY CHRGR**.....35

CASTING,45049, 40612.....157

CASTING-JOYSTICK, GS2032.....159

CAVITY PLUG, GS15/19.....89

CHAIN GATE KIT,GS30.....145

CHAIN,3/16,0PEN LINK 22.5".....137

CHANNEL,BRAKE RELEASE
MT.....55, 57

CHARGER MOUNT PLATE.....55, 57

CHARGER,120VAC/60HZ,25A 24V***.....35

CHARGER,BAT,24VDC,H/LO GENZ2.....37, 41

CHARGER,MAINT. FREE-GS.....175

CHARGER-BATT, DUAL VOLT**.....37

Check Valve.....87

Check valve.....89, 91

CHOCK STOP CUSHION....117, 119, 129, 131

CIRCUIT BREAKER,50A,50VAC.....39

CIRCUIT BREAKER,7.0 AMP*** .81, 83, 85

CIRCUIT BREAKER-CHARGER, 8 AMP....37,
39

CIRCUIT BREAKER-CHARGER,45 AMP.....37

CLAMP,1.00,#16 X 1/4,RUB CUSH...... 45, 47,
49

CLAMP,1.13,#18 X 1/4,RUB CUSH.....171

CLAMP,1.31,#21 X 1/4,RUB CUSH.....169

CLAMP,1.75,#28 X 3/8,RUB CUSH*.....69, 71

CLAMP,2.00,#32 X 3/8,RUB CUSH...... 65, 67,
71

CLAMP,HOSE,.50.....65, 67, 95-96

CLAMPHOSE,.63.....95-96

CLAMP,HOSE,.75 **.....69, 71, 99-100

CLAMPHOSE,2 EAR, 5/8.....167

CLAMP,RUB CUSH,0.75,#12 X 3/8*.....43, 45,
47,49, 117, 119, 129, 131

CLIP,CABLE TIE MOUNT......... 113, 115, 117,
119, 125, 127,129, 131

CLIPHAIR PIN .094 X 2.5.....43, 51, 65, 73

CNTRL/CABLE ASSY(OLD)GS,1930.....163

COIL CORD ASSY,GS JOYSTICK***,_...149

COIL CORD,WORKLIGHT(144011).....169

COIL CORD-JOYSTICK, SLABS...... 151, 153,
155

COIL,20V DS W/DIODE.....89, 91

COIL,20V DS W/DIODE,#10 SCISR.....89, 91

COIL,20V W/DIODE,#10 (SCI).....87

COIL,20V W/DIODE, #8 (SClI)***.....87

COIL-SOLENOID VALVE,20V DC***,....... 113,
115, 125, 127, 133

CONN, SQZ, 1/2NPT .38-.50, SM**.....27, 29,
31, 33, 55, 57,59, 61, 63, 147

CONN,520120-12-16.....100

CONNECTORKIT,ITT CABLE/WIRE....45, 47,
151, 153, 155

CONNECTOR, IEC CHARGER CORD.....41

CONNECTOR, SB 50 AMP HOUSING.....105,
107

CONNECTOR,070102-8-8.....95-96

MNFLD

Part Description Index (continued) |

CONNECTOR,070103-4-4.....171
CONNECTOR,070120-4-4....... 93, 95-96, 99—
100
CONNECTOR,070120-4-8.....95-96, 99-100
CONNECTOR,070120-6-10.....95-96, 99-100
CONNECTOR,070120-6-6.....95-96, 99-100,
113, 115, 125, 127, 133
CONNECTOR,ANDERSON SB 175,1/0G...43,
45, 47, 49, 103, 105, 107
CONNECTOR-IEC, BATT CHGR.....35
CONTACT,MOVEABLE, 19550 RELAY.....67
CONTACT,N.O.***_,...149
CONTACT,NC....81, 83, 85, 149, 151, 153, 155
CONTACT,STATIONRY,19550 RELAY.....67
CONTACTOR,LIFT PUMP 24V 180A**......65,
67
CONTACTOR,LIMIT SWITCH.....29, 31, 33
CONTROL CABLE ASSY., GS-1530.....163
CONTROL PANEL-LOWER.....81, 83
CONTROL-AVS, BATT CHGR.....35
COUPLER,1/4"SERIES 3/8 MPT.....167
COVER,BLANK.....147
COVER,GFCI,WEATHERPROOF.....147
COVER,LOWER CONTROL PANEL***......27,
29, 31, 33
COVER-BATT CHGR.....35
COVER-BRUSH INSPEC.40844,SCISS.....79
CROSS TUBE COLAR, GS30\32.....117, 119,
129,131
CYL.ASSY,1530***.....133
CYL.ASSY,1930.....133
CYLINDER ASSY,LIFT,GS1530.....113
CYLINDER UPDATE GS-1530**.....115
CYLINDER UPDATE GS-1930.....125, 127
CYLINDER,GS STEER.....17, 19, 21, 23, 25
CYLINDER-LIFT,GS30.....115, 125, 127, 133

D

DECAL DANGER TIP OVER TRAYS.....11-12

DECAL KIT, 1530 COMP, AUS.....11-12

DECAL KIT, 1530 PLAT, AUS.....11-12

DECAL KIT, 1930 COMP, ANSI/CSA.....11-12

DECAL KIT, 1930 COMP, CE.....11-12

DECAL KIT, 1930 PLAT, ANSI/CSA.....11-12

DECAL KIT, 1930 PLAT, CE.....11-12

DECAL KIT,1530 COMP,ANSI/CSA.....11-12

DECAL KIT,1530 COMPCCE.....11-12

DECAL KIT,1530 PLAT,ANSI/CSA.....11-12

DECAL KIT,1530 PLAT,CE.....11-12

DECAL KIT,1930 COMPAUS.....11-12

DECAL KIT,1930 PLAT,AUS.....11-12

DECAL KIT,1932 COMPAUS.....11-12

DECAL KIT,1932 PLAT,AUS.....11-12

DECAL, GROUND CONTROL PANEL....... 11-
12

DECAL, LABEL - DIRECTION ARROWS....11-
12

DECAL, LABEL, GS30/32.....12

DECAL, LABEL, LED READOUT.....11-12

DECAL, MANUAL LOWERING VALVE.....12

DECAL, POWER TO PLATFORM 230V**...11—
12

DECAL,COSMETIC,GENIE GS-1530**......11—
12

DECAL,COSMETIC,GENIE GS-1930**......11—
12

DECAL,DANGER DO NOT ALTER SWTC....12

DECAL,DANGER,BATTERY SAFETY.....11-12

Ganie

Part No. 39529

DECAL,DANGER,BRAKE REL SAFETY*...11—
12

DECAL,DANGER,CRUSHING HAZARD.....11-
12

DECAL,DANGER,ELEC HAZARD,GS....11-12

DECAL,DANGER,ELECT
HAZARD,PLUG.....11-12

DECAL,DANGER,GENERAL SAFETY.....11-
12

DECAL,DANGER,NO SMOKING ***,....12

DECAL,DANGER,TIP-OVER,BATTERY.....11—
12

DECAL,DANGER,TIP-OVER,TILT.....11-12

DECAL,INSTRUCTIONS-CHARGER OP....11-
12

DECAL,INSTRUCTIONS-OPER,GCP.....12

DECAL,JOYSTICK CONTROLLER.....12, 15

DECAL,JOYSTICK**.....15

DECAL,LABEL,DEXRON/FLUID LEVEL.....12

DECAL,LABEL,FAULT CODES.....11-12

DECAL,LABEL,MANUAL NOT HERE.....11-12

DECAL,LABEL,PWRTO CHARGR 115V....11-
12

DECAL,LABEL,PWRTO CHARGR 230V....11-
12

DECAL,LABEL,RYKON/FLUID LEVEL.....12

DECAL,LABEL,SAFETY ARM.....12

DECAL,LABEL,TIRE SPECS.....11-12

DECAL,LANYARD ANCHORAGE POINT...11-
12

DECAL,NOTICE, OPER INST, PCP.....11-12

DECAL,NOTICE,BATTERY CONNECT......11—
12

DECAL,NOTICE,ERROR LIGHT.....11-12

DECAL,NOTICE,HAZARDOUS MAT'LS*....11—

D]I.:_ZCAL,NOTICE,MAX CAP 500 ANSI*......11—
D]I.:_ZCAL,NOTICE,MAX CAP 500 CE/AU.....11-
D]I.:_ZCAL,NOTICE,MAX CAP 600 ANSI*......11—
D]I.:_ZCAL,NOTICE,MAX CAP 600 CE/AU.....11-
D]I.:_ZCAL,NOTICE,SIDE FORCE,ANSI**......11-
D]I.:_ZCAL,POWER TO PLATFORM 115V......11—
D]I.:_ZCAL,WARN,CRUSH HAZARD HAND....11-
D]I.:_ZCAL,WARN,IMPROPER OPERATION...11-
D]I.:_ZCAL,WARNING-COMPART ACCESS....11-
12

DECAL-NOTICE,SIDE FORCE GS30CE....11-
12

DIAGNOSTIC FEMALE Q-DSCNT....... 87, 89,
91, 95-96

Diagnostic nipple.....87, 89, 91

DRAW LATCH,OVER-CENTER***,,...143

DRIVE MOTOR,12.4 CU IN/REV***.....25

E

E-DOWN HARNESS.....103, 105, 107
ECM,SLAB,SERVICE*** (97055).....43, 45
ECU,SLAB,GEN4***,....45, 47, 49
ELBOW,070220-10.....99-100
ELBOW,070220-4-6.....95-96, 99-100
ELBOW,070220-6-6.....95-96, 99-100

GS-1530, GS-1930

181



June 2018

| Part Description Index (continued)

ELBOW,070220-6-8.....95-96, 99-100
ELBOW,070220-8-6.....95-96, 99-100
ELBOW,070701-6.....95-96

ELBOW,90DEG, .75 HS X.75 MPT.....95-96
ELBOW,90DEG......95-96

ELBOW,90g,.5 MPT X.5BRB PLST......65, 67,

71, 99-100

ENCLOSURE-LVL SENSOR W/DECAL**...27,
29, 31, 33

ENCODER W/PIGTAIL, 44988.....157

F

FILTER ASSY,SAES8,10 MIC,PAPR**.....65, 67,
69, 71

FILTER CAP (PLUG 1-1/2" NPT HEX...69, 71,
99-100

FILTER ELEMENT,10MICRON,PAPER*.....65,
67,69, 71

FILTER ELEMENT,BETA(10)=200........ 65, 67,
69, 71

FITTING KIT-HYDRAULIC TANK.....69, 71, 95—
96

FLANGE-JOYSTICK MOUNTING,44988....157

FLARE TUBE ASSY,LIFT CYLINDER........ 95—
96, 113, 115, 125, 127

Flow regulator valve.....87, 89, 91

FOAM,CLOSED CELL 1.75X.250X18".....137,
139

FOOTPEDAL W/NON-SKID TAPE,GS**.....143

FORMING FULL SWING CATCH ANSI.....141

FORMING, CABLE BRIDGE, UPPER......119,
131

FORMING, HALF GATE CATCH.....145

FORMING, HALF GATE HINGE.....145

FORMING, MOD TRAY HANDLE.....53, 77

FORMING,BATTERY STOP.....47, 49

FORMING,CABLE BRIDGE,MAIN***_...... 119,
125,131

FORMING,ECM COVER,NIKKEN.....49

FORMING,ECM LID.....43, 45, 47, 49

FORMING,FULL SWING CATCH CE.....141

FORMING,FULL SWING HINGE ANSI.....141

FORMING,FULL SWING HINGE CE.....141

FORMING,HOSE ROUTING.....25

FORMING,HOSE ROUTING,BULKHEAD.....25

FORMING,INVERTER MOUNTING,GS30..173

FORMING,LEVEL SENSOR
ENCLOSURE.....31, 33

FORMING,LEVEL SENSOR-PAINTED.....29

FORMING,LVL SENSOR ENCLOSURE.....33

FORMING,MOTOR CONTROLLER.....71

FORMING,ROTARY LATCH MOUNT.....77

FUSE ASSY-BOOM CHARGER.....35

FUSE BLOCK, ANN & ANL FUSE....... 43, 45,
47, 49

FUSE HOLDER,INLINE,GS.....173

FUSE HOLDER,WATERPROOF.....27, 29, 31,
33

FUSE,1 AMP.....27, 29, 31, 33

FUSE,275 AMPVERY FAST ACTING........ 43,
45, 47, 49

FUSE,50 AMP.....173

FUSE,BATT CHGR.....35

FUSE,BATTERY CHARGER***.....41

FUSE/WIRE ASSY, GS30/GS2632.....173

G

GAS SHOCK,SCISSORS***.....59, 61, 63

GASKET, UK & DIN PWR. TO PLAT......147
GASKET, UK RECEPTACLE.....147
GASKET-JOYSTICK.....159
GEAR, SLAVE, MS4,45048.....157
GROMMET,RUBBER 2 X 2.75....... 31, 33, 43,
45, 47, 49, 67, 69, 71
GROUND STRAP.....43, 45, 65, 73
GROUND STRAP,12"LG***.....19, 55, 57
GROUND WIRE ASSY,GS.....107
GS SLAB AC 1530 AIR TO PLAT.....167
GS SLAB AC 1530 WORK LIGHT.....169
GS SLAB AC 1930 AIR TO PLAT.....167
GS SLAB AC 1930 WORK LIGHT.....169
GS SLAB AC BEACON.....165
GS SLAB AC HORN.....165
GS SLAB AC LD SENSOR (RLY).....171
GS SLAB AC LOAD SENSOR.....171
GS SLAB AC MOTION ALARM.....165
GS30 EXT. DECK ASSY SQ RAIL.....145
GS30 MAIN DECK ASSY,1530 ANSI.....145
GS30 MAIN DECK ASSY,1530 CE.....145
GS30 MAIN DECK ASSY,1930 ANSI.....145
GS30 MAIN DECK ASSY,1930 CE.....145
GS30 RIDGID EXT. SQ RAIL ASSY.....145
GS30 RIDGID MAIN SIDE SQ RAIL.....145

H

HANDLE COVER,PLASTIC.....51, 75
HANDLE HALF SET-FOR 44988.....157
HANDLE HALFENABLE SW.SIDE-GS.....157
HANDLE HALF-BACKSIDE,GS JYSTK.....157
HANDLE KIT,GS JYSTK,BOTH HALVE.....159
HANDLE,ANDERSON CONNECTOR SB...43,
45, 47, 49
HANDLE,LOCK PIN,RT.....75
HANDLE-LOCK,BATT.MOD,LEFT SIDE.....51
HANDLE-LOCK,PWR MOD.RIGHT SIDE.....75
HANDLE-ROTATOR LATCH ASSY LS.....53
HANDLE-ROTATOR LATCH ASSY RS.....77
HARNESS,ALARM ACCESSORY.....165
HARNESS,BEACON ACCESSORY,
SLAB.....165
HARNESS,CHARGING-GS30.....105, 107
HARNESS,CONTACTOR,GS.....45, 47, 49
HARNESS,GS15/1930.....103
HARNESS,GS30/2632/AUS32....103, 105, 107
HEATSINK ASSY W/DIODES (23442).....35
HEATSINK-CNTRL ASSY,BATT CHGR.....35
HINGE WELDMENT, TOP LH.....43
HINGE WELDMENT, TOP LH,PAINTED.....51
HINGE WELDMENT,TOP RH.....65
HINGE WELDMENT, TOP RH,PAINTED.....73
HINGE, SPRING, LONG LEG.....145
HINGE,4 X 4.....139, 141
HINGE,CLOSING (SPRING) 4 X 4.....139, 141
HORN HARNESS.....165
HORN,24VDC,SPADE TERMINALS***.....165
HOSE ASSEMBLY, TANK/PUMP,GS30....... 99—
100
HOSE ASSY, HANDPUMP/L BRAKE,32.....171
HOSE ASSY, HANDPUMP/R BRAKE 30....95—
96, 100
HOSE ASSY, MAN TO LIFT, GS30....... 95-96,
99-100
HOSE ASSY, MAN/ACCUM, MINLI.....99-100
HOSE ASSY, MAN/HANDPUMP,GS30......95—
96, 99-100
HOSE
MOTOR.....95-96

ASSY,BULKHEAD/DRIVE

Ganie

182

HOSE ASSY,DRIVE MOTOR, GS30.....99-100
HOSE ASSY,FILTER TANK,30/2632.....95-96,

99-100
HOSE ASSY,FILTER/TANK, GS30....... 95-96,
99-100
HOSE ASSY,HANDPUMP/LH BRAKE....... 95—
96, 100

HOSE ASSY,HYD.TANK/PUMP.....95-96

HOSE ASSY,MAN S1/STEER CYL,30*......95—
96, 99-100

HOSE ASSY,MANIFOLD/BULKHEAD.....95-96

HOSE ASSY,MANIFOLD/FILTER.....95-96

HOSE ASSY,MANIFOLD/HANDPUMP......95—
96, 99-100

HOSE ASSY MNFLD
ACCUMULATOR.....95-96

HOSE ASSY,MNFLD. FILTER.....99-100

HOSE ASSY,PUMP TO MANIFOLD.....95-96,
99-100

HOSE END,BARBED,RIGID,-6-6.....167

HOSE END,BARBED,RIGID,90DEG6-6.....167

HOSE END,BARBED,SWIV,JIC,10-12........ 69,
71

HOSE,3/4,LOW PRESSURE,801-12.....71

HOSE,ASSY, MAN.L/R MOTOR, GS30......99—
100

HOSE,ASSY,MNFLD,FILTER.....99-100

HOSE,LOW PRESSURE,.375 ID,BLK.....167

HOUR METER,10-80 VOLTS***.....81, 83, 85

HOUR METER,LCD,9-60 VDC***.....81, 83, 85

HOUSING, LOCK PIN.....43, 51, 73, 75, 143

HRNS,CONTACTOR SIGNL,GS30/32.....107

HYDRAULIC TANK.....99-100

IEC PIGTAIL***.....35, 37, 57

INSERT, 3/8-16 X .5.....153
INSTALLATION INSTRC.BEACON.....165
INSTALLATION INSTRC.HORN.....165
INSTALLATION INSTRUCT., ALARM.....165
INVERTER.....173

TO

J

JOYSTICK CONTROLLER.....159

JOYSTICK HANDLE SET, COMPLETE.....161
JOYSTICK W/ENCODER CARD-GS.....157
JOYSTICK,SINGL AXIS,HALL,SLAB*.....161
JOYSTICK,SINGL AXIS,POT,SLAB.....161

K

KEY SINGLE***.....81, 83, 85

KEY,RECTANGULAR,.31X.28X1.25"........ 17,
19, 21, 23, 25, 55, 57

KEY,SINGLE***.....81, 83

KEY,WOODRUFFAUSCO BRAKE***.....57

KEYS,10 PACK***.....81, 83

KEYSWITCH,3 POS W/KEYS,LOCKING....83,
85

KEYSWITCH,3 POS. W/IKEYS***.....81, 83, 85

KIT, GS MOTOR CONTROLLER REPL......65,
67,69, 71

KIT, INVERTER JUMPER, GS.....65, 67, 69, 71

KIT, KEYSWITCH***.....81, 83, 85

KIT, PLATFORM PC RECEPT/SOC.....161

KIT,5 GALLON HYDRAULIC TANK***_....... 65,
67,69, 71

KIT, ACCUM 180 PSI PRECHARGE***....... 65,
67,69, 71

GS-1530, GS-1930

Part No. 39529



June 2018 |

Part Description Index (continued) |

KIT,BATTERY CHARGER,24V.... 41 NUT.COIL (39909).....133 PIN,1.50DIAX21.03LG,2RING.....111, 123
KIT.CONTACTOR,GS,ALT.....65, 67, 69, 71  NUTHEX,1/4-20.....39, 43, 45, 47, 49 PIN,1.50DIAX7.42LG,2RING....111, 123
KIT.CONTROL BOX UPDATE,GS30.....149  NUTHEX.5/16-18,GR5.....43, 45, 47, 49 PIN,1.50DIAX9.13LG,1HOLE....115, 117, 119,
KIT.DYN BRAKING VALVE,MINI....87, 89, 91 NUTHEX.8-32.....39 127, 129, 131
KIT.GASKET,UK POWER TO PLAT.....147  NUTHEX.JAM,1/2-13.....21, 23 PIN,1.75 X 8.187"LG.,SCR.....109, 121
KIT.GATE LATCH.....145 NUT,JOYSTICK,44988, RGE.....157, 159 PIN.1.75 X 8.686"LG..SCR.......113, 115, 125,
KIT.GEN 5 COIL CORD.....155 NUT.JS,36867/42032/44988/40612..... 157 127
KIT.GEN1 TO GEN5 CONTRL SYS**......45, NUT.LOCKING-LG.FLANGE,5/16-18....175  PIN,1.75DIA.X7.94LG, 1HOLE..109, 111, 121,
149 NUT.LP NYLOCK,1/2-13.....51, 53, 59, 61, 63, 123
KIT,JOYSTICK ENABLE SWITCH.....161 75, 77 PIN,1.75DIAX7.35LG,CHAMFER.....109, 111,
KIT.JOYSTICK REPAIR (78903H).....161 NUT,LP NYLOCK,1/4-20.....19, 21, 43, 45, 47, 121, 123, 135
KIT.JOYSTICK STEER SWITCH.....161 49, 51, 53, 55, 59, 61, 63, 67, 77, 143 PIN,CLEVIS, 75 X 2.....23, 25
KIT.RELAY INTERLOCK.....37 NUT,LP NYLOCK,3/4-10.....19, 21, 51, 75 PIN.COTTER,.156 X 1.75.....25, 55
KNOB,BLACK(44217)CHECK VALVE....93  NUTLP NYLOCK 5/16-18.....53, 77, 143 PIN.COTTER..156 X 2.5.....17, 19, 21, 23, 25,
KNOB,HAND PUMP (RED)**.....93 NUT.LP NYLOCK 5/8-11.....17, 19, 21, 25,51, 57
KNOB,OVAL TAPERED....43, 73 53, 61, 63, 75, 77 PIN,SNAPENTRY RAIL....137, 139, 141
KNOB,PILOT OP VALVE (BLACK)**...93  NUT,NYLOCK,1/2-13.....17, 19, 21, 23, 25,55, PIN-THREADED SHLDR OFFS,5/8-11......51,
KNOB,RED(44218)HP VALVE.....93 57 53, 61, 75, 77
NUT,NYLOCK,1/4-20.....25, 27, 29, 31, 33, 43, PLAT CONTRL,G4,DEC,IPCB,32/46.....153
L 45,47, 49, 57, 61, 63, 65, 67, 69, 71, 113, 115, PLAT CONTRL.G4,DEC.IPCB.MINI.....155
117, 119, 125, 127, 129, 131, 139, 141, 143, PLAT. ASSY.W/DECALS GS-1530.....137
L5A7DDER WELD W/DECALS GS30MINL....55, 15" 147" 163, 165, 173 PLAT. ASSY.W/DECALS GS-1930.....137
o o HANDLE... 145 NUTNYLOCK,10-32.....27, 29, 31, 33, 43, 45, PLAT. EXTENSION ASSY.W/NONSKI.....143
""" 47, 49, 61, 63, 165 PLAT ASY.W/DECALS(GS-1530)CE..... 137

LATCH,ROTARY, W/KNOB,LEFT.....53, 77
LATCH,ROTARY, W/KNOB,RIGHT.....53, 77
LEVEL SENSOR LID AND DECAL.....33
LEVEL SENSOR,LS60 RED,1.5X4*.....31, 33

NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16.....19, 23, 25, 55,57, 61, PLAT.ASY.W/DECALS(GS-1930)CE.....137
63, 109, 111, 113, 115, 117, 119, 121, 123, PLAT.EXT. RAILING ASSY.W/DECLS.....143
125, 127, 129, 131, 135, 137, 139, 141, 145, PLATE, AUS. CW, CORNER.....55, 57

167,173 PLATE, LCP, FRONT.....85
*k ! ) ’
e S o Lo S s NUTNYLOCKS/16-18.......51, 53, 65, 67, 69, PLATE, STEER LINK, SPACER....23
o /LS60,BLUE,2X4*..... 129 71.75,77, 169 PLATE,AC ADAPTER DIN/UK**... 147
LEVEL SENSOR LSO0REDLGX3,.23  NUTNVLOCK©32..163 PLATE HANDLE MOUNTING-PAINTED....27
LEVER,FUNC ENABLE SWITCH,RGE*..157, h- " NYLOCK8-32....59, 63, 14
e RGE™.157, NUT RETAINER (96008).....83, 85 PLATE,HOSE ROUTING, BULKHEAD.....25
LEVER FUNC.ENABL SWITCH METAL....157 NUTWING 5/16-18....169 PLATE,LIFT ARM CAM 1930,32,46....127, 131
NUT-COIL SHORT.....87, 89, 91 PLATE,LIFT ARM CAM GS1530......115, 117,

LIGHT,REPLACEMENT BULB (39676).....165
LINK, (SPLIT) OPEN-END.....137 NUT-MOUNTING,PUSH 119

(SPLIT) OPEN-END.... BUTTON-44988.....157, 159 PLATE,LIFT ARM CAM,PAINTED.... 129

LOCK PIN ASSY,3.00".....43, 73 . ) - .
LOCK. CONNECTOR... 41 NUT-STRAIN RELIEF-GS JOYSTICK~.....149  PLATE,POTHOLE PIVOT W/BEAR'G.....59

LOCKNUT ELEC, 1/2".....27. 29, 55, 57, 147 PLATE,POTHOLE PIVOT W/BEARING......61,

LOCKNUT,ELECTRIC,3/4".....31, 33 O 63

PLATE,STEER LINK,LH,GS-30.....23
LWR CONTROL PANEL, WLDMT ***,....81, 83 S;ELI\(;G,BS(?O;lCONTROLLER ..... 157 PLATE.STEER LINK.RH,GS-30....23

M ORIFICE DISC..040"...87 89 91 PLATE,STEERING STOP MOUNT **.....31

PLATFORM LANYARD..... 143, 145
ORIFICE PLUG,.025" **.....87 '
MANIFOLD, MAIN, GS30..... 91 IFl o AR <

PLATFORM RAIL SNAP PIN BRACKET.....137
ORIFICE WASHER,.060", SCISSORS.....87
MANIFOLD,BRAKE RELEASE.....93 ORIFICE,LONG, .037**.... 125 127, 133 PLATFRM CNTRLS W/DECALS GS30.....149,

MANIFOLD,BRAKE RELEASE***.....93 151
MANIFOLD-MAIN,GS30,W20VDC***.....87, 89 SBEI'FLI(E:E&?(;\IVQ (ifg """ 113,115, 133 PLUG, TYPE F, 230A, 50HZ, 16A, 1P44.....35,
MANUAL BOX W/DECALS***.....143, 145 Y o1 At 39, 147

OVERLAY, PLAT CONTRL BOX,GEN4~.....15
OVERLAY,PLAT CONTROLLER SLAB....... 15,
151

PLUG,1/4"SERIES,3/8 MPT.....167
PLUG,ELECTRICAL,DOMESTIC....35, 37, 147

MANUAL,OWNERS,CHARGER,105739.....41
MICROSWITCH-V319M***.....157, 159

MOTOR CONTROLLER, DC,24V,300A......65, PLUG,FUSED,250V,13AMP,U.K.**.....35, 147
67,69, 71 PLUG,HEX HEAD-8 PLASTIC....65, 67, 69, 71
MOTOR,ELECTRIC,24VDC 4.5HP.....79 P PLUG,NYLON 1.12 BLACK DOMED.....29, 31

MOTOR,HYDRAULIC,530,14.0CU.IN*.....25 PAINT,AEROSOL,BRIGHT BLUE***.....11-12 PLUG,NYLON 2.00 BLACK DOMED.....81, 83,
PAINT, AEROSOL,GENIE GRAY***.....11-12 137,139
N PAINT,WET,GENIE BLUE (1 GL)**.....11-12 PLUG,PWR,UK,16AMP,3PIN,BLK.....35, 147
PAINT,WET,GENIE GRAY (1 GL)**.....11-12 PLUG,ROUND TUBING,1".....143
NEEDLE/HOUSING ASSY W/KNOB***.....93
POTENTIOMETER (62161)***.....159
NIKKEN POTHOLE ACTUATOR.... .63 PC BOARD,PLAT CNTRL,SLAB.....151, 153 ( )

PC BOARD,SLAB,GEN 4.....155 POTENTIOMETER MOUNT PLATE.....159
N'PPLE'D'A%NOCST'C’#“ """ 2,,7 : 89691 . PCB,ASSY,LED,GS JOYSTICK.....149 POTHOLE ACTUATOR PUSHER
Nggpé'g'PLA TIC 5 NPT X 6"...... 567,71, pCB RELAY DRIVER,CHARGER 47671....37 WLDMT....113, 115, 117, 119, 125, 127, 129,
- PIGTAIL, ECM TO LINKAGE.....43 131

NUT - PLASTIC,RING FOR ALARMS...27,29, b\ | OCK.....43, 51, 73, 75, 143 POTHOLE ACTUATOR SPACER.....63

81, 33, 151, 153, 155, 165 PIN, ROLLER.....145 POTHOLE ACTUATOR,BACK.....59, 61, 63
NUT, LP NYLOCK, 3/8-16...31, 33, 43, 45,51, o\ " THREADED ROLLER.....143 POTHOLE ACTUATOR,MAIN.....59, 61, 63

55, 57, 75, 143 PIN,0.75DIAX2.75LG,CHAMFER....17, 19, 21, POTHOLE SLIDER,32.....59
NUT,070110-6.....171 23, 25 POTHOLE WELDMENT,LEFT.....59, 61, 63

NUT,CASTLE,1.125-18 UNEF........ 17, 19, 21,

23 25 55 57 PIN,0.75DIAX4.28LG,CHAMFER.....17, 19, 21 POTHOLE WELDMENT,RIGHT.....59, 61, 63

Genie
Part No. 39529 GS-1530, GS-1930 183




June 2018

POWER CORD, IEC 320 BLANK, 79".....37

POWER CORD, UK 110, 115".....41

POWER CORD,NOVON, 8".....39, 41

POWER CORD,UK-HIGH VOLTAGE, 8".....41

POWER CORD,US 110, 8".....41

POWER UNIT ASSY-HYDR MOD.*****_ .79

PUMP KIT,BOSCH,GS30***.....79

PUMP4CC GEAR,CCW*** ... 79

PUSHBUTTON-FUNC.ENABL.W/ORING.157,
159

PWR UNIT MOD ASSY GS30.....67, 69, 71

PWR.UNIT MODULE ASY.W/DECALS.....65

Q

QUICK DISCONNECT CASING,BATT**.....43,
45, 47, 49

R

RECEPTACLE, DIN, 220V 50A.....147

REDUCER,070123-6-4.....171

Ref Platform Assembly.....139

RELAY,24VDC,40/30A,SEALED***....... 43, 45,
47

RELAY,CHARGR,47671,DPDT,110VDC.....37

Relief valve.....87, 89, 91

RESISTOR, 75 OHM,DALE RS-10-38.....103

RIGID EYE SNAP.....137

RIVET,ALUM,STL,.188 X .250...137, 139, 143,
145

RIVET,STL,STL,.188 X .45.....43, 65

RIVET,STL,STL,.188 X .50.....61, 63

ROCKER ASSEMBLY,45049.....157

ROCKER ASSY W/ROLLPIN***._...157, 159

ROD END,.250 X 2.75 LG.....17, 19, 21, 23, 25

ROD END,.375X3.69,ZAG........ 115, 117, 119,
127, 129, 131

ROLLER ARM,LIMIT SWITCH***.....29

ROLLER,PLATFORM EXTENSION.....143, 145

S

SAFETY CHOCK,SCISSOR.....117, 119, 129,
131

SCR ASSY,47671 LESTER CHARGER.....37

SCREW, HCC, 3/8-16 X 1.50....115, 117, 119,
127,129, 131

SCREW, HHC, 1/4-20 X .5....27, 43, 113, 115,
125,127, 133

SCREW, YOKE LOCK ALL SLABS....... 21, 23,
25

SCREW,BHHS,1/4-20 X .75.....27, 29, 31, 33,
163

SCREW,BHHS,1/4-20 X 1.....45, 47, 49, 143

SCREW,BHHS,1/4-20 X 1.5.....43, 45, 47, 49,
117,119, 129, 131

SCREW,BHHS,3/8-16 X 1.....141

SCREW,BHHS,3/8-16 X 1.75.....143

SCREW,BHHS,3/8-16 X 2.5.....135

SCREW,BHSC,5/8-11 X 1.....143, 145

SCREW,CHARGER COVER,#10 X .5.....35

SCREW,FHM,10-32 X 1.....43, 45, 47, 49

SCREW,FHS,1/4-20 X .25 NYLOCK.....67, 69,
71

SCREW,FHS,1/4-20 X .63...45, 47, 49, 51, 53,
67,77

SCREW,FHS,1/4-20 X .75...117, 119, 129, 131

SCREW,FHS,1/4-20 X 1.25.....61, 63

SCREW,FHS,3/8-16 X 1,ZINC.....173

SCREW,FHS,3/8-16 X 1.5.....61, 63

Part Description Index (continued)

SCREW,HEX INDENT,8-32 X 5/16.....39
SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 1.25 GR5....43, 51, 53,
55, 57, 59, 61, 63, 65, 73, 75, 77
SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 1.375....53, 77
SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 2.75.....17, 19, 25
SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 3.....55, 57
SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X 3.5.....21, 23
SCREW,HHC,1/2-13 X.75.....43, 45
SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .625.....29, 31, 33, 57,
65, 67, 69, 71, 113, 115, 125, 127, 129, 131,
165, 171
SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X .75....... 21, 23, 43, 45,
47, 49, 55, 57, 115, 127, 139, 141, 143, 145,
147,173
SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 1.....17, 19, 21, 25, 43,
55, 117, 119, 129, 131
SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 1.5.....43, 45, 47, 49
SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 1.75.....59, 145
SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 2.....61, 63
SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 2.5.....25
SCREW,HHC,1/4-20 X 3.5..63, 113, 115, 125,
127
SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X .625.....51, 57, 75
SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X .75....67, 145, 153, 155
SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.....19, 31, 33, 43, 45,
55, 57, 65, 69, 71, 131, 173
SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.25 GRD 5.....17, 19,
25, 113, 115, 117, 119, 125, 127, 129, 139,
143, 167
SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.75,GRD.8.....31, 33
SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 2.....23, 145
SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 2 FULL THRD.....137
SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 2.25.....139
SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 2.5.....137, 141
SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 2.75.....109, 111, 121,
123, 135, 139, 141
SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 4.5.....55
SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X5 GRD 5 ZNC.....57
SCREW,HHC,5/16-18 X .75.....65, 67, 69, 71,
73,175
SCREW,HHC,5/16-18 X 1 GR5......43, 45, 47,
49, 53, 67, 77
SCREW,HHC,5/16-18 X 1.25.....53, 77
SCREW,HHC,5/16-18 X 2.....169
SCREW,HHC,M5 X 6.....65, 67
SCREW,HHC,WASH HEAD,1/4-20X.63.....39
SCREW,PHILLIPS,PHM,6-32 X .75.....147
SCREW,PHILLIPS,PHM,8-32 X.25**.....81, 83
SCREW,PHILLIPS,PHM,8-32 X.375.....147
SCREW,PHILLIPS,RHM,10-32 X 1.5....29, 31,
33, 61, 63
SCREW,PHS,6-32 X 0.25.....163
SCREW,RHM,1/4-20 X 5.....171
SCREW,RHM,10-32 X .75.....165
SCREW,RHM,10-32 X 1.....43, 45, 47, 49
SCREW,RHM,10-32 X 1.5.....27
SCREW,RHM,6-32 X .25.....35
SCREW,RHM,6-32 X .5.....147
SCREW,RHM,8-32 X .50.....143
SCREW,RHM,8-32 X 1.75.....59
SCREW,SH.METAL, HHC,5/16 X 1/2.....27
SCREW,SHC,3/8-24 X 1.25".....79
SCREW,SHS,5/8-11 X 1.25.....59
SCREW,TIMER,#8 PHMS X.375.....35
SEAL KIT (66419, 66416, 74297).....57
SEAL KIT 46221 & 46222(SCISR)....113, 115,
125, 127
SEAL KIT, 55715 DY LIFTCYL....115, 127, 133
SEAL KIT, 55715 TX LIFTCYL.....133

Ganie

184

SEAL KIT, VALVE.....87, 89, 91, 93

SEAL KIT,39909,PLAT LWR VALVE*.....133

SEAL KIT,BRAKE,MICO***,....55

SEAL KIT,DR MTR.GS15/19,Z20***.....17, 19,
21,23,25

SEAL KIT,HAND PUMP*** .93

SEAL KIT,LIFT PUMP,BARNES**.....79

SEAL KIT,PO CHECK VALVE(84391).....93

SEAL KIT-FOR P.N.39038(SCISRS).....17, 19,
21,23,25

SEAL KIT-FOR P.N.44167.....87, 89, 91

SEAL KIT-FOR PN. 44217.....93

SEAL KIT-P.N.44169,44172,44171....... 87, 89,
91

SERIAL # LABEL,SCISSORS***** 12

SERVICE KIT, BATTERY STOP.....43, 45

SERVICE KIT,BRAKE RELEASE MAN*.....93

SERVICE KIT,BRAKE,14.2 IN 3***,....55, 57

SERVICE KIT,E-DOWN 3246.....149

SERVICE KIT,E-STOP.....81, 83, 85, 149, 151

SHAFT ASSY, JOYSTICK***, ... 157

SHAFT ASSY,JOYSTICK.....159

SHUNT,ELECTRONIC,47671 CHARGER.....37

SLIDER BLOCK.....109, 111, 121, 123

SLIDER BLOCK,PLATFORM.....135

SNAP RING (55193).....25

SNAP RING,EXTERNAL,.75 DIA...... 59

SNAP RING,EXTERNAL,1.5 DIA***, 111, 117,
119, 123

SNAP RING,EXTERNAL,1.75 DIA....109, 113,
121, 125

Solenoid valve.....87, 89, 91

SPACER, POTHOLE ACTUATOR.....23

SPACER,.75ID X 1.50D X 1/4THK....... 19, 21,
23,25

SPACER,CABLE BRIDGE........ 113, 115, 117,
125,127,129, 131

SPACER,MODULE TRAY.....43, 51, 59, 73

SPACER,MODULE TRAY,.030 THK...... 51, 53,
75,77

SPACER,MODULE TRAY,.075 THK...... 51, 53,
77

SPACER,MODULE,.06 THK...... 43,51, 65, 73

SPACER-DUAL COIL,#10, SCISSORS...... 87,
89, 91

SPACER-DUAL COIL,#8**.....87, 89, 91

SPRING & BUSHING KIT,RETURN***....157,
159

SPRING CLIP,1/4-20,.025-.15X.54,ZAG.....27,
29, 31, 33, 45, 47, 49, 55, 57

SPRING CLIP,3/8-16,.05-.20X.73,ZAG....... 31,
33

SPRING,COMPRESSION .835 X 2.....145

SPRING,COMPRESSION.485 X1.75%*...... 43,
51, 73,75, 143

SPRING,HAND PUMP ROD.....93

SPRING,RETURN.....67

SPRING-BRUSH,40844, SCISSORS.....79

SRV KIT,GS30 STEER LINK ASSY,L....19, 21,

23,25

SRV KIT,GS30 STEER LINK ASSY,R......... 19,
21,23,25

SRVICE KIT,DRIVE MOTOR,GS30***........ 17,
19, 21, 23, 25

STACK KIT***.....57

STEER LINK ASSEMBLY GS-30.....25
STEER LNK ASSY.W/BRGS,GS1519.....17
STEER LNK ASSY.W/BRGS,GS1519**.....19
STEER LNK W/BRGS,GS30.....21

GS-1530, GS-1930

Part No. 39529



June 2018

STEERING,SRV KIT,GS1530/1930 *....17, 19,
21,23

STOP PLATFORM ROLLER....61, 63, 137, 139

STRAIN RELIEF-GS JOYSTICK**~.....149

STRAINER ASSEMBLY......65, 67, 69, 71, 95—
96, 99-100

STROBE,BEACON,W/OUT
HARDWARE**.....165

SVC KIT,UK RECEPT.REPLACEMENT.....147

SWING GATE-INSTALL KIT-GS15/1930.....139

SWITCH,LIMITW/ROLLER ARM***,....27, 29,
31, 33, 59, 61, 63

SWITCH,LIMT,W/RLR HEAD 180DG**......27,
59, 61, 63

SWITCH,PRESS 2500-6000 PSI ADJ.....171

T

T-BOX, 2.75x 4.5 x 2.0.....147
TANK BREATHER,NYLON **.....65, 67
TANK ONLY,HYDRAULIC GS30/32***........ 65,
67,69, 71
TAPE,NON-SKID,DIE CUT,1.38X15.....143
TAPE,NON-SKID,DIE CUT,4"X 16".....137, 139
TAPE,NON-SKID,DIE CUT,4"X 32".....143
TAPE,NON-SKID,DIE CUT,4"X 40"....137, 139,
145
TAPE,WARNING,BLK/YEL, 50"***.....137, 139
TEE,RUN 070432-6*****,...171
TEE,RUN,070428-4.....95-96, 99-100
TEE,RUN,070432-4.....99-100
THREADED ROD,(1/4-20),10.5".....43
TIMER ASSY,ELECTRONIC,47671.....37, 39
TIMER ASSY-ELECTRONIC, DMSTC*.....35
TOGGLE SWITCH, PREWIRED***.....149
TRANSFORMER,CHARGER (66478).....39
TUBE, CLAMP, 3/8 (PAIR).....25
TUBE, PLATFORM SPACER STD-12P.....39
TUBING,PVC,1",BLACK***.....137
TURNSWITCH ACTUATOR,JOYSTICK**....161

U

U-BOLT ASSY, HANDLE CATCH**.....21, 23
U-BOLT,SQ BEND, 1/2-13.....25

Vv

VALVE,CHECK***.....87, 89

VALVE,CHECK,5 PSI**.....87, 89

VALVE,CHECK,IWP-S/CWP PWR ASSI.....91

VALVE,CHECK,PILOT OPERATED***.....93

VALVE,HAND PUMP ASSEMBLY***.....93

VALVE,HAND PUMP**.....93

VALVE,PILOT OPERATED ASSEMBLY*.....93

VALVE,RELIEF,1000PSI(SCISSORS.....87

VALVE,RELIEF,3500PSI(SCISRS)**.....87, 89

VALVE,SHUTTLE.....93

VALVE,SOLENOID,3POS 4WAY.....87, 89, 91

VALVE,W/20V N C
SOLENOID,MANUAL......113, 115, 125, 127,
133

VALVE-FLOW REGULATOR 0.5 GPM.....89

VALVE-FLOW REGULATOR 0.75 GPM.....87,
89, 91

VALVE-RELIEF, 3700 PSI #8**.....91

VALVE-RELIEF1500 PSI, RV2.....89, 91

VALVE-SOLENOID N.O.(SCISSORS)*....... 87,
89

VALVE-SOLENOID, 2POS 4 WAY.....87, 89, 91

Part Description Index (continued) |

w

WASHER,FINISHING CAP.....17, 19
WASHER,FLAT UHMW 2.25 DIA.....43
WASHER,FLAT,MS #10,Y.....61, 63
WASHER,FLAT,MS #8,Y.....59, 143
WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/2",Y.....21, 23, 25, 55
WASHER,FLAT,USS,1/4"Y ....... 43, 45, 47, 49,
55,57, 65, 67,69, 71, 113, 115, 117, 119, 125,
127,129, 131, 143, 145, 165, 171, 173
WASHER,FLAT,USS,3/8",Y......17, 19, 31, 33,
43,45, 51, 55, 57, 65, 69, 71, 75, 79, 115, 117,
119, 127, 129, 131, 137, 139, 141, 143, 173
WASHER,FLAT,USS,5/16",Y......43, 45, 65, 67,
69, 71, 145, 169
WASHER,FLAT,USS,5/8",Y.....21, 25
WASHER,LOCK,#10 PLTD.....29
WASHER,LOCK,.25.....17, 19, 21, 23, 25, 27,
29, 43, 45,47, 49, 55, 57, 65, 67, 69, 71, 113,
115, 125, 127, 133
WASHER,LOCK,.313..65, 67, 69, 71, 73, 143,
169
WASHER,LOCK,.375..31, 33, 65, 67, 79, 135,
143, 145, 153, 155
WASHER,LOCK,.437,PLTD......21, 23, 25
WASHER,LOCK,.625 PLTD.....145
WASHER,LOCK,0.5".....43, 45, 51, 55, 57, 65,
73
WASHER,LOCK,M5,PLTD......65, 67
WASHER,NITRILE.....81, 83, 85
WASHER,NYLON,.406 X.750 X.032.....51, 75
WASHER,SCIS ARM,1.79X2.25X.120.....109,
113, 115, 117, 119, 121, 125, 127, 129, 131
WASHER,SHIM,1.54X2.00X.125,ZAG.....111,
123
WASHER,SHOULDER,NYLON.....143
WASHER,STAR,EXTERNAL,.25.....39
WASHER,STAR,EXTERNAL,.375........ 65, 67,
69, 71
WASHER, THRUST .75 X 1.25 X .06.....17, 19,
21, 23,61, 63
WASHER,THRUST 1 X 1.75 X .058.....19, 21
WASHER, THRUST,.5 X 2.438 X .25.....17, 19,
21, 23,25
WEAR PAD, SLIDER.....109, 111, 121, 123
WEAR PAD,3.5 X 1.88 X .25.....31, 33
WEAR PAD,PLATFORM....... 43, 65, 137, 139,
143, 145
WEAR/GUIDE PAD MAIN PLATFORM.....137,
139
WEATHERSTRIP,SWING GATE.....139
WELDING CABLE #2 BLACK.....105, 107
WELDING CABLE #2 RED.....105, 107
WELDMENT STEERYOKE LH 30...17, 19, 21,
23
WELDMENT, ALUM,JOYSTICK GUARD.....143
WELDMENT, CHAIN ENTRY GATE.....145
WELDMENT, EXT. PLATFORM.....145
WELDMENT, HALF GATE.....145
WELDMENT, LOWER CONTROL PANEL.....85
WELDMENT, R STEER YOKE, GS30.....25
WELDMENT,ENTRY RAIL 30.....139
WELDMENT,FULL SWING GATE ANSI.....141
WELDMENT,FULL SWING GATE CE......139,
141
WELDMENT,L STEER YOKE, GS30.....25
WELDMENT,LEFT YOKE,NIKKEN.....25
WELDMENT,PLATFORM GATE 30.....137
WELDMENT,PLATFORM RAILING,30.....137,
139

Ganie

Part No. 39529

WELDMENT,RIGHT YOKE,NIKKEN.....25

WELDMENT,ROLLER BRACKET,LT***.....145

WELDMENT,ROLLER BRACKET,RT***....145,
147

WELDMENT,SWING GATE 30.....139

WHEEL & TIRE ASSY,LP,12"%x** ., 17, 19,
21, 23, 25, 55, 57

WIRE ASSEMBLY, GS1530.....163

WIRE ASSEMBLY,GS1530.....163

WIRE ASSEMBLY,GS1930/1932/2032.....163

WIRE ASSY,CHASSIS CNTRL PIGT.....45, 47

WIRE ASSY,CHASSIS CONTROL PIGT.....47,
163

WIRE CABLE,14/3 CON.TPE JKT*.....55, 57

WIRE CABLE,16/3 SJO,BULK.....147

WIRE CABLE,18/2 SJO,BULK.....29, 31, 33

WIRE CAP,ORANGE.....147

WIRE,10 GA,BLACK,GXL***.....105, 107

WIRE,10 GA,RED,GXL***.....105, 107

WLDMNT,STEERYOKE,RIGHT,PAINT**.....17,
19, 21, 23

WLDMT, AUS CW, RIGHT.....55, 57

WLDMT,AUS CW,LEFT.....55, 57

WLDMT,LOCKING ROLLER SUPPORT.....143

WORKLIGHT CABLE,GS15XX.....169

WORKLIGHT CABLE,GS19/20XX.....169

WORKLIGHT PIGTAIL ASSY.....169

WORKLIGHT,24V,COIL CORD.....169

z

ZERK-GREASE,1/4-28, STRAIGHT.....21, 23,
25

GS-1530, GS-1930

185



June 2018

| Fitting Cross References

Genie PN Parker PN

Description

12342 6-4 F5OX-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE
13757 4R6X-S RUN TEE,SWIVEL NUT,ORFS
19685 12-10 C50OX-S ELBOW,90°,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE
22664 12-10 C50X ELBOW,90°,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE
27431 8-12 F50X-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE
28678 AS-B-33 SLEEVE,NYLON,1.81"ID
39871 6 WETX-WLN-S UNION,90° BULKHEAD W/NUT FLARE TUBE
39872 4 REOX-S RUNTEE,STRAIGHT THREAD
39873 6 C50X-S ELBOW,90°,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE
39874 8-6 C50X-S ELBOW,90°,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE
39875 4-6 C50X-S ELBOW,90°,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE
39876 6-8 C50X-S ELBOW,90°,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE
39877 4 F50X-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE
39878 6 F50X-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE
39879 4-8 F50X-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE
39880 6-10 F5OX-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE
39881 4-6 F50X-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE
39882 4-HP50N-S PLUG,STRAIGHT THREAD
39883 8-8 FTX-S CONNECTOR,MALE PIPE TO FLARE TUBE
39885  269HB 12-12 ELBOW,90°,BEADED HOSE BARB TO MALE PIPE
39886 431-6 HOSE,3/8 INCH ID
39887 540N-2 HOSE,1/8 INCH ID
39888 801-8 HOSE,1/2 INCH ID
39889 801-12 HOSE,3/4 INCH ID
39890 10643-6-6 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC
39891 13943-6-6 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL JIC
39892 13743-6-6 HOSE END,45° FEMALE SWIVEL JIC
39894 30682-8-8 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC
39895  30682-10-12 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC
42286 8-8 CTX-S ELBOW,90°, MALE PIPE TO FLARE TUBE
42756 8-12CLO-S ELBOW,90 MALE PIPE TO ORFS
42757 8-12 FLO-S CONNECTOR,MALE PIPE TO ORFS
42758 4 JLO-S UNION TEE,ORFS
42759 4-4 FLO-S CONNECTOR,MALE PIPE TO ORFS
42760 6-8 FLO-S CONNECTOR,MALE PIPE TO ORFS
42761 1J143-6-4 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
42762 1J743-6-4 HOSE END,45° FEMALE SWIVEL, SEAL LOK
42768 1J043-4-4 HOSE END,MALE,SEAL LOK
42776 601-8 HOSE,1/2 INCH ID
42777 1J743-16-16 HOSE END,45° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
42786 16 CLO-S ELBOW,90°,MALE PIPE TO ORFS
42787 16 R6LO-S RUN TEE,SWIVEL NUT,ORFS
42788 16-8 TRLO-BL-S REDUCER, TUBE END TO SWIVEL,ORFS
42789 6-6 CLO-S ELBOW,90°,MALE PIPE TO ORFS
42790 8-10 V50LO-S ELBOW,45°,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
42791 3/4 CD-S ELBOW,90°,MALE TO FEMALE PIPE
42792 3/4 X1/2PTR-S REDUCER,MALE TO FEMALE PIPE
42793 1/2CR-S ELBOW,90°,MALE PIPE
186

Genie PN Parker PN

42794
42795
42796
42874
42912
42920
42932
42936
42953
42956
45349
45351
47223
47419
48750
48751
48752
48753
48754
48755
48756
48757
48758
48759
48760
48761
48762
48763
48764
48765
48766
48767
48770

-

NI

ATEREX BRAND

1CR-S
BV-0839
BV-0838
6-8 CLO-S
13943-6-4
BV-0840
AS-B-17
10243-2-4
1/2DD-S
6 WELO-WLNL-S
8 V50X-S
4 V50X-S
10343-6-6
PS690503-6-6
421-4
4817C-4
482TC-4
451TC-6
482TC-6
381-6
451TC-8
482TC-8
381-8
381-10
4517C-10
482T7C-12
4517C-12
77212
881-16
772-16
AS-B-15
AS-B-22
881-8

Description

ELBOW,90°,MALE PIPE

BALL VALVE

BALL VALVE

ELBOW,90°,MALE PIPE TO ORFS
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC
BALL VALVE,90°
SLEEVE,NYLON,1.22" ID

HOSE END,FEMALE PIPE
ELBOW,90°,FEMALE PIPE
UNION,90° BULKHEAD W/NUT,ORFS
ELBOW,45°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE
ELBOW,45°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE
HOSE END,MALE,JIC
SWIVEL,90°,STRAIGHT THREAD TO 37° FLARE
HOSE,1/4 INCH ID

HOSE,1/4 INCH ID

HOSE,1/4 INCH ID

HOSE,3/8 INCH ID

HOSE,3/8 INCH ID

HOSE,3/8 INCH ID

HOSE,1/2INCH ID

HOSE,1/2INCH ID

HOSE,1/2 INCH ID

HOSE,5/8 INCH ID

HOSE,5/8 INCH ID

HOSE,3/4 INCH ID

HOSE,3/4 INCH ID

HOSE,3/4 INCH ID

HOSE,1 INCH ID

HOSE,1 INCH ID
SLEEVE,NYLON,1.06" ID
SLEEVE,NYLON,1.42" ID

HOSE,1/2 INCH ID

GS-1530, GS-1930

Part No. 39529



June 2018

Genie PN Parker PN

48771
48772
48773
48800
48801
48802
48804
48805
48806
48807
48808
48809
48810
48811
48812
48813
48814
48815
48816
48817
48818
48819
48820
48821
48822
48823
48824
48825
48826
48827
48828
48829
48830
48831
48833
48834
48835
48836
48837
48838
48839
48840
48841
48842
48843
48844
48845
48846

881-10
381-4
AS-B-13
1JC43-4-4
1743-4-4
1J943-4-4
1JM43-4-4
10643-4-4
13943-4-4
1J543-4-4
3JC82-8-8
3JC82-12-12
1JC43-6-4
1J943-6-4
1JC43-6-6
1J143-6-6
1J543-6-6
1J743-6-6
1J943-6-6
1J543-6-8
1J943-8-4
1JC43-8-6
1J743-8-6
1J943-8-6
1JC43-8-8
1J543-8-8
1J143-8-8
1J543-8-8
1J743-8-8
1J943-8-8
1JC43-10-8
1J543-10-8
1J743-10-8
1J943-10-8
1JC43-10-10
1J943-10-10
1JS43-10-12
1JC43-12-8
1J843-12-8
1J743-12-8
1J943-12-8
1J943-12-10
1JC43-12-12
1J043-12-12
1J143-12-12
1J543-12-12
1J743-12-12
1J943-12-12

Description

HOSE,5/8 INCH ID

HOSE,1/4 INCH ID

SLEEVE,NYLON,.86" ID

HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END, 45° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,MALE,SEAL LOK, NO O-RING
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL JIC

HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END, 45° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END, 45° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,45° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,45° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END, 45° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,MALE,SEAL LOK

HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END, 45° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK

48847
48848
48849
48850
48851
48852
48853
48854
48855
48856
48857
48859
48867
48873
48874
48875
48877

48878
48879
48880
48881
48883
48884

48885

48887
48888
48890
48891

nie.

ATEREX BRAND

Part No. 39529

Fitting Cross References (Continued)

Genie PN Parker PN

13943-12-12
10543-12-12
1JC71-12-12
1J871-12-12
1J171-12-12
1J771-12-12
1J971-12-12
1JC43-16-16
1J943-16-16
1J171-16-16
1J971-16-16
1J543-8-4
PD36BTL
6 PNLO-S
6 PNTX-S
6 R6LO-S
4 F50LO-SW/.025

16-12 C50LO-S
8 C6LO-S
PD6-285
6 HLO-S
8 PSON-S
8M18F870OMLO-S

4 WGTX-WLN-S

48886 4 FSOLO-SW/2MM

4CTX-S
10-12 V50LO-S
4 S50L0-S
4 86L0O-S

Description

HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

HOSE END,MALE,STRAIGHT THREAD
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END, 45° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
DIAGNOSTIC NIPPLE,SEAL-LOK SWIVEL
PLUG, TUBE END,ORFS

PLUG,FLARE TUBE

RUN TEE,SWIVEL NUT,ORFS
CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS,
W/.025 ORI

ELBOW,90°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
ELBOW,90°,SWIVEL NUT ORFS
CAP,DIAGNOSTIC NIPPLE

UNION,ORFS

PLUG,STRAIGHT THREAD
CONNECTOR,METRIC,STRAIGHT THREAD
TO ORFS
CONNECTOR,BULKHEAD,FEMALE PIPE TO
FLARE TUBE

CONNECTOR,MACHINED STRAIGHT THREAD TO
ORFS

ELBOW,90°, MALE PIPE TO FLARE TUBE
ELBOW,45°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
BRANCH TEE,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
BRANCH TEE,SWIVEL NUT TO ORFS

GS-1530, GS-1930

187



I June 2018

| Fitting Cross References (Continued)

Genie PN Parker PN Description Genie PN Parker PN Description

48892 6 C6LO-S ELBOW,90°, SWIVEL NUT ORFS 48938 8 R6LO-S RUN TEE,SWIVEL NUT,ORFS

48893  6F50HAC-S UNION,STRAIGHT THREAD 48939 8 S6LO-S BRANCH TEE,SWIVEL NUT TC ORFS

48894 8WLO-WLNL-S  UNION,BULKHEAD,ORFS 48940 8 WJJLO-WLNL-S  RUN TEE, BULKHEAD,ORFS

48895 DT-370-MSMO-5  VALVE,CHECK 48941 84 TRLO-S REDUCER, TUBE END TO SWIVEL,ORFS

48896 6JLO-S UNION, TEE,ORFS 48942 8.6 C50L0-S ELBOW,90°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48897 DT-750-MSMS-5  VALVE,CHECK 48943 86 F50LO-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48898 DT-750-MOMS-5  VALVE,CHECK 48944 88 FLO-S CONNECTOR,MALE PIPE TC ORFS

48899 DT-620-MOMS-5  VALVE,CHECK 48945 8 FTX-S CONNECTOR,MALE PIPE TO FLARE TUBE

489004-6 F50LO-SW/.035 CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS, 48946 8-10 F50LO-S CONNECTOR, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
W/.035 ORI 48947 8-12 C50L0-S ELBOW,90°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48902 16-1 AOE4G-S ELBOW,90° LONG,FEMALE PIPE TO 48948 8-12 FSOLO-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
STRAIGHT THREAD 48949 8-16 F50LO-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48903 1FF-8 NIPPLE,PIPE 48950 10 C50LO-S ELBOW,90°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48904  4CS0LO-S ELBOW,90°,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS 48951 10 CC50LO-S ELBOW,90° LONG,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48905 4 F30LO-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS 48952 10 F50LO-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48906 4 RSOLO-S RUN TEE,STRAIGHT THREAD 48953 10 R50LO-S RUN TEE,STRAIGHT THREAD

48907  4VSOLO-S ELBOW,45° STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS 48954 10 S50LO-S BRANCH TEE,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48908 4 R6LO-S RUN TEE,SWIVEL NUT,ORFS 48955 10 R6LO-S RUN TEE,SWIVEL NUT,ORFS

48909 4 WJJLO-WLNL-S ~ RUNTEE, BULKHEAD,ORFS 48956 10-4 TRLO-BL-S  REDUCER,TUBE END TO SWIVEL,ORFS

48910 4 GTX-S W/.030 CONNECTOR,FEMALE PIPE TO FLARE TUBE 48957 10-6 TRLO-BL-S REDUCER, TUBE END TO SWIVEL,ORFS

48911 4-6 CSOLO-S ELBOW,90°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS 48958 10-12 F50LO-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48912 4-6 FSOLO-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS 48959 12 C50L0-S ELBOW,90°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

489134-6 F50LO-SW/.030 CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS, 48960 12 F50L0-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
W/.030 ORI 48961 12 R50LO-S RUN TEE,STRAIGHT THREAD

48914  4-8 F50L0-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS 48962 12 S50LO-S BRANCH TEE STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48915  6C50L0-S ELBOW,90°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS 48963 12 V50LO-S ELBOW, 45° STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48916 6 F50LO-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS 48964 12 R6LO-S RUN TEE,SWIVEL NUT,ORFS

48917 6 FF50LO-S CONNECTOR LONG,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS 48965 12CLO-S ELBOW,90° MALE PIPE TO ORFS

48918  6RSOLG-S RUN TEE,STRAIGHT THREAD 48966  12FLO-S CONNECTOR,MALE PIPE TO ORFS

48919  6S50L0-S BRANCH TEE,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS 48967 12 JLO-S UNION TEE ORFS

48920 6 V50LO-S ELBOW,45° STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS 48968 12 WLO-WLNL-S  UNION BULKHEAD,ORFS

48921 6FLO-S CONNECTOR MALE PIPE TO ORFS 48969 12 WJJLO-WLNL-S  RUNTEE, BULKHEAD,ORFS

48922 66 FLO-S CONNECTOR,MALE PIPE TO ORFS 48970 12 WELO-WLNL-S  UNION,90° BULKHEAD W/NUT,ORFS

48923 6 P5ON-S PLUG,STRAIGHT THREAD

489256 6 WELO-S UNION,90° BULKHEAD,ORFS

48926 6-4 C50LO-S ELBOW,90°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48927  6-4 F50L0-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48928  6-4 V50LO-S ELBOW,45°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48929 6-8 C50LO-S ELBOW,90°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48930 6-8 F50LO-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48931 6-10 FSOLO-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48932  8C50L0O-S ELBOW,90°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48933 8 F50LO-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48934 8 FF50LO-S CONNECTOR LONG,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48935 8 RSOLO-S RUN TEE,STRAIGHT THREAD

48936 8 S50L0O-S BRANCH TEE,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

48937 8 V50LO-S ELBOW,45° STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

-

NI

ATEREX BRAND

188 GS-1530, GS-1930 Part No. 39529




June 2018

Genie PN Parker PN

48971
48972
48973
48974
48975
48976
48977
48978
48980
48983
48984
48985
48986
48988
48989
48990
48991
48992
48993
48994
48995
48996
48997
48998
48999
49201
49202
49203
49205
49207
49209

49212

49213
49216
49217
49219
49418
49511
49512
49513
49514
49515
49517
49519
49520
49530

12 G5G5JG5-S
12 XHL6-S
12-1/2 F50G-S
12-10 C50L0-S
12-10 F5OLO-8
12-16 C50L0O-S
12-16 F5QOLO-S
12-16 V50LO-S
12-16 FLO-S
16 C50LO-S
16 FS0LO-S
16 VEOLO-S
16 FLO-S
16 CD45-S
12CD45-S
8 CD45-8
16-12 FLO-S
16-12 V50LO-S
XV501-12
XV501-16
XV510P-12
XV510P-16
PD341
PD 361
DT-500-MOMS-5
10 VBOLO-S
1JC43-12-10
10-8 V50LO-S
6 FS5OHAQO-S
PD34BTL
8M18F870MX-S

8 WGTX-WLN-S

30682-8-8
831-8
33982-8-8
PS-B-35
4-6 VEOLO-S
DT370-MOMS-5
1DD-S
1 FF-S
10 HPSON-S
12-16 CLO-S
6 HP50ON-S
16-12 F50OLO-S
4AVTX-S
16 C6LO-S

Description

TEE,FEMALE STRAIGHT THREAD
ADAPTER, 37° MALE TO SWIVEL ORFS
ADAPTER,FEMALE PIPE TO STRAIGHT THREAD
ELBOW,90°,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
ELBOW,90°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
ELBOW,45° STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
CONNECTOR,MALE PIPETO ORFS
ELBOW,90°,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
ELBOW,45°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
CONNECTOR,MALE PIPE TO ORFS
ELBOW,45° MALE TO FEMALE PIPE
ELBOW,45° MALE TO FEMALE PIPE
ELBOW,45°,MALE TO FEMALE PIPE
CONNECTOR,MALE PIPETO ORFS
ELBOW,45° STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
BALL VALVE

BALL VALVE

BALL VALVE

BALL VALVE

DIAGNOSTIC NIPPLE, STRAIGHT THREAD
DIAGNOSTIC NIPPLE, STRAIGHT THREAD
VALVE,CHECK

ELBOW,45°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
ELBOW,45° STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
UNION,STRAIGHT THREAD

DIAGNOSTIC NIPPLE,SEAL-LOK SWIVEL
CONNECTOR ,METRIC,STRAIGHT THREAD TO
FLARE TUBE
CONNECTOR,BULKHEAD,FEMALE PIPE TO
FLARE TUBE

HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

HOSE,1/2 INCH ID

HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC
SLEEVE,NYLON,2.19"ID

ELBOW,45°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
VALVE,CHECK

ELBOW,90°,FEMALE PIPE

NIPPLE,PIPE

PLUG,STRAIGHT THREAD
ELBOW,90°,MALE PIPE TO ORFS
PLUG,STRAIGHT THREAD
CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
ELBOW,45° MALE PIPE TO FLARE TUBE
ELBOW,90°, SWIVEL NUT ORFS

Part No. 39529

49612
49613
49728
49729
49814
49829
49831
49834
49838
49840
49844
49854
49855
49859
49861
49867
51152
51153
51154
51264
51265
51508
51580
51628
51735
51803
53023
53497
53499
53500
53501
53502
53503

nie.

ATEREX BRAND

Fitting Cross References (Continued)

Genie PN Parker PN

PKT02586
PKT06276
10143-12-12
16-1 F50G-S
12-8 FLO-S
DT-500-MOMF-5
881-12
16 JLO-S
12-8 TRLO-BL-S
8JLO-S
10-8 TRLO-BL-S
8 PSON-S
1JC43-16-12
4 PSON-S
4 FF50L0-$
12-3/4 F50G-S
6 R6X-S
6-4 TRTX-S
4.4GTX
881-12
8JLO-S
8 BTX-S
12-8 TRLO-BL-S
6 R6X-S
38 HHP
1J943-6-8
125HBL-5-4
PKT02585
1JC71-16-16
3-904
3-906
3-908
3-910

Description

O-RING KIT (ORFS FITTINGS)

PLUG AND CAP KIT-SERVICE,ORFS

HOSE END, MALE PIPE

ADAPTER,FEMALE PIPE TO STRAIGHT THREAD
CONNECTOR,MALE PIPE TO ORFS
VALVE,CHECK

HOSE,3/4 INCH ID

UNION TEE,ORFS

REDUCER, TUBE END TO SWIVEL,ORFS
UNION TEE,ORFS

REDUCER, TUBE END TO SWIVEL,ORFS
PLUG,STRAIGHT THREAD

HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
PLUG,STRAIGHT THREAD
CONNECTOR,LONG,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
ADAPTER,FEMALE PIPE TO STRAIGHT THREAD
RUN TEE,SWIVEL NUT,ORFS

REDUCER, TUBE END TO SWIVEL,ORFS
CONNECTOR,FEMALE PIPE TO FLARE TUBE
HOSE,3/4 INCH ID

UNION TEE,ORFS

NUT,FLARE TUBE

TUBE END REDUCER,ORFS

RUN TEE,SWIVEL NUT,ORFS

PLUG,PIPE THREAD

HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
FITTING, HOSE BARB TO MALE PIPE

O-RING KIT

HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
O-RING,STRAIGHT THREAD,-4
O-RING,STRAIGHT THREAD,-6
O-RING,STRAIGHT THREAD,-8
O-RING,STRAIGHT THREAD,-10

GS-1530, GS-1930

189



I June 2018

| Fitting Cross References (Continued)

Genie PN Parker PN Description Genie PN Parker PN Description

53535 3-912 O-RING,STRAIGHT THREAD,-12 61083 24 F50LO-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
53536 4-PNLO-S PLUG, TUBE END,ORFS 61086 20 R50LO-S RUN TEE,STRAIGHT THREAD

53537 6 PNLO-S PLUG,TUBE END,ORFS 61090 24-20 F50LO-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
53538 8 PNLO-S PLUG,TUBE END,ORFS 61091 1J943 24-24 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL ,SEAL LOK
53539 10 PNLO-S PLUG,TUBE END,ORFS 61093 1J978-12-12 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

53540 12 PNLO-S PLUG,TUBE END,ORFS 61095 1J543-20-16 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
53946 129HB-5-4 FITTING,90° HOSE BARB TO MALE PIPE 61100 811-24 HOSE,11/2 INCH ID

93951 8-1/4F50G-S ADAPTER,FEMALE PIPE TO STRAIGHT THREAD 61130 1J543-24-24 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
53980 6 S6LO-S BRANCH TEE,SWIVEL NUT TO ORFS 61131 14878 12-12 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
54132 4 C6LO-S ELBOW,90°, SWIVEL NUT ORFS 61132 1J778-12-12 HOSE END,45° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

54135 11343-16-16 HOSE END,MALE SWIVEL,PIPE 61152 139HB-6-4 ELBOW,45° BARB TO MALE PIPE

54283 8-10 C50L0O-S ELBOW,90°,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS 61251 BV-0750 BALL VALVE

54428 8M18C870MLO-S ELBOW, 90° METRIC, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS 61259 4 CC50L0-S ELBOW,90° LONG,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
54803 FS-F-16-10 SLEEVE,FIRE,.96" ID 61260 20-12 TRLO-BL REDUCER, TUBE END TO SWIVEL,ORFS
54954 10143-2-4 HOSE END, MALE PIPE 61262 12 C6LO-S ELBOW,90°,SWIVEL NUT ORFS

55190 318 HP-S PLUG,PIPE THREAD 61263 20 FSOHAO-S UNION,STRAIGHT THREAD

55448 8 HLO-S UNION,ORFS 61264 6-10C50LO-S ELBOW,90°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
55839 6 F650X-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO 37° SWIVEL 61265 6 WNLO-WLNL-S UNION,BULKHEAD 45°,ORFS

55968 10 C50X-S ELBOW,90°,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE 61268 4 WNLO-WLNL-S UNION,BULKHEAD 45°,0RFS

56003 6 CC50L0-S ELBOW,90° LONG,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS 61269 4 WLO-WLNL-S UNION,BULKHEAD,ORFS

56166 BV-0837 BALL VALVE,90° 61272 12 AOEL6 ELBOW,90°,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS SWIVEL
56188 10143-8-6 HOSE END, MALE PIPE 61316 482TC-16 HOSE,1 INCH ID

56233 2-011 O-RING,ORFS,-4 61321 6 JLO-S UNION TEE,ORFS

56234 2-012 O-RING,ORFS,-6 61327 78212 HOSE,3/4 INCH ID

56235 2-014 O-RING,0ORFS,-8 61328 881-24 HOSE,11/2 INCH ID

56236 2-016 O-RING,0ORFS,-10 61336 11943-20-24 HOSE END,90° FLANGE HEAD

56237 2-018 O-RING,0RFS,-12 61345 12 WUJLO-WLNL-S  RUN TEE, BULKHEAD,ORFS

56238 2-021 O-RING,0ORFS,-16 61346 8 WNLO-WLNL-S 4  UNION,BULKHEAD 45°,0RFS

56352 6 WLNL-S LOCKNUT,BULKHEAD 61569 33782-8-8 HOSE END, 45° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

56353 3J782-12-12 HOSE END,45° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK 61610 12 FF50LO-S CONNECTOR,LONG,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
56354 3J982-12-12 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL ,SEAL LOK 61742 1/8 X1.5FFF NIPPLE,PIPE

56604 10-8 F50LO-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS 63426 8 PNTX-S PLUG,FLARE TUBE

56639  3JC82-10-10 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK

56640 3J982-10-10 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK

56655 3JC82-8-10 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK

56676 10-8 C50L0O-S ELBOW,90°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

56776 A471TC-6 HOSE,3/8 INCH ID

o6777 471TC-8 HOSE,1/2 INCH ID

56789 811-16 HOSE,1 INCH ID

57884 3/8 FF NIPPLE,PIPE

59335 6 FNL-S CAP, TUBE END

59342 4 FNL-S CAP, TUBE END

59371 8 HP50ON-S PLUG,STRAIGHT THREAD

60653 BV-0751 BALL VALVE

60806 125HB-3-4 FITTING, , HOSE BARB TO MALE PIPE

61064 5-1/4 F50G-S ADAPTER,FEMALE PIPE TO STRAIGHT THREAD

61079 4 WELO-WLNL-S UNION,90° BULKHEAD W/NUT,ORFS

61080 6 WLO-WLNL-S UNION,BULKHEAD,ORFS

-

NI

ATEREX BRAND

190 GS-1530, GS-1930 Part No. 39529




June 2018

Genie PN Parker PN
64271
64272 6 WLO-WLNL-S

4 WLO-WLNL-S

65776 8 F650L-S
65880 6001012
66154 6 WTX-WLNS
66155 6 WETX-S
66156 6 WLN-S
66389 6-8 F50X-S
66392 6 R50X-S
66396 811-12
66829 H3174PP
67217 4 KLO-S
67339  10-6 F50X-S
67357 13943-8-6
67358  10HPSON-S
67371 12 S6LO-S
67498 4 FNL-S
67906 DC-370-FOF0-5
69316 8 FLO-S
69333 H3174PP
69503 4 F650X-8
69775 8 FNL-S
71038  1/4X1/4F3HG-S
71196 12-8 F50LO-S
71383 1/4 CD45-S
72270 12FNL-S
73436 60C-4
73437 61C-4
73438 33482-4-4B
73767 1CD-S
73768 20-16-F50G5-S
73769 16-20 F50LO-S
74660 6-8 FA2EDMLO-S
74661 8-8 FA2EDMLO-S
75007 4 FLO-S
75008 1/8 HP-S
75014 1/2HP-S
75042 8 WELO-WLNL-S
75043 3/4 FF-S
75254 24 F50HAO-S
75255 12 F50HAQ-S
75256 XV506P-24
75574 4 WLNL-S
75612 8 WULO-WLNL-S
75613 12-8 F50G5-S
75614 8 CC50LO-8
75628 1JB43-4-4

Description

UNION,BULKHEAD,ORFS
UNION,BULKHEAD,ORFS
CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO

ORFS SWIVEL

O-RING KIT

UNION,BULKHEAD,FLARE TUBE
UNION,BULKHEAD 90°,FLARE TUBE

BULKHEAD LOCKNUT

CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE
RUN TEE,STRAIGHT THREAD

HOSE,3/4 INCH ID

CLAMP, TUBE

UNION,CROSS,0RFS

CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC
PLUG,STRAIGHT THREAD

BRANCH TEE,SWIVEL NUT TO ORFS

CAP, TUBE END

VALVE,CHECK

CONNECTOR,MALE PIPETO ORFS
CLAMP,HYDRAULIC HOSE
CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO 37° SWIVEL
CAP, TUBE END

ADAPTER,CONVERSION
CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
ELBOW,45° MALE TO FEMALE PIPE

CAP, TUBE END

SLEEVE,COMPRESSION

NUT,COMPRESSION

HOSE END,PUSH LOK MALE

ELBOW,90°,MALE TO FEMALE PIPE
ADAPTER,FEMALE PIPE TO STRAIGHT THREAD
CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
CONNECTOR,MALE BSPP TO ORFS
CONNECTOR,MALE BSPP TO ORFS
CONNECTOR,MALE PIPETO ORFS

PLUG,PIPE THREAD

PLUG,PIPE THREAD

UNION,90° BULKHEAD W/NUT,ORFS
NIPPLE,PIPE

UNION,STRAIGHT THREAD

UNION,STRAIGHT THREAD

BALL VALVE

BULKHEAD LOCKNUT

RUN TEE, BULKHEAD,ORFS

ADAPTER,FEMALE PIPE TO STRAIGHT THREAD
ELBOW,90° LONG,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
HOSE END,BULKHEAD,SEAL LOK

Part No. 39529

Fitting Cross References (Continued)

Genie PN Parker PN

75631
75654
75655
75656
75971
77307
77309
77379

77703
77711

801-6
20 F50L0-S
1J943-20-20
881-20
8 FGOHAOQ-S
1JB43-8-3
8 WLNL-S
8M18C870MX-S

3J982-8-8
801-10

77758 12 WNLO-WLNL-S

78091
78684
78852
78855
79138
79476
79847
80044
80502
80503
81010
83052
83053
83054
83055
83056
83057
83058
83060
83063

nie.

ATEREX BRAND

6 C6X-S
30582-8-3B
549-2
10657-4-2
PS-B-37
1J543-6-8
12-3/4 ACEG-S
8 CLO-S
8 F50X-S
8 C50X-S
AS-B-27
821-6
821-8
821-12
30682-6-6
30682-12-12
33782-6-6
33982-6-6
33982-12-12
13743-4-4

Description

HOSE,3/8 INCH ID

CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE,1-1/4 INCH ID

UNION,STRAIGHT THREAD

HOSE END,BULKHEAD,SEAL LOK
BULKHEAD LOCKNUT

ELBOW,90° METRIC,STRAIGHT THREAD TO
FLARE TUBE

HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
HOSE,5/8 INCH ID

UNION,BULKHEAD 45°,0RFS
ELBOW,90°,SWIVEL NUT TO FLARE TUBE
HOSE END,PUSH LOK,MALE

HOSE,1/8 INCH ID

HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC
SLEEVE,NYLON,2.38" 1D

HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK
ELBOW,90°,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FEMALE PIPE
ELBOW,90°,MALE PIPE TO ORFS
CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE
ELBOW,90°,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE
SLEEVE,NYLON,1.63" 1D

HOSE,3/8 INCH ID

HOSE,1/2INCH ID

HOSE,3/4 INCH ID

HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

HOSE END,45° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

HOSE END,45° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

GS-1530, GS-1930

191



June 2018

| Fitting Cross References (Continued)

Genie PN Parker PN Description

83064 13743-8-8 HOSE END,45° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

83065 13743-12-12 HOSE END,45° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC 89489

83066 13943-8-8 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC 89551

83067 14143-6-6 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC 89552

83068 14143-8-8 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC 89593

83069 14143-12-12 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC 94161

83070 772-8 HOSE,1/2 INCH ID 94358

83071 10671-8-8 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC 94418

83072 10671-12-12 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC 96358

83073 13771-8-8 HOSE END,45° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC 96359

83074 13771-12-12 HOSE END,45° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC 96397

83075 13971-8-8 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC 96398

83076 13971-12-12 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC 96402

83077 14171-8-8 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC 96407

83078 14171-12-12 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

83080 13943-16-16 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

83103 10671-16-12 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

83104 10671-10-12 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

83112 1JC71-8-8 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK

83113 1J871-16-12 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK

83114 1J871-10-12 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK

83115 1J971-8-8 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK

83116 1J171-8-8 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK

83117 1J771-8-8 HOSE END,45° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK

83127 1J543-6-8 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,JIC

83128 1JC43-6-8 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL, SEAL LOK

87033 12-6 TRLO-S REDUCER, TUBE END TO SWIVEL,ORFS

87034 3J782-8-8 HOSE END,45° FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK

87172 12 HP50ON-S PLUG,STRAIGHT THREAD

87185 8 WNLO-WLNL-S UNION,BULKHEAD 45°,0RFS

87246 4 CoX-S ELBOW,90°, SWIVEL NUT TO FLARE TUBE

87679 6 LHP-S FLANGE SEAL FITTING, MALE

87681 6PLS NO702 BONDED SEAL

88100 SR88100 ADAPTER,OIL DRAIN,GM 3.0L

88311 1J843-20-20 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK

88353 20 V50OLO-S ELBOW,45° STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

88474 10081-20 Crimp Shell, 1.25"

88475 1988-20-24 HOSE END,90° FLANGE HEAD

88476 JS588-24-24 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL SEAL LOK

88477 1JC88-20-20 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL,SEAL LOK

88478 811-20 HOSE,11/4 INCH ID

88936 20-16 F50LO-S CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS

88937 20-16 FLO-S CONNECTOR,MALE PIPETO ORFS

88938  1JC88-16-16 HOSE END,FEMALE SWIVEL SEAL LOK

88939 1J988-16-16 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,ORFS

88940 811-16 HOSE,1 INCH ID

88944 1J988-20-20 HOSE END,90° FEMALE SWIVEL,ORFS

89403 16 VLO-S ELBOW,45° MALE PIPE TO ORFS

Genie

192

Genie PN Parker PN
89449 6 WJJLO-WLNL-S

4 WJIMLO-S
1JB43-6-6
1JB43-8-8

20 C50L0-8
8-8 CLO-S
351TC-12
20 FLO-S

12TX-S
12 BTX-S
8 F50X-S

12-8 F50X-S
10343-6-6

30382-6-6B

Description

RUN TEE, BULKHEAD,ORFS
BRANCH TEE,BULKHEAD,ORFS
HOSE END,BULKHEAD,SEAL LOK
HOSE END,BULKHEAD,SEAL LOK
ELBOW,90°, STRAIGHT THREAD TO ORFS
ELBOW,90°, MALE PIPE TO ORFS
HOSE,3/4 INCH ID
CONNECTOR,MALE PIPE TO ORFS
SLEEVE,FLARETUBE

NUT,FLARE TUBE

CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE

CONNECTOR,STRAIGHT THREAD TO FLARE TUBE

HOSE END,MALE,JIC
HOSE END,MALE,JIC

GS-1530, GS-1930

Part No. 39529



California Proposition 65

&WARNING

Operating, servicing and maintaining this
equipment can expose you to chemicals

including engine exhaust, carbon monoxide,
phthalates, and lead, which are known to the
State of California to cause cancer and birth
defects or other reproductive harm. These
chemicals can be emitted from or contained in
othervarious parts and systems, fluids and some
component wear by-products. To minimize
exposure, avoid breathing exhaust, do not idle
the engine except as necessary, service your
equipment and vehicle in a well-ventilated area
and wear gloves or wash your hands frequently
when servicing your equipment or vehicle and
after operation. For more information go to
www.P65Warnings.ca.gov/passenger-vehicle.

www.genielift.com




Parts Manual
GS-1530
GS-1930

to SN 59999

Part No.

39529

Rev K9

G

-

Qe

ATEREX BRAND




	Click HERE for Table of Contents (TOC) [NOTE: each of the figure listings in the TOC are live links. After opening the TOC, move your cursor over the desired parts figure, and left click to view]

